March 13-16, 2017 Crosstabs
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Q1. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in politics most of the time, whether there’s an election
going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in politics
most of the time, some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all?

Sex
Most of Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t Refused Total
the time the time and then all know
Male 274 68 28 12 2 0 384
1% 18% ™% 3% 1% 0% 48%
Female 255 108 23 30 0 0 416
61% 26% 6% 7% 0% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total
the time the time and then all know
18-29 67 32 14 15 0 0 128
52% 25% 11% 12% 0% 0% 16%
30-44 112 55 14 7 0 0 188
60% 29% ™% 4% 0% 0% 24%
45-59 171 55 17 12 2 0 257
67% 21% ™% 5% 1% 0% 32%
60+ 177 33 4 9 0 0 223
79% 15% 2% 4% 0% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Ref
0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total
the time the time and then all know
Not HS 24 13 4 7 0 0 48
50% 27% 8% 15% 0% 0% 6%
HS 153 62 19 18 2 0 254
60% 24% ™% ™% 1% 0% 32%
Some Coll 105 38 3 6 0 0 152
69% 25% 2% 4% 0% 0% 19%
AA 70 23 4 7 0 0 104
67% 22% 4% ™% 0% 0% 13%
BA+ 176 41 19 4 0 0 240
73% 17% 8% 2% 0% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Household Income

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Under 126 45 19 30 2 0 222
$40k

57% 20% 9% 14% 1% 0% 28%
$40k to 137 45 10 6 0 0 198
$74k

69% 23% 5% 3% 0% 0% 25%
$75k up 185 52 17 1 0 0 255

73% 20% ™% 0% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 81 35 5 5 0 0 126
Ref

64% 28% 4% 4% 0% 0% 16%

Party 1D

Most of Some of Only now Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Republican 158 46 8 4 0 0 216

73% 21% 4% 2% 0% 0% 27%
Democrat 165 42 11 18 0 0 236

70% 18% 5% 8% 0% 0% 29%
Independent 194 80 29 17 0 0 320

61% 25% 9% 5% 0% 0% 40%
Other/No 8 4 3 3 2 0 20
preference

40% 20% 15% 15% 10% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
know

50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 0 0 0 0 )

40% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Republican 250 72 16 9 0 0 347

2% 21% 5% 3% 0% 0% 43%
Democrat 238 90 28 24 2 0 382

62% 24% ™% 6% 1% 0% 48%
Independent 37 11 5 8 0 0 61

61% 18% 8% 13% 0% 0% 8%
Other/None 4 4 1 0 0 0 9

44% 44% 11% 0% 0% 0% 1%




Party Id, leaners separate

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total
the time the time and then all know
Rep 158 46 8 4 0 0 216
73% 21% 4% 2% 0% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 92 26 8 5 0 0 131
70% 20% 6% 4% 0% 0% 16%
Ind 37 11 5 8 0 0 61
61% 18% 8% 13% 0% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 73 47 18 7 2 0 147
50% 32% 12% 5% 1% 0% 18%
Dem 165 42 11 18 0 0 236
70% 18% 5% 8% 0% 0% 30%
Other/None 4 4 1 0 0 0 9
44% 44% 11% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total
the time the time and then all know
Married 351 101 20 13 2 0 487
2% 21% 4% 3% 0% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 35 10 7 7 0 0 29
59% 17% 12% 12% 0% 0% ™%
Widowed 37 12 2 3 0 0 54
69% 22% 4% 6% 0% 0% ™%
Divorced 31 18 4 2 0 0 55
56% 33% ™% 4% 0% 0% ™%
Separated 5 3 0 1 0 0 9
56% 33% 0% 11% 0% 0% 1%
Never 68 32 17 15 0 0 132
Married
52% 24% 13% 11% 0% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total
the time the time and then all know
White 454 142 36 28 2 0 662
69% 21% 5% 4% 0% 0% 83%
Black 18 10 5 12 0 0 45
40% 22% 11% 27% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 20 6 2 0 0 0 28
1% 21% ™% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Other 30 12 6 2 0 0 50
60% 24% 12% 4% 0% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 6 6 1 0 0 0 13
Ref
46% 46% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2%




Religious Service Attendance

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
More than 48 11 0 4 0 0 63
1/wk

76% 17% 0% 6% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 122 30 6 7 0 0 165

74% 18% 4% 4% 0% 0% 21%
1-2 month 91 21 8 1 2 0 123

74% 17% ™% 1% 2% 0% 15%
few times 70 44 21 12 0 0 147
a year

48% 30% 14% 8% 0% 0% 18%
Seldom 102 42 10 4 0 0 158

65% 27% 6% 3% 0% 0% 20%
Never 90 23 5 14 0 0 132

68% 17% 4% 11% 0% 0% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 6 1 0 0 0 12

42% 50% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Protestant/ 221 74 21 22 2 0 340
Christian

65% 22% 6% 6% 1% 0% 43%
Catholic 167 48 17 5 0 0 237

70% 20% ™% 2% 0% 0% 30%
Jewish 3 1 0 0 0 0 4

75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 27 21 6 9 0 0 63

43% 33% 10% 14% 0% 0% 8%
None 96 17 4 5 0 0 122

79% 14% 3% 4% 0% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 14 14 1 1 0 0 30
Ref

47% 47% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4%




Born Again/Evangelical

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
born 98 25 7 9 2 0 141
again

70% 18% 5% 6% 1% 0% 43%
not born 112 47 12 9 0 0 180
again

62% 26% 7% 5% 0% 0% 55%
Don’t 1 0 2 3 0 0 6
know

17% 0% 33% 50% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Most of Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Urban 133 54 9 22 0 0 218

61% 25% 4% 10% 0% 0% 27%
Suburban 208 51 23 4 0 0 286

73% 18% 8% 1% 0% 0% 36%
Rural 182 65 17 16 2 0 282

65% 23% 6% 6% 1% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 7 1 1 0 0 15

40% 47% 7% 7% 0% 0% 2%




Political Ideology

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Very con- 51 11 0 3 0 0 65
servative

78% 17% 0% 5% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 164 49 10 13 0 0 236

69% 21% 4% 6% 0% 0% 29%
Moderate 165 72 26 15 2 0 280

59% 26% 9% 5% 1% 0% 35%
Liberal 87 25 9 5 0 0 126

69% 20% 7% 4% 0% 0% 16%
Very lib- 44 0 4 4 0 0 52
eral

85% 0% 8% 8% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 9 12 1 1 0 0 23
know

39% 52% 4% 4% 0% 0% 3%
Refused 9 8 1 1 0 0 19

47% 42% 5% 5% 0% 0% 2%

Union Membership

Most of Some of Only now Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
respondent 43 12 3 2 0 0 60

72% 20% 5% 3% 0% 0% 7%
another 33 9 3 4 0 0 49
household
member

67% 18% 6% 8% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 445 147 44 35 2 0 673
household

66% 22% 7% 5% 0% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
know

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 7 1 1 0 0 16

44% 44% 6% 6% 0% 0% 2%




Job Type and Union Membership

Most of Some of Only now  Hardly at  Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
Public 18 6 1 0 0 0 25
union

72% 24% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Public 63 17 8 7 0 0 95
non-union

66% 18% 8% 7% 0% 0% 12%
Private 58 15 5 6 0 0 84
union

69% 18% 6% 7% 0% 0% 10%
Private 382 129 35 28 2 0 576
non-union

66% 22% 6% 5% 0% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 8 10 1 1 0 0 20
Ref

40% 50% 5% 5% 0% 0% 2%

Region

Most of Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t Refused Total

the time the time and then all know
MKE City 42 23 8 2 0 0 75

56% 31% 11% 3% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 188 32 13 14 0 0 247
MKE

76% 13% 5% 6% 0% 0% 31%
msn 89 35 6 12 2 0 144

62% 24% 4% 8% 1% 0% 18%
GB/A 107 31 8 4 0 0 150

71% 21% 5% 3% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of 103 56 15 10 0 0 184
state

56% 30% 8% 5% 0% 0% 23%




Q3. Over the past year, do you feel the economy has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the

same”?
Sex
Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total
better worse the same know
Male 181 43 156 3 1 384
47% 11% 41% 1% 0% 48%
Female 137 7 188 14 1 417
33% 18% 45% 3% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total
better worse the same know
18-29 47 24 52 4 0 127
3% 19% 41% 3% 0% 16%
30-44 72 22 93 0 1 188
38% 12% 49% 0% 1% 24%
45-59 118 35 101 4 0 258
46% 14% 39% 2% 0% 32%
60+ 80 39 95 9 1 224
36% 17% 42% 4% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 2 0 0 2
Ref
0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total
better worse the same know
Not HS 17 9 22 1 0 49
35% 18% 45% 2% 0% 6%
HS 82 49 116 7 0 254
32% 19% 46% 3% 0% 32%
Some Coll 60 20 68 4 0 152
39% 13% 45% 3% 0% 19%
AA 48 16 37 3 0 104
46% 15% 36% 3% 0% 13%
BA+ 109 25 101 3 2 240
45% 10% 42% 1% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%




Household Income

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Under 55 55 105 5 1 221
$40k

25% 25% 48% 2% 0% 28%
$40k to 78 19 98 2 0 197
$74k

40% 10% 50% 1% 0% 25%
$75k up 146 17 89 2 1 255

57% 7% 35% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 39 28 51 9 0 127
Ref

31% 22% 40% ™% 0% 16%

Party 1D

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Republican 128 10 72 6 0 216

59% 5% 33% 3% 0% 27%
Democrat 77 55 99 3 0 234

33% 24% 42% 1% 0% 29%
Independent 104 54 156 3 2 319

33% 17% 49% 1% 1% 40%
Other/No 8 0 10 3 0 21
preference

38% 0% 48% 14% 0% 3%
Don’t 0 0 4 0 0 4
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 0 2 2 0 5

20% 0% 40% 40% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Republican 180 37 122 6 2 347

52% 11% 35% 2% 1% 43%
Democrat 113 75 189 ) 0 382

30% 20% 49% 1% 0% 48%
Independent 23 8 26 4 0 61

38% 13% 43% 7% 0% 8%
Other/None 1 0 6 2 0 9

11% 0% 67% 22% 0% 1%

10



Party Id, leaners separate

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total
better worse the same know
Rep 128 10 72 6 0 216
59% 5% 33% 3% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 52 27 50 0 2 131
40% 21% 38% 0% 2% 16%
Ind 23 8 26 4 0 61
38% 13% 43% ™% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 36 19 90 1 0 146
25% 13% 62% 1% 0% 18%
Dem 77 55 99 3 0 234
33% 24% 42% 1% 0% 29%
Other/None 1 0 6 2 0 9
11% 0% 67% 22% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total
better worse the same know
Married 225 47 208 6 2 488
46% 10% 43% 1% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 21 20 19 0 0 60
35% 33% 32% 0% 0% 8%
Widowed 12 12 26 3 0 53
23% 23% 49% 6% 0% 7%
Divorced 17 17 19 2 0 55
31% 31% 35% 4% 0% 7%
Separated 3 0 5 1 0 9
33% 0% 56% 11% 0% 1%
Never 40 23 64 5 0 132
Married
30% 17% 48% 4% 0% 17%
Refused 0 0 2 0 0 2
0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total
better worse the same know
White 282 s 289 12 1 661
43% 12% 44% 2% 0% 83%
Black 8 13 22 2 0 45
18% 29% 49% 4% 0% 6%
Hispanic 9 6 13 0 0 28
32% 21% 46% 0% 0% 4%
Other 17 18 14 2 0 51
33% 35% 27% 4% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 1 6 5 1 1 14
Ref
7% 43% 36% 7% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
More than 26 6 29 2 0 63
1/wk

41% 10% 46% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 77 19 64 5 0 165

47% 12% 39% 3% 0% 21%
1-2 month 54 13 54 2 0 123

44% 11% 44% 2% 0% 15%
few times 57 30 55 5 0 147
a year

39% 20% 37% 3% 0% 18%
Seldom 51 23 82 2 0 158

32% 15% 52% 1% 0% 20%
Never 50 22 56 2 1 131

38% 17% 43% 2% 1% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 7 3 0 1 12

8% 58% 25% 0% 8% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Protestant/ 141 36 157 7 0 341
Christian

41% 11% 46% 2% 0% 43%
Catholic 95 35 101 7 0 238

40% 15% 42% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 0 1 0 1 4

50% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Other 16 28 18 1 0 63

25% 44% 29% 2% 0% 8%
None 52 11 60 1 0 124

42% 9% 48% 1% 0% 16%
DK/NA/ 12 10 6 1 1 30
Ref

40% 33% 20% 3% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
born 64 16 60 2 0 142
again

45% 11% 42% 1% 0% 43%
not born 69 18 90 3 0 180
again

38% 10% 50% 2% 0% 55%
Don’t 3 1 0 2 0 6
know

50% 17% 0% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Urban 79 43 89 7 0 218

36% 20% 41% 3% 0% 27%
Suburban 130 36 114 6 0 286

45% 13% 40% 2% 0% 36%
Rural 106 33 136 5 2 282

38% 12% 48% 2% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 8 4 0 0 14

14% 57% 29% 0% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Very con- 46 3 15 1 0 65
servative

71% 5% 23% 2% 0% 8%
Conservative 110 29 88 7 1 235

47% 12% 3% 3% 0% 29%
Moderate 91 42 147 1 0 281

32% 15% 52% 0% 0% 35%
Liberal 41 21 62 1 1 126

33% 17% 49% 1% 1% 16%
Very lib- 25 7 18 3 0 53
eral

47% 13% 34% 6% 0% 7%
Don’t 1 10 8 3 0 22
know

5% 45% 36% 14% 0% 3%
Refused 4 7 6 1 0 18

22% 39% 33% 6% 0% 2%

Union Membership

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
respondent 18 9 30 2 0 59

31% 15% 51% 3% 0% 7%
another 28 3 18 0 0 49
household
member

57% 6% 3% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 269 100 288 14 2 673
household

40% 15% 43% 2% 0% 84%
Don’t 0 0 3 0 0 3
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 7 4 1 0 15

20% 47% 27% 7% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
Public 13 2 9 0 0 24
union

54% 8% 38% 0% 0% 3%
Public 42 14 38 2 0 96
non-union

44% 15% 40% 2% 0% 12%
Private 32 10 39 2 0 83
union

39% 12% 47% 2% 0% 10%
Private 227 86 250 12 2 577
non-union

39% 15% 43% 2% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 3 7 8 1 0 19
Ref

16% 37% 42% 5% 0% 2%

Region

Gotten Gotten Stayed Don’t Refused Total

better worse the same know
MKE City 22 19 32 2 0 75

29% 25% 43% 3% 0% 9%
Rest of 113 25 107 3 0 248
MKE

46% 10% 43% 1% 0% 31%
msn 55 20 62 7 0 144

38% 14% 43% 5% 0% 18%
GB/A 60 25 63 1 1 150

40% 17% 42% 1% 1% 19%
Rest of 67 30 79 4 1 181
state

37% 17% 44% 2% 1% 23%
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about the same?

Q4. Looking ahead, over the next year do you expect the economy to get better, get worse, or stay

Sex
Get better Get worse Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Male 199 67 105 13 384
52% 17% 27% 3% 48%
Female 137 138 103 38 416
33% 33% 25% 9% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know
18-29 50 35 36 7 128
39% 27% 28% 5% 16%
30-44 71 49 59 9 188
38% 26% 31% 5% 23%
45-59 120 69 55 13 257
47% 27% 21% 5% 32%
60+ 92 52 59 22 225
41% 23% 26% 10% 28%
DK/NA/ 3 0 0 0 3
Ref
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Get better Get worse Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Not HS 22 13 9 5 49
45% 27% 18% 10% 6%
HS 104 66 68 16 254
41% 26% 27% 6% 32%
Some Coll 64 38 38 12 152
42% 25% 25% 8% 19%
AA 42 27 27 8 104
40% 26% 26% 8% 13%
BA+ 102 62 66 11 241
42% 26% 27% 5% 30%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 2
Ref
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Under 67 73 66 15 221
$40k
30% 33% 30% ™% 28%
$40k to 99 48 43 7 197
$74k
50% 24% 22% 4% 25%
$75k up 119 53 70 13 255
47% 21% 27% 5% 32%
DK/NA/ 50 31 29 16 126
Ref
40% 25% 23% 13% 16%
Party 1D
Get better Get worse Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Republican 180 8 25 4 217
83% 4% 12% 2% 27%
Democrat 29 130 63 14 236
12% 55% 27% 6% 29%
Independent 113 62 114 30 319
35% 19% 36% 9% 40%
Other/No 11 3 4 2 20
preference
55% 15% 20% 10% 2%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 4
know
25% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 0 1 6
33% 50% 0% 17% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Republican 257 22 58 10 347
74% 6% 17% 3% 43%
Democrat 54 170 130 28 382
14% 45% 34% ™% 48%
Independent 22 11 17 12 62
35% 18% 27% 19% 8%
Other/None 3 3 3 1 10
30% 30% 30% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Rep 180 8 25 4 217
83% 4% 12% 2% 27%
Lean Rep 77 14 34 6 131
59% 11% 26% 5% 16%
Ind 22 11 17 12 62
35% 18% 27% 19% 8%
Lean Dem 25 40 67 14 146
17% 27% 46% 10% 18%
Dem 29 130 63 14 236
12% 55% 27% 6% 29%
Other/None 3 3 3 1 10
30% 30% 30% 10% 1%

Marital Status

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know
Married 223 116 122 27 488
46% 24% 25% 6% 61%
Cohabiting 27 23 10 0 60
45% 38% 17% 0% ™%
Widowed 20 13 13 8 54
3% 24% 24% 15% ™%
Divorced 21 14 14 7 56
38% 25% 25% 12% ™%
Separated 1 5 2 1 9
11% 56% 22% 11% 1%
Never 43 34 47 8 132
Married
33% 26% 36% 6% 16%
Refused 2 0 0 0 2
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know
White 291 158 169 43 661
44% 24% 26% ™% 83%
Black 7 24 7 7 45
16% 53% 16% 16% 6%
Hispanic 14 6 9 0 29
48% 21% 31% 0% 4%
Other 19 17 14 1 51
37% 33% 27% 2% 6%
DK/NA/ 4 0 9 1 14
Ref
29% 0% 64% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

More than 30 15 12 6 63
1/wk

48% 24% 19% 10% 8%
1/week 83 31 40 11 165

50% 19% 24% 7% 21%
1-2 month 65 21 30 7 123

53% 17% 24% 6% 15%
few times 59 36 44 9 148
a year

40% 24% 30% 6% 18%
Seldom 58 49 43 8 158

37% 31% 27% 5% 20%
Never 36 52 33 10 131

27% 40% 25% 8% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 1 6 0 12

42% 8% 50% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation
Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

Protestant/ 158 74 86 23 341
Christian

46% 22% 25% 7% 43%
Catholic 117 45 63 13 238

49% 19% 26% 5% 30%
Jewish 2 1 1 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 1%
Other 11 29 17 6 63

17% 46% 27% 10% 8%
None 27 52 34 9 122

22% 43% 28% 7% 15%
DK/NA/ 20 4 6 0 30
Ref

67% 13% 20% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

born 83 24 26 9 142
again

58% 17% 18% 6% 43%
not born 65 47 58 10 180
again

36% 26% 32% 6% 55%
Don’t 3 1 0 2 6
know

50% 17% 0% 33% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

Urban 74 80 42 21 217

34% 37% 19% 10% 27%
Suburban 123 70 80 13 286

43% 24% 28% 5% 36%
Rural 131 54 79 17 281

47% 19% 28% 6% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 1 6 0 14

50% 7% 43% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

Very con- 56 0 9 0 65
servative

86% 0% 14% 0% 8%
Conservative 154 30 42 10 236

65% 13% 18% 4% 29%
Moderate 99 67 94 22 282

35% 24% 33% 8% 35%
Liberal 15 57 44 9 125

12% 46% 35% 7% 16%
Very lib- 2 33 8 8 51
eral

4% 65% 16% 16% 6%
Don’t 3 14 4 2 23
know

13% 61% 17% 9% 3%
Refused 7 4 7 1 19

37% 21% 37% 5% 2%

Union Membership
Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

respondent 20 15 24 0 59

34% 25% 41% 0% 7%
another 15 16 17 1 49
household
member

31% 33% 35% 2% 6%
nobody in 294 172 158 49 673
household

44% 26% 23% 7% 84%
Don’t 0 0 3 0 3
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 6 2 6 1 15

40% 13% 40% 7% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Get better Get worse  Stay the Don’t Total
same know

Public 9 11 5 0 25
union

36% 44% 20% 0% 3%
Public 32 35 26 3 96
non-union

33% 36% 27% 3% 12%
Private 27 20 36 1 84
union

32% 24% 43% 1% 10%
Private 262 138 131 46 577
non-union

45% 24% 23% 8% 72%
DK/NA/ 7 2 10 1 20
Ref

35% 10% 50% 5% 2%

Region
Get better Get worse Stay the Don’t Total
same know

MKE City 26 25 23 1 75

35% 33% 31% 1% 9%
Rest of 118 54 54 22 248
MKE

48% 22% 22% 9% 31%
msn 48 47 41 8 144

33% 33% 28% 6% 18%
GB/A 61 39 36 14 150

41% 26% 24% 9% 19%
Rest of 83 40 54 6 183
state

45% 22% 30% 3% 23%
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Q5. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Sex
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 200 154 28 2 384
52% 40% ™% 1% 48%
Female 131 222 60 4 417
31% 53% 14% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 32 67 29 0 128
25% 52% 23% 0% 16%
30-44 81 87 18 2 188
43% 46% 10% 1% 24%
45-59 123 109 25 0 257
48% 42% 10% 0% 32%
60+ 93 112 16 3 224
42% 50% 7% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 18 23 7 1 49
37% 47% 14% 2% 6%
HS 102 110 40 1 253
40% 43% 16% 0% 32%
Some Coll 71 69 11 1 152
47% 45% ™% 1% 19%
AA 48 43 13 0 104
46% 41% 12% 0% 13%
BA+ 89 131 17 3 240
37% 55% ™% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 2
Ref
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 68 119 32 2 221
$40k
31% 54% 14% 1% 28%
$40k to 94 79 23 1 197
$74k
48% 40% 12% 1% 25%
$75k up 115 118 20 1 254
45% 46% 8% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 54 59 12 1 126
Ref
43% 47% 10% 1% 16%
Party 1D
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 187 16 13 1 217
86% ™% 6% 0% 27%
Democrat 12 208 15 0 235
5% 89% 6% 0% 29%
Independent 119 144 53 4 320
37% 45% 17% 1% 40%
Other/No 11 5 3 1 20
preference
55% 25% 15% 5% 2%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 4
know
25% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 2 0 6
33% 33% 33% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 267 46 33 2 348
7% 13% 9% 1% 44%
Democrat 35 308 36 2 381
9% 81% 9% 1% 48%
Independent 26 20 14 2 62
42% 32% 23% 3% 8%
Other/None 3 2 4 0 9
33% 22% 44% 0% 1%

24



Party Id, leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 187 16 13 1 217
86% ™% 6% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 80 30 21 1 132
61% 23% 16% 1% 16%
Ind 26 20 14 2 62
42% 32% 23% 3% 8%
Lean Dem 24 100 21 2 147
16% 68% 14% 1% 18%
Dem 12 208 15 0 235
5% 89% 6% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 2 4 0 9
33% 22% 44% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 227 218 40 2 487
47% 45% 8% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 20 35 5 0 60
33% 58% 8% 0% 8%
Widowed 19 26 6 2 53
36% 49% 11% 4% ™%
Divorced 21 24 10 1 56
38% 43% 18% 2% ™%
Separated 2 4 3 0 9
22% 44% 33% 0% 1%
Never 40 68 24 1 133
Married
30% 51% 18% 1% 17%
Refused 2 0 0 0 2
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
White 285 306 65 5 661
43% 46% 10% 1% 83%
Black 2 33 11 0 46
4% 2% 24% 0% 6%
Hispanic 10 16 3 0 29
34% 55% 10% 0% 4%
Other 21 20 9 1 51
41% 39% 18% 2% 6%
DK/NA/ 12 1 1 0 14
Ref
86% ™% ™% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

More than 31 22 9 0 62
1/wk

50% 35% 15% 0% 8%
1/week 80 67 17 1 165

48% 41% 10% 1% 21%
1-2 month 71 38 13 1 123

58% 31% 11% 1% 15%
few times 51 73 23 0 147
a year

35% 50% 16% 0% 18%
Seldom 60 89 6 2 157

38% 57% 4% 1% 20%
Never 28 85 17 2 132

21% 64% 13% 2% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 10 1 2 0 13

7% 8% 15% 0% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Protestant/ 157 133 50 1 341
Christian

46% 39% 15% 0% 43%
Catholic 110 107 19 2 238

46% 45% 8% 1% 30%
Jewish 1 2 0 1 4

25% 50% 0% 25% 0%
Other 16 33 14 1 64

25% 52% 22% 2% 8%
None 24 93 4 2 123

20% 76% 3% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 22 7 2 0 31
Ref

1% 23% 6% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

born 85 42 15 1 143
again

59% 29% 10% 1% 43%
not born 65 86 29 0 180
again

36% 48% 16% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 1 5 0 6
know

0% 17% 83% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 69 106 41 2 218

32% 49% 19% 1% 27%
Suburban 115 145 23 2 285

40% 51% 8% 1% 36%
Rural 137 121 22 2 282

49% 43% 8% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 3 2 0 14

64% 21% 14% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Very con- 57 4 4 1 66
servative

86% 6% 6% 2% 8%
Conservative 145 69 20 2 236

61% 29% 8% 1% 29%
Moderate 103 130 45 4 282

37% 46% 16% 1% 35%
Liberal 12 105 9 0 126

10% 83% 7% 0% 16%
Very lib- 2 45 5 0 52
eral

4% 87% 10% 0% 6%
Don’t 3 16 4 0 23
know

13% 70% 17% 0% 3%
Refused 9 8 2 0 19

47% 42% 11% 0% 2%

Union Membership
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

respondent 23 33 2 1 59

39% 56% 3% 2% 7%
another 14 30 3 1 48
household
member

29% 62% 6% 2% 6%
nobody in 285 307 78 4 674
household

42% 46% 12% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 9 5 2 0 16

56% 31% 12% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 6 18 1 0 25
union

24% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Public 32 57 5 1 95
non-union

34% 60% 5% 1% 12%
Private 31 46 4 2 83
union

3% 55% 5% 2% 10%
Private 253 248 73 3 77
non-union

44% 43% 13% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 7 5 0 21
Ref

43% 33% 24% 0% 3%

Region
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 15 47 13 0 75

20% 63% 17% 0% 9%
Rest of 118 103 21 5 247
MKE

48% 42% 9% 2% 31%
msn 46 79 18 0 143

32% 55% 13% 0% 18%
GB/A 69 67 13 0 149

46% 45% 9% 0% 19%
Rest of 82 79 21 0 182
state

45% 43% 12% 0% 23%
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Q6. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Scott Walker is handling his job as Governor of

Wisconsin?
Sex
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Male 198 168 18 1 385

51% 44% 5% 0% 48%
Female 165 220 29 2 416

40% 53% ™% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 38 72 17 0 127
30% 57% 13% 0% 16%
30-44 94 85 8 1 188
50% 45% 4% 1% 24%
45-59 136 113 8 0 257
53% 44% 3% 0% 32%
60+ 93 116 13 2 224
42% 52% 6% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 1 0 0 3
Ref
67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 16 21 11 0 48
33% 44% 23% 0% 6%
HS 120 119 14 1 254
4% 47% 6% 0% 32%
Some Coll 73 74 4 1 152
48% 49% 3% 1% 19%
AA 50 45 8 0 103
49% 44% 8% 0% 13%
BA+ 101 129 9 1 240
42% 54% 4% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 2
Ref
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 75 122 25 0 222
$40k
34% 55% 11% 0% 28%
$40k to 94 93 9 1 197
$74k
48% 47% 5% 1% 25%
$75k up 134 113 7 0 254
53% 44% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 60 59 6 2 127
Ref
47% 46% 5% 2% 16%
Party 1D
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 196 13 7 0 216
91% 6% 3% 0% 27%
Democrat 21 200 13 1 235
9% 85% 6% 0% 29%
Independent 134 162 22 2 320
42% 51% 7% 1% 40%
Other/No 8 8 3 0 19
preference
42% 42% 16% 0% 2%
Don’t 1 1 2 0 4
know
25% 25% 50% 0% 0%
Refused 2 4 0 0 6
33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 282 51 14 0 347
81% 15% 4% 0% 43%
Democrat 51 308 20 2 381
13% 81% 5% 1% 48%
Independent 27 23 11 1 62
44% 3% 18% 2% 8%
Other/None 3 5 2 0 10
30% 50% 20% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 196 13 7 0 216
91% 6% 3% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 86 38 7 0 131
66% 29% 5% 0% 16%
Ind 27 23 11 1 62
44% 37% 18% 2% 8%
Lean Dem 30 108 7 1 146
21% 4% 5% 1% 18%
Dem 21 200 13 1 235
9% 85% 6% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 5 2 0 10
30% 50% 20% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 257 216 14 1 488
53% 44% 3% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 21 34 4 0 59
36% 58% ™% 0% ™%
Widowed 18 26 9 1 54
33% 48% 17% 2% ™%
Divorced 22 29 3 1 55
40% 53% 5% 2% ™%
Separated 4 4 0 0 8
50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Never 38 79 16 0 133
Married
29% 59% 12% 0% 17%
Refused 2 0 0 0 2
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know
White 313 315 30 3 661
47% 48% 5% 0% 83%
Black 3 34 8 0 45
™% 76% 18% 0% 6%
Hispanic 13 14 2 0 29
45% 48% ™% 0% 4%
Other 21 23 7 0 51
41% 45% 14% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 12 2 0 0 14
Ref
86% 14% 0% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

More than 30 29 4 0 63
1/wk

48% 46% 6% 0% 8%
1/week 97 61 7 0 165

59% 37% 4% 0% 21%
1-2 month 73 43 5} 1 122

60% 35% 4% 1% 15%
few times 59 76 11 0 146
a year

40% 52% 8% 0% 18%
Seldom 68 85 3 1 157

43% 54% 2% 1% 20%
Never 26 89 15 1 131

20% 68% 11% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 10 2 0 0 12

83% 17% 0% 0% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Protestant/ 181 135 24 1 341
Christian

53% 40% ™% 0% 43%
Catholic 123 106 7 1 237

52% 45% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 3 0 0 4

25% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Other 14 43 6 0 63

22% 68% 10% 0% 8%
None 22 91 9 1 123

18% 74% ™% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 22 9 0 0 31
Ref

1% 29% 0% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

born 88 43 11 0 142
again

62% 30% 8% 0% 43%
not born 83 88 8 1 180
again

46% 49% 4% 1% 55%
Don’t 0 1 5 0 6
know

0% 17% 83% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 82 121 14 0 217

38% 56% 6% 0% 27%
Suburban 134 130 21 2 287

47% 45% 7% 1% 36%
Rural 139 130 12 1 282

49% 46% 4% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 6 0 0 15

60% 40% 0% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Very con- 61 0 4 0 65
servative

94% 0% 6% 0% 8%
Conservative 165 60 9 1 235

70% 26% 4% 0% 29%
Moderate 114 147 19 1 281

41% 52% 7% 0% 35%
Liberal 11 107 8 0 126

9% 85% 6% 0% 16%
Very lib- 1 45 5 0 51
eral

2% 88% 10% 0% 6%
Don’t 2 18 2 0 22
know

9% 2% 9% 0% 3%
Refused 9 9 0 1 19

47% 47% 0% 5% 2%

Union Membership
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

respondent 18 40 0 1 59

31% 68% 0% 2% 7%
another 14 31 4 0 49
household
member

29% 63% 8% 0% 6%
nobody in 322 310 40 1 673
household

48% 46% 6% 0% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 9 6 0 1 16

56% 38% 0% 6% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 5 20 0 0 25
union

20% 80% 0% 0% 3%
Public 34 61 0 0 95
non-union

36% 64% 0% 0% 12%
Private 27 51 4 1 83
union

33% 61% 5% 1% 10%
Private 287 248 40 1 576
non-union

50% 43% 7% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 7 3 1 20
Ref

45% 35% 15% 5% 3%

Region
Approve Disapprove Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 20 48 7 0 75

27% 64% 9% 0% 9%
Rest of 139 98 9 2 248
MKE

56% 40% 4% 1% 31%
msn 56 78 8 1 143

39% 55% 6% 1% 18%
GB/A 61 76 13 0 150

41% 51% 9% 0% 19%
Rest of 87 86 10 0 183
state

48% 47% 5% 0% 23%
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Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in the state legislature are handling their

job?
Sex
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Male 156 179 48 1 384
41% 47% 12% 0% 48%
Female 144 212 55 ) 416
35% 51% 13% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
18-29 42 60 26 0 128
33% 47% 20% 0% 16%
30-44 60 93 33 2 188
32% 49% 18% 1% 23%
45-59 116 121 17 4 258
45% 47% ™% 2% 32%
60+ 82 118 24 0 224
37% 53% 11% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 2 0 3
Ref
33% 0% 67% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Not HS 19 15 14 0 48
40% 31% 29% 0% 6%
HS 90 132 27 4 253
36% 52% 11% 2% 32%
Some Coll 62 72 18 0 152
41% 47% 12% 0% 19%
AA 45 45 15 0 105
43% 43% 14% 0% 13%
BA+ 83 128 27 2 240
35% 53% 11% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Under 56 129 37 0 222
$40k

25% 58% 17% 0% 28%
$40k to 78 105 13 1 197
$74k

40% 53% 7% 1% 25%
$75k up 120 108 25 1 254

47% 43% 10% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 45 50 27 4 126
Ref

36% 40% 21% 3% 16%

Party ID

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Republican 171 23 21 1 216

79% 11% 10% 0% 27%
Democrat 21 196 15 4 236

9% 83% 6% 2% 30%
Independent 101 164 53 1 319

32% 51% 17% 0% 40%
Other/No 4 4 11 0 19
preference

21% 21% 58% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 3 1 0 4
know

0% 75% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 1 0 6

33% 50% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Republican 236 65 46 1 348

68% 19% 13% 0% 44%
Democrat 50 293 35 4 382

13% 7% 9% 1% 48%
Independent 12 28 19 2 61

20% 46% 31% 3% 8%
Other/None 2 5 2 0 9

22% 56% 22% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Rep 171 23 21 1 216
79% 11% 10% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 64 42 25 0 131
49% 32% 19% 0% 16%
Ind 12 28 19 2 61
20% 46% 31% 3% 8%
Lean Dem 29 97 20 0 146
20% 66% 14% 0% 18%
Dem 21 196 15 4 236
9% 83% 6% 2% 30%
Other/None 2 5 2 0 9
22% 56% 22% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Married 198 232 52 6 488
41% 48% 11% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 20 34 6 0 60
33% 57% 10% 0% 8%
Widowed 18 25 10 0 53
34% 47% 19% 0% ™%
Divorced 22 28 5 0 95
40% 51% 9% 0% %
Separated 2 4 3 0 9
22% 44% 33% 0% 1%
Never 37 69 26 0 132
Married
28% 52% 20% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
White 259 321 75 6 661
39% 49% 11% 1% 83%
Black 6 32 7 0 45
13% 1% 16% 0% 6%
Hispanic 8 17 3 0 28
29% 61% 11% 0% 4%
Other 22 19 10 0 51
43% 37% 20% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 5 2 7 0 14
Ref
36% 14% 50% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
More than 30 28 5 0 63
1/wk

48% 44% 8% 0% 8%
1/week 71 68 26 0 165

43% 41% 16% 0% 21%
1-2 month 65 40 17 1 123

53% 33% 14% 1% 15%
few times 50 76 21 0 147
a year

34% 52% 14% 0% 18%
Seldom 54 86 14 4 158

34% 54% 9% 3% 20%
Never 27 91 13 1 132

20% 69% 10% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 2 6 0 12

33% 17% 50% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Protestant/ 148 139 53 0 340
Christian

44% 41% 16% 0% 43%
Catholic 102 117 18 0 237

43% 49% 8% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 2 0 1 4

25% 50% 0% 25% 1%
Other 22 30 7 4 63

35% 48% 11% 6% 8%
None 13 96 13 1 123

11% 8% 11% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 14 8 10 0 32
Ref

44% 25% 31% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
born 74 42 26 0 142
again

52% 30% 18% 0% 43%
not born 68 92 20 0 180
again

38% 51% 11% 0% 55%
Don’t 1 1 5 0 7
know

14% 14% 1% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Urban 64 117 36 0 217

29% 54% 17% 0% 27%
Suburban 114 139 28 5 286

40% 49% 10% 2% 36%
Rural 118 131 31 1 281

42% 47% 11% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 4 8 0 15

20% 27% 53% 0% 2%

Political Ideology

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Very con- 47 6 11 0 64
servative

73% 9% 17% 0% 8%
Conservative 137 75 23 1 236

58% 32% 10% 0% 30%
Moderate 95 146 38 1 280

34% 52% 14% 0% 35%
Liberal 14 100 12 0 126

11% 79% 10% 0% 16%
Very lib- 1 45 5 0 51
eral

2% 88% 10% 0% 6%
Don’t 3 12 5 4 24
know

12% 50% 21% 17% 3%
Refused 3 8 8 0 19

16% 42% 42% 0% 2%
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Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
respondent 17 40 2 0 59

29% 68% 3% 0% ™%
another 10 32 7 0 49
household
member

20% 65% 14% 0% 6%
nobody in 271 315 82 6 674
household

40% 47% 12% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 3 5 8 0 16

19% 31% 50% 0% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Public 7 17 0 0 24
union

29% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Public 23 67 5 1 96
non-union

24% 70% 5% 1% 12%
Private 19 54 10 0 83
union

23% 65% 12% 0% 10%
Private 248 247 7 5 S77
non-union

43% 43% 13% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 3 7 11 0 21
Ref

14% 33% 52% 0% 3%

Region

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
MKE City 17 50 8 0 75

23% 67% 11% 0% 9%
Rest of 107 111 28 2 248
MKE

43% 45% 11% 1% 31%
msn 41 77 21 4 143

29% 54% 15% 3% 18%
GB/A 71 59 20 0 150

47% 39% 13% 0% 19%
Rest of 63 95 25 0 183
state

34% 52% 14% 0% 23%
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Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in the state legislature are handling their

job?
Sex
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Male 123 221 35 5 384
32% 58% 9% 1% 48%
Female 167 170 76 2 415
40% 41% 18% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
18-29 48 49 31 0 128
38% 38% 24% 0% 16%
30-44 60 95 29 3 187
32% 51% 16% 2% 23%
45-59 87 154 16 0 257
34% 60% 6% 0% 32%
60+ 95 92 32 5 224
42% 41% 14% 2% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 3 0 3
Ref
0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Not HS 16 18 14 0 48
33% 38% 29% 0% 6%
HS 82 140 27 4 253
32% 55% 11% 2% 32%
Some Coll 66 65 21 0 152
43% 43% 14% 0% 19%
AA 38 48 18 0 104
37% 46% 17% 0% 13%
BA+ 87 119 31 4 241
36% 49% 13% 2% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Under 85 98 36 3 222
$40k

38% 44% 16% 1% 28%
$40k to 75 104 17 1 197
$74k

38% 53% 9% 1% 25%
$75k up 83 134 37 1 255

33% 53% 15% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 47 55 21 3 126
Ref

37% 44% 17% 2% 16%

Party ID

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Republican 24 165 26 1 216

11% 76% 12% 0% 27%
Democrat 162 52 21 0 235

69% 22% 9% 0% 29%
Independent 101 161 51 7 320

32% 50% 16% 2% 40%
Other/No 3 9 7 0 19
preference

16% 47% 37% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 5% 0% 1%
Refused 0 2 3 0 )

0% 40% 60% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Republican 47 253 45 2 347

14% 73% 13% 1% 43%
Democrat 231 108 39 4 382

60% 28% 10% 1% 48%
Independent 13 26 21 2 62

21% 42% 34% 3% 8%
Other/None 0 3 6 0 9

0% 33% 67% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Rep 24 165 26 1 216
11% 76% 12% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 22 88 19 1 130
17% 68% 15% 1% 16%
Ind 13 26 21 2 62
21% 42% 34% 3% 8%
Lean Dem 69 56 17 4 146
47% 38% 12% 3% 18%
Dem 162 52 21 0 235
69% 22% 9% 0% 29%
Other/None 0 3 6 0 9
0% 33% 67% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Married 173 256 53 6 488
35% 52% 11% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 24 29 7 0 60
40% 48% 12% 0% 8%
Widowed 23 17 12 2 54
43% 31% 22% 4% ™%
Divorced 19 29 7 0 95
35% 53% 13% 0% %
Separated 4 1 3 0 8
50% 12% 38% 0% 1%
Never 48 56 28 0 132
Married
36% 42% 21% 0% 17%
Refused 0 1 1 0 2
0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
White 246 322 87 6 661
37% 49% 13% 1% 83%
Black 16 21 8 0 45
36% 47% 18% 0% 6%
Hispanic 10 17 2 0 29
34% 59% ™% 0% 4%
Other 15 24 12 0 51
29% 47% 24% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 3 7 3 2 15
Ref
20% 47% 20% 13% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
More than 16 37 10 0 63
1/wk

25% 59% 16% 0% 8%
1/week 52 78 32 3 165

32% 47% 19% 2% 21%
1-2 month 45 59 17 1 122

37% 48% 14% 1% 15%
few times 59 68 20 0 147
a year

40% 46% 14% 0% 18%
Seldom 61 82 14 1 158

39% 52% 9% 1% 20%
Never 54 61 14 1 130

42% 47% 11% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 2 6 2 1 11

18% 55% 18% 9% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Protestant/ 110 169 60 2 341
Christian

32% 50% 18% 1% 43%
Catholic 93 115 27 3 238

39% 48% 11% 1% 30%
Jewish 2 1 0 1 4

50% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Other 26 30 7 0 63

41% 48% 11% 0% 8%
None 51 59 12 1 123

41% 48% 10% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 8 17 5 2 32
Ref

25% 53% 16% 6% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
born 34 81 26 0 141
again

24% 57% 18% 0% 43%
not born 74 78 26 2 180
again

41% 43% 14% 1% 55%
Don’t 1 0 5 0 6
know

17% 0% 83% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Urban 98 86 32 2 218

45% 39% 15% 1% 27%
Suburban 101 140 42 2 285

35% 49% 15% 1% 36%
Rural 88 157 34 3 282

31% 56% 12% 1% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 7 4 1 14

14% 50% 29% ™% 2%

Political Ideology

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Very con- 4 48 12 0 64
servative

6% 75% 19% 0% 8%
Conservative 58 149 26 2 235

25% 63% 11% 1% 29%
Moderate 92 139 45 4 280

33% 50% 16% 1% 35%
Liberal 80 34 11 0 125

64% 27% 9% 0% 16%
Very lib- 39 7 6 0 52
eral

5% 13% 12% 0% 7%
Don’t 13 4 6 0 23
know

57% 17% 26% 0% 3%
Refused 4 8 5 2 19

21% 42% 26% 11% 2%
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Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
respondent 24 30 5 0 59

41% 51% 8% 0% ™%
another 22 17 9 1 49
household
member

45% 35% 18% 2% 6%
nobody in 241 335 92 5 673
household

36% 50% 14% 1% 84%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Refused 3 8 3 1 15

20% 53% 20% ™% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
Public 13 9 2 0 24
union

54% 38% 8% 0% 3%
Public 33 53 8 1 95
non-union

35% 56% 8% 1% 12%
Private 32 38 12 1 83
union

39% 46% 14% 1% 10%
Private 207 282 83 4 576
non-union

36% 49% 14% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 5 8 6 1 20
Ref

25% 40% 30% 5% 3%

Region

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused Total
MKE City 30 36 9 0 75

40% 48% 12% 0% 9%
Rest of 79 134 31 4 248
MKE

32% 54% 12% 2% 31%
msn 60 62 22 0 144

42% 43% 15% 0% 18%
GB/A 51 74 22 2 149

34% 50% 15% 1% 19%
Rest of 69 83 27 3 182
state

38% 46% 15% 2% 23%
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Q9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ron Johnson or haven’t you heard enough about

him yet?
Sex
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Male 171 130 70 12 1 384
45% 34% 18% 3% 0% 48%
Female 142 142 115 12 5} 416
34% 34% 28% 3% 1% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
18-29 42 26 57 3 0 128
33% 20% 45% 2% 0% 16%
30-44 81 61 41 6 0 189
43% 32% 22% 3% 0% 24%
45-59 101 87 55 10 5 258
39% 34% 21% 4% 2% 32%
60+ 88 98 31 5 2 224
39% 44% 14% 2% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 1 0 3
Ref
33% 0% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Not HS 13 11 20 4 0 48
27% 23% 42% 8% 0% 6%
HS 90 75 71 11 5} 252
36% 30% 28% 4% 2% 32%
Some Coll 66 53 31 3 0 153
43% 35% 20% 2% 0% 19%
AA 39 38 27 0 0 104
38% 3% 26% 0% 0% 13%
BA+ 104 95 36 5 1 241
43% 39% 15% 2% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Under 68 74 73 8 0 223
$40k
30% 33% 33% 4% 0% 28%
$40k to 82 69 39 5 2 197
$74k
42% 35% 20% 3% 1% 25%
$75k up 116 92 39 4 4 255
45% 36% 15% 2% 2% 32%
DK/NA/ 47 37 35 7 1 127
Ref
37% 29% 28% 6% 1% 16%
Party ID
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 158 16 37 5 0 216
73% 7% 17% 2% 0% 27%
Democrat 23 152 56 4 0 235
10% 65% 24% 2% 0% 29%
Independent 127 95 84 8 6 320
40% 30% 26% 2% 2% 40%
Other/No 4 5 8 3 0 20
preference
20% 25% 40% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 3 0 1 0 4
know
0% 75% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 1 2 0 6
33% 17% 17% 33% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 234 30 71 11 1 347
67% 9% 20% 3% 0% 43%
Democrat 58 217 94 8 5 382
15% 57% 25% 2% 1% 48%
Independent 19 21 19 2 0 61
31% 34% 31% 3% 0% 8%
Other/None 2 3 1 3 0 9
22% 33% 11% 33% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Rep 158 16 37 5 0 216
73% 7% 17% 2% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 76 14 34 6 1 131
58% 11% 26% 5% 1% 16%
Ind 19 21 19 2 0 61
31% 34% 31% 3% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 35 65 38 3 5 146
24% 45% 26% 2% 3% 18%
Dem 23 152 56 4 0 235
10% 65% 24% 2% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 3 1 3 0 9
22% 33% 11% 33% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Married 212 176 87 12 1 488
43% 36% 18% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 23 23 12 3 0 61
38% 38% 20% 5% 0% 8%
Widowed 17 19 15 2 0 53
32% 36% 28% 4% 0% 7%
Divorced 21 17 12 1 5 56
38% 30% 21% 2% 9% 7%
Separated 2 1 5 0 0 8
25% 12% 62% 0% 0% 1%
Never 36 37 55 5 0 133
Married
27% 28% 41% 4% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
White 268 238 129 20 6 661
41% 36% 20% 3% 1% 83%
Black 6 14 25 0 0 45
13% 31% 56% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 7 7 15 0 0 29
24% 24% 52% 0% 0% 4%
Other 27 11 11 3 0 52
52% 21% 21% 6% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 5 2 6 1 0 14
Ref
36% 14% 43% 7% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

More than 26 26 10 1 0 63
1/wk

41% 41% 16% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 80 42 37 5 1 165

48% 25% 22% 3% 1% 21%
1-2 month 68 30 18 5 1 122

56% 25% 15% 4% 1% 15%
few times 54 43 37 8 4 146
a year

37% 29% 25% 5% 3% 18%
Seldom 48 58 50 2 0 158

30% 3% 32% 1% 0% 20%
Never 34 70 26 1 0 131

26% 53% 20% 1% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 6 1 0 11

18% 18% 55% 9% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Protestant/ 150 98 76 15 2 341
Christian

44% 29% 22% 4% 1% 43%
Catholic 111 77 45 6 0 239

46% 32% 19% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 2 0 0 0 3

33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 19 20 20 1 4 64

30% 31% 31% 2% 6% 8%
None 23 68 31 1 0 123

19% 55% 25% 1% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 10 7 13 1 0 31
Ref

32% 23% 42% 3% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

born 69 29 35 7 2 142
again

49% 20% 25% 5% 1% 43%
not born 73 64 35 7 0 179
again

41% 36% 20% 4% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 1 5 0 0 6
know

0% 17% 83% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Urban 77 75 56 5 4 217

35% 35% 26% 2% 2% 27%
Suburban 121 102 55 7 1 286

42% 36% 19% 2% 0% 36%
Rural 111 91 67 10 2 281

40% 32% 24% 4% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 4 6 1 0 15

27% 27% 40% 7% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Very con- 51 2 9 4 0 66
servative

7% 3% 14% 6% 0% 8%
Conservative 129 46 52 8 0 235

55% 20% 22% 3% 0% 29%
Moderate 104 100 68 2 6 280

37% 36% 24% 1% 2% 35%
Liberal 18 74 30 3 0 125

14% 59% 24% 2% 0% 16%
Very lib- 5 40 7 0 0 52
eral

10% T7% 13% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 2 6 10 6 0 24
know

8% 25% 42% 25% 0% 3%
Refused 4 5 9 1 0 19

21% 26% 47% 5% 0% 2%

Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

respondent 14 33 9 2 1 59

24% 56% 15% 3% 2% 7%
another 15 22 10 2 0 49
household
member

31% 45% 20% 4% 0% 6%
nobody in 280 214 157 18 5 674
household

42% 32% 23% 3% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 3 8 1 0 16

25% 19% 50% 6% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Public 7 15 3 0 0 25
union

28% 60% 12% 0% 0% 3%
Public 37 33 23 3 0 96
non-union

39% 34% 24% 3% 0% 12%
Private 22 40 16 4 1 83
union

27% 48% 19% 5% 1% 10%
Private 243 181 133 15 5 577
non-union

42% 31% 23% 3% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 4 4 11 1 0 20
Ref

20% 20% 55% 5% 0% 2%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

MKE City 20 26 24 4 0 74

27% 35% 32% 5% 0% 9%
Rest of 124 87 35 2 0 248
MKE

50% 35% 14% 1% 0% 31%
msn 42 60 38 4 0 144

29% 42% 26% 3% 0% 18%
GB/A 63 49 29 3 5 149

42% 33% 19% 2% 3% 19%
Rest of 63 50 59 11 1 184
state

34% 27% 32% 6% 1% 23%
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about her yet?

Q10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Tammy Baldwin or haven’t you heard enough

Sex
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Male 124 162 86 13 0 385
32% 42% 22% 3% 0% 48%
Female 199 119 84 12 2 416
48% 29% 20% 3% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
18-29 33 34 58 3 0 128
26% 27% 45% 2% 0% 16%
30-44 76 63 43 7 0 189
40% 33% 23% 4% 0% 24%
45-59 101 104 43 8 0 256
39% 41% 17% 3% 0% 32%
60+ 113 78 26 5 2 224
50% 35% 12% 2% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Not HS 18 11 15 4 0 48
38% 23% 31% 8% 0% 6%
HS 94 84 67 7 1 253
3% 33% 26% 3% 0% 32%
Some Coll 65 54 28 4 0 151
43% 36% 19% 3% 0% 19%
AA 45 33 24 2 0 104
43% 32% 23% 2% 0% 13%
BA+ 101 97 36 6 0 240
42% 40% 15% 2% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Under 91 48 70 11 1 221
$40k
41% 22% 32% 5% 0% 28%
$40k to 82 80 30 4 0 196
$74k
42% 41% 15% 2% 0% 25%
$75k up 96 108 48 3 0 255
38% 42% 19% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 53 45 22 6 0 126
Ref
42% 36% 17% 5% 0% 16%
Party ID
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 25 137 50 5 0 217
12% 63% 23% 2% 0% 27%
Democrat 181 19 34 2 0 236
7% 8% 14% 1% 0% 29%
Independent 113 113 80 12 2 320
35% 35% 25% 4% 1% 40%
Other/No 2 9 6 3 0 20
preference
10% 45% 30% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 1 0 1 0 4
know
50% 25% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 0 2 0 6
17% 50% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 36 212 87 12 0 347
10% 61% 25% 3% 0% 43%
Democrat 261 43 68 10 1 383
68% 11% 18% 3% 0% 48%
Independent 24 22 15 0 0 61
39% 36% 25% 0% 0% 8%
Other/None 2 4 0 3 0 9
22% 44% 0% 33% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Rep 25 137 50 5 0 217
12% 63% 23% 2% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 12 76 37 6 0 131
9% 58% 28% 5% 0% 16%
Ind 24 22 15 0 0 61
39% 36% 25% 0% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 80 24 34 8 1 147
54% 16% 23% 5% 1% 18%
Dem 181 19 34 2 0 236
7% 8% 14% 1% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 4 0 3 0 9
22% 44% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Married 205 192 76 14 0 487
42% 39% 16% 3% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 22 17 17 4 0 60
37% 28% 28% 7% 0% 8%
Widowed 22 18 11 2 2 55
40% 33% 20% 4% 4% 7%
Divorced 29 13 12 1 0 55
53% 24% 22% 2% 0% 7%
Separated 4 1 3 0 0 8
50% 12% 38% 0% 0% 1%
Never 40 37 51 3 0 131
Married
31% 28% 39% 2% 0% 16%
Refused 0 1 0 1 0 2
0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
White 271 245 125 18 2 661
41% 37% 19% 3% 0% 83%
Black 20 3 21 1 0 45
44% 7% 47% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 10 8 11 0 0 29
34% 28% 38% 0% 0% 4%
Other 19 15 13 5 0 52
37% 29% 25% 10% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 2 10 0 1 0 13
Ref
15% 7% 0% 8% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

More than 31 22 6 4 0 63
1/wk

49% 35% 10% 6% 0% 8%
1/week 62 75 24 4 0 165

38% 45% 15% 2% 0% 21%
1-2 month 37 55 24 7 0 123

30% 45% 20% 6% 0% 15%
few times 53 38 52 3 0 146
a year

36% 26% 36% 2% 0% 18%
Seldom 73 46 34 3 1 157

46% 29% 22% 2% 1% 20%
Never 65 35 29 3 0 132

49% 27% 22% 2% 0% 17%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 9 0 1 0 11

9% 2% 0% 9% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Protestant/ 121 126 81 13 0 341
Christian

35% 37% 24% 4% 0% 43%
Catholic 92 95 42 7 1 237

39% 40% 18% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 1 0 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 34 15 13 1 0 63

54% 24% 21% 2% 0% 8%
None 67 29 25 3 0 124

54% 23% 20% 2% 0% 16%
DK/NA/ 6 15 9 1 0 31
Ref

19% 48% 29% 3% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

born 35 75 27 5 0 142
again

25% 53% 19% 4% 0% 43%
not born 82 46 47 5 0 180
again

46% 26% 26% 3% 0% 55%
Don’t 1 0 5 0 0 6
know

17% 0% 83% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Urban 100 58 55 3 1 217

46% 27% 25% 1% 0% 27%
Suburban 111 107 58 10 0 286

39% 37% 20% 3% 0% 36%
Rural 107 107 57 10 0 281

38% 38% 20% 4% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 9 0 1 0 15

33% 60% 0% 7% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Very con- 6 42 14 4 0 66
servative

9% 64% 21% 6% 0% 8%
Conservative 59 123 47 7 0 236

25% 52% 20% 3% 0% 29%
Moderate 116 87 71 5 2 281

41% 31% 25% 2% 1% 35%
Liberal 84 17 19 5 0 125

67% 14% 15% 4% 0% 16%
Very lib- 40 3 9 0 0 52
eral

T7% 6% 17% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 11 1 8 3 0 23
know

48% 4% 35% 13% 0% 3%
Refused 7 9 2 1 0 19

37% 47% 11% 5% 0% 2%

Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

respondent 27 24 5 3 0 59

46% 41% 8% 5% 0% 7%
another 22 15 8 2 1 48
household
member

46% 31% 17% 4% 2% 6%
nobody in 269 233 152 19 0 673
household

40% 35% 23% 3% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 0 4
know

25% 0% 75% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 4 9 1 1 0 15

27% 60% 7% 7% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Public 13 7 3 2 0 25
union

52% 28% 12% 8% 0% 3%
Public 46 25 22 2 0 95
non-union

48% 26% 23% 2% 0% 12%
Private 36 32 11 3 1 83
union

43% 39% 13% 4% 1% 10%
Private 222 208 130 17 0 577
non-union

38% 36% 23% 3% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 5 9 5 1 0 20
Ref

25% 45% 25% 5% 0% 2%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

MKE City 36 17 19 3 0 75

48% 23% 25% 4% 0% 9%
Rest of 85 107 50 5 1 248
MKE

34% 43% 20% 2% 0% 31%
msn 75 49 16 3 0 143

52% 34% 11% 2% 0% 18%
GB/A 63 53 33 0 0 149

42% 36% 22% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of 63 55 52 13 0 183
state

34% 30% 28% 7% 0% 23%
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Q11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Paul Ryan or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total

enough know
Male 185 138 44 16 1 384
48% 36% 11% 4% 0% 48%
Female 172 168 60 16 1 417
41% 40% 14% 4% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
18-29 43 51 32 2 0 128
34% 40% 25% 2% 0% 16%
30-44 75 67 41 5 0 188
40% 36% 22% 3% 0% 24%
45-59 132 94 16 14 1 257
51% 3% 6% 5% 0% 32%
60+ 107 95 14 8 1 225
48% 42% 6% 4% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Not HS 15 19 11 3 0 48
31% 40% 23% 6% 0% 6%
HS 104 83 50 18 0 255
41% 33% 20% 7% 0% 32%
Some Coll 79 58 9 7 0 153
52% 38% 6% 5% 0% 19%
AA 48 34 21 1 1 105
46% 32% 20% 1% 1% 13%
BA+ 110 113 14 2 1 240
46% 47% 6% 1% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Under 66 85 61 10 0 222
$40k
30% 38% 27% 5% 0% 28%
$40k to 101 77 13 5 1 197
$74k
51% 39% 7% 3% 1% 25%
$75k up 134 100 14 7 0 255
53% 39% 5% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 57 44 16 9 1 127
Ref
45% 35% 13% 7% 1% 16%
Party ID
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 176 17 17 7 0 217
81% 8% 8% 3% 0% 27%
Democrat 37 166 28 4 0 235
16% 71% 12% 2% 0% 29%
Independent 136 114 54 14 1 319
43% 36% 17% 4% 0% 40%
Other/No 4 9 5 3 0 21
preference
19% 43% 24% 14% 0% 3%
Don’t 2 0 1 1 0 4
know
50% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 3 1 0 2 0 6
50% 17% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 261 37 35 14 1 348
75% 11% 10% 4% 0% 44%
Democrat 67 248 57 10 0 382
18% 65% 15% 3% 0% 48%
Independent 25 21 11 4 0 61
41% 34% 18% 7% 0% 8%
Other/None 4 1 1 3 0 9
44% 11% 11% 33% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Rep 176 17 17 7 0 217
81% 8% 8% 3% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 85 20 18 7 1 131
65% 15% 14% 5% 1% 16%
Ind 25 21 11 4 0 61
41% 34% 18% 7% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 30 81 29 6 0 146
21% 55% 20% 4% 0% 18%
Dem 37 166 28 4 0 235
16% 71% 12% 2% 0% 29%
Other/None 4 1 1 3 0 9
44% 11% 11% 33% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Married 246 187 38 17 1 489
50% 38% 8% 3% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 14 26 16 3 0 29
24% 44% 27% 5% 0% 7%
Widowed 24 22 5 2 0 53
45% 42% 9% 4% 0% 7%
Divorced 23 19 10 3 1 56
41% 34% 18% 5% 2% 7%
Separated 4 0 3 1 0 8
50% 0% 38% 12% 0% 1%
Never 44 52 31 5 0 132
Married
33% 39% 23% 4% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
White 313 253 69 25 1 661
47% 38% 10% 4% 0% 83%
Black 6 19 19 2 0 46
13% 41% 41% 4% 0% 6%
Hispanic 13 12 3 1 0 29
45% 41% 10% 3% 0% 4%
Other 21 20 7 3 0 51
41% 39% 14% 6% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 5 2 6 1 0 14
Ref
36% 14% 43% 7% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

More than 30 24 6 3 0 63
1/wk

48% 38% 10% 5% 0% 8%
1/week 97 53 9 5 1 165

59% 32% 5% 3% 1% 21%
1-2 month 76 32 10 5 0 123

62% 26% 8% 4% 0% 15%
few times 56 46 34 12 0 148
a year

38% 31% 23% 8% 0% 18%
Seldom 61 69 22 5 0 157

39% 44% 14% 3% 0% 20%
Never 34 80 17 1 0 132

26% 61% 13% 1% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 1 6 1 0 12

33% 8% 50% 8% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Protestant/ 175 100 48 17 1 341
Christian

51% 29% 14% 5% 0% 43%
Catholic 128 89 11 9 0 237

54% 38% 5% 4% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 2 1 0 0 4

25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Other 16 29 17 1 0 63

25% 46% 27% 2% 0% 8%
None 29 79 14 1 0 123

24% 64% 11% 1% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 9 7 13 2 0 31
Ref

29% 23% 42% 6% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

born 83 36 14 7 1 141
again

59% 26% 10% 5% 1% 43%
not born 84 59 28 9 0 180
again

47% 33% 16% 5% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 1 5 0 0 6
know

0% 17% 83% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Urban 75 99 38 6 0 218

34% 45% 17% 3% 0% 27%
Suburban 139 112 26 8 1 286

49% 39% 9% 3% 0% 36%
Rural 139 92 34 16 1 282

49% 33% 12% 6% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 3 6 2 0 15

27% 20% 40% 13% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Very con- 53 5 4 3 0 65
servative

2% 8% 6% 5% 0% 8%
Conservative 153 37 33 11 1 235

65% 16% 14% 5% 0% 29%
Moderate 115 126 33 6 1 281

41% 45% 12% 2% 0% 35%
Liberal 27 77 16 5 0 125

22% 62% 13% 4% 0% 16%
Very lib- 1 45 6 0 0 52
eral

2% 87% 12% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 2 11 6 5 0 24
know

8% 46% 25% 21% 0% 3%
Refused 6 6 6 2 0 20

30% 30% 30% 10% 0% 2%

Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

respondent 23 26 6 4 0 59

39% 44% 10% 7% 0% 7%
another 15 27 4 2 0 48
household
member

31% 56% 8% 4% 0% 6%
nobody in 311 249 89 24 1 674
household

46% 37% 13% 4% 0% 84%
Don’t 3 1 0 0 0 4
know

75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 3 6 1 0 15

33% 20% 40% 7% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Public 8 17 0 0 0 25
union

32% 68% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Public 32 44 16 3 0 95
non-union

34% 46% 17% 3% 0% 12%
Private 31 37 9 6 0 83
union

37% 45% 11% 7% 0% 10%
Private 278 205 72 21 1 577
non-union

48% 36% 12% 4% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 4 6 2 0 21
Ref

43% 19% 29% 10% 0% 3%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

MKE City 23 39 10 3 0 75

31% 52% 13% 4% 0% 9%
Rest of 142 87 17 3 0 249
MKE

57% 35% 7% 1% 0% 31%
msn 52 68 16 7 1 144

36% 47% 11% 5% 1% 18%
GB/A 67 54 25 4 0 150

45% 36% 17% 3% 0% 19%
Rest of 73 58 36 15 1 183
state

40% 32% 20% 8% 1% 23%
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Q12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Scott Walker or haven’t you heard enough about
him yet?

Sex

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total

enough know
Male 195 174 10 4 1 384
51% 45% 3% 1% 0% 48%
Female 166 231 12 7 0 416
40% 56% 3% 2% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
18-29 43 74 11 0 0 128
34% 58% 9% 0% 0% 16%
30-44 87 96 1 2 1 187
47% 51% 1% 1% 1% 23%
45-59 131 119 5 2 0 257
51% 46% 2% 1% 0% 32%
60+ 98 116 5 5 0 224
44% 52% 2% 2% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 1 0 1 0 3
Ref
33% 33% 0% 33% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Not HS 17 18 11 1 1 48
35% 38% 23% 2% 2% 6%
HS 116 128 5 4 0 253
46% 51% 2% 2% 0% 32%
Some Coll 75 73 2 2 0 152
49% 48% 1% 1% 0% 19%
AA 47 53 3 0 0 103
46% 51% 3% 0% 0% 13%
BA+ 104 133 1 2 0 240
43% 55% 0% 1% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Under 75 132 13 1 1 222
$40k
34% 59% 6% 0% 0% 28%
$40k to 93 98 4 2 0 197
$74k
47% 50% 2% 1% 0% 25%
$75k up 136 117 0 1 0 254
54% 46% 0% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 57 58 5 6 0 126
Ref
45% 46% 4% 5% 0% 16%
Party ID
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 196 17 3 0 0 216
91% 8% 1% 0% 0% 27%
Democrat 18 208 8 2 0 236
8% 88% 3% 1% 0% 29%
Independent 134 166 10 8 1 319
42% 52% 3% 3% 0% 40%
Other/No 10 8 2 0 0 20
preference
50% 40% 10% 0% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 3 0 1 0 4
know
0% 75% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 2 4 0 0 0 6
33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 283 57 6 1 1 348
81% 16% 2% 0% 0% 43%
Democrat 50 317 9 6 0 382
13% 83% 2% 2% 0% 48%
Independent 26 26 7 3 0 62
42% 42% 11% 5% 0% 8%
Other/None 2 6 0 1 0 9
22% 67% 0% 11% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Rep 196 17 3 0 0 216
91% 8% 1% 0% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 87 40 3 1 1 132
66% 30% 2% 1% 1% 16%
Ind 26 26 7 3 0 62
42% 42% 11% 5% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 32 109 2 4 0 147
22% 74% 1% 3% 0% 18%
Dem 18 208 8 2 0 236
8% 88% 3% 1% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 6 0 1 0 9
22% 67% 0% 11% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Married 253 225 6 3 0 487
52% 46% 1% 1% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 21 37 1 0 0 29
36% 63% 2% 0% 0% 7%
Widowed 21 27 3 2 0 53
40% 51% 6% 4% 0% 7%
Divorced 24 28 0 3 0 55
44% 51% 0% 5% 0% 7%
Separated 1 7 0 1 0 9
11% 78% 0% 11% 0% 1%
Never 37 82 11 0 1 131
Married
28% 63% 8% 0% 1% 16%
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
White 312 327 12 9 1 661
47% 49% 2% 1% 0% 83%
Black 4 36 4 0 0 44
9% 2% 9% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 13 14 2 0 0 29
45% 48% 7% 0% 0% 4%
Other 20 27 4 0 0 51
39% 53% 8% 0% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 11 2 0 1 0 14
Ref
79% 14% 0% 7% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

More than 31 29 1 1 0 62
1/wk

50% 47% 2% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 96 62 2 5 0 165

58% 38% 1% 3% 0% 21%
1-2 month 70 49 3 1 0 123

57% 40% 2% 1% 0% 15%
few times 56 82 7 1 0 146
a year

38% 56% 5% 1% 0% 18%
Seldom 68 88 0 2 0 158

43% 56% 0% 1% 0% 20%
Never 30 91 9 0 1 131

23% 69% 7% 0% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 2 0 1 0 12

75% 17% 0% 8% 0% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Protestant/ 181 146 12 1 0 340
Christian

53% 43% 4% 0% 0% 43%
Catholic 122 105 4 6 0 237

51% 44% 2% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 3 0 0 0 4

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 15 44 3 2 0 64

23% 69% 5% 3% 0% 8%
None 22 98 1 0 1 122

18% 80% 1% 0% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 19 9 2 1 0 31
Ref

61% 29% 6% 3% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

born 91 46 3 1 0 141
again

65% 33% 2% 1% 0% 43%
not born 79 97 4 0 0 180
again

44% 54% 2% 0% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 1 5 0 0 6
know

0% 17% 83% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Urban 83 124 6 5 0 218

38% 57% 3% 2% 0% 27%
Suburban 130 143 9 4 0 286

45% 50% 3% 1% 0% 36%
Rural 141 132 7 0 1 281

50% 47% 2% 0% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 6 0 1 0 14

50% 43% 0% 7% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Very con- 59 0 4 0 1 64
servative

92% 0% 6% 0% 2% 8%
Conservative 161 66 4 5 0 236

68% 28% 2% 2% 0% 30%
Moderate 115 158 5 3 0 281

41% 56% 2% 1% 0% 35%
Liberal 14 106 3 2 0 125

11% 85% 2% 2% 0% 16%
Very lib- 0 48 4 0 0 52
eral

0% 92% 8% 0% 0% 7%
Don’t 2 18 2 0 0 22
know

9% 2% 9% 0% 0% 3%
Refused 9 9 0 1 0 19

47% 47% 0% 5% 0% 2%

Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

respondent 17 41 0 0 0 58

29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%
another 16 30 3 0 0 49
household
member

33% 61% 6% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 318 328 16 10 1 673
household

47% 49% 2% 1% 0% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 6 0 1 0 16

56% 38% 0% 6% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Public 6 18 0 0 0 24
union

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Public 32 62 1 0 0 95
non-union

34% 65% 1% 0% 0% 12%
Private 27 53 3 0 0 83
union

33% 64% 4% 0% 0% 10%
Private 285 265 16 10 1 577
non-union

49% 46% 3% 2% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 7 3 1 0 20
Ref

45% 35% 15% 5% 0% 3%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

MKE City 21 52 2 0 0 75

28% 69% 3% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 138 102 3 5 0 248
MKE

56% 41% 1% 2% 0% 31%
msn 55 82 7 0 0 144

38% 57% 5% 0% 0% 18%
GB/A 62 85 1 1 0 149

42% 57% 1% 1% 0% 19%
Rest of 85 84 9 4 1 183
state

46% 46% 5% 2% 1% 23%
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about him yet?

Q13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump or haven’t you heard enough

Sex
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Male 192 156 26 8 2 384
50% 41% ™% 2% 1% 48%
Female 146 231 21 18 2 418
35% 55% 5% 4% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
18-29 35 79 10 3 1 128
27% 62% 8% 2% 1% 16%
30-44 84 82 16 5 1 188
45% 44% 9% 3% 1% 24%
45-59 124 111 13 9 1 258
48% 43% 5% 3% 0% 32%
60+ 94 115 7 7 1 224
42% 51% 3% 3% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 2 0 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Not HS 16 24 3 3 1 47
34% 51% 6% 6% 2% 6%
HS 116 114 18 6 0 254
46% 45% ™% 2% 0% 32%
Some Coll 64 72 7 8 1 152
42% 47% 5% 5% 1% 19%
AA 47 45 9 3 0 104
45% 43% 9% 3% 0% 13%
BA+ 93 131 10 4 2 240
39% 55% 4% 2% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Under 73 119 18 11 0 221
$40k
33% 54% 8% 5% 0% 28%
$40k to 100 81 9 6 2 198
$74k
51% 41% 5% 3% 1% 25%
$75k up 114 124 15 1 0 254
45% 49% 6% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 50 62 5 8 2 127
Ref
39% 49% 4% 6% 2% 16%
Party ID
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 194 14 7 2 0 217
89% 6% 3% 1% 0% 27%
Democrat 11 214 7 3 0 235
5% 91% 3% 1% 0% 29%
Independent 121 148 30 17 4 320
38% 46% 9% 5% 1% 40%
Other/No 10 6 3 1 0 20
preference
50% 30% 15% 5% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 2 0 2 0 4
know
0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 0 1 0 6
33% 50% 0% 17% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Republican 274 47 17 8 1 347
79% 14% 5% 2% 0% 43%
Democrat 40 312 21 6 2 381
10% 82% 6% 2% 1% 48%
Independent 21 23 8 9 1 62
34% 3% 13% 15% 2% 8%
Other/None 2 4 0 3 0 9
22% 44% 0% 33% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Rep 194 14 7 2 0 217
89% 6% 3% 1% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 81 33 11 6 1 132
61% 25% 8% 5% 1% 16%
Ind 21 23 8 9 1 62
34% 3% 13% 15% 2% 8%
Lean Dem 29 98 14 3 2 146
20% 67% 10% 2% 1% 18%
Dem 11 214 7 3 0 235
5% 91% 3% 1% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 4 0 3 0 9
22% 44% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
Married 233 220 18 16 2 489
48% 45% 4% 3% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 19 37 4 0 0 60
32% 62% 7% 0% 0% 7%
Widowed 22 25 2 4 0 53
42% 47% 4% 8% 0% 7%
Divorced 22 26 7 0 1 56
39% 46% 12% 0% 2% 7%
Separated 4 4 0 1 0 9
44% 44% 0% 11% 0% 1%
Never 37 74 16 4 1 132
Married
28% 56% 12% 3% 1% 16%
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know
White 294 308 37 20 2 661
44% 47% 6% 3% 0% 83%
Black 3 34 7 2 0 46
7% 74% 15% 4% 0% 6%
Hispanic 9 16 2 2 0 29
31% 55% 7% 7% 0% 4%
Other 21 28 1 0 1 51
41% 55% 2% 0% 2% 6%
DK/NA/ 10 1 0 2 1 14
Ref
71% 7% 0% 14% 7% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

More than 32 24 5 2 0 63
1/wk

51% 38% 8% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 76 67 11 9 1 164

46% 41% 7% 5% 1% 21%
1-2 month 72 45 4 1 1 123

59% 37% 3% 1% 1% 15%
few times 58 78 11 0 0 147
a year

39% 53% 7% 0% 0% 18%
Seldom 61 82 9 6 0 158

39% 52% 6% 4% 0% 20%
Never 29 87 6 6 2 130

22% 67% 5% 5% 2% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 1 0 2 0 12

75% 8% 0% 17% 0% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Protestant/ 166 138 26 8 2 340
Christian

49% 41% 8% 2% 1% 43%
Catholic 111 107 9 10 0 237

47% 45% 4% 4% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 2 1 0 0 4

25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Other 17 38 5 3 0 63

27% 60% 8% 5% 0% 8%
None 22 93 6 2 1 124

18% 5% 5% 2% 1% 16%
DK/NA/ 20 8 0 2 1 31
Ref

65% 26% 0% 6% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

born 84 40 14 3 1 142
again

59% 28% 10% 2% 1% 43%
not born 75 93 10 1 1 180
again

42% 52% 6% 1% 1% 55%
Don’t 0 1 2 3 0 6
know

0% 17% 33% 50% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Urban 75 114 21 6 1 217

35% 53% 10% 3% 0% 27%
Suburban 115 155 10 4 1 285

40% 54% 4% 1% 0% 36%
Rural 139 114 15 13 1 282

49% 40% 5% 5% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 3 0 3 0 14

57% 21% 0% 21% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Very con- 55 4 2 3 0 64
servative

86% 6% 3% 5% 0% 8%
Conservative 146 65 18 6 0 235

62% 28% 8% 3% 0% 30%
Moderate 113 138 16 10 3 280

40% 49% 6% 4% 1% 35%
Liberal 12 106 5 3 0 126

10% 84% 4% 2% 0% 16%
Very lib- 0 45 5 0 1 51
eral

0% 8% 10% 0% 2% 6%
Don’t 3 19 0 0 0 22
know

14% 86% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Refused 7 8 0 3 0 18

39% 44% 0% 17% 0% 2%

Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

respondent 20 34 4 1 0 59

34% 58% 7% 2% 0% 7%
another 15 28 1 4 0 48
household
member

31% 58% 2% 8% 0% 6%
nobody in 295 315 42 17 4 673
household

44% 47% 6% 3% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 3 0 0 0 3
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 5 0 3 0 15

47% 33% 0% 20% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

Public 6 18 1 0 0 25
union

24% 72% 4% 0% 0% 3%
Public 32 59 4 1 0 96
non-union

33% 61% 4% 1% 0% 12%
Private 29 45 4 5 0 83
union

35% 54% 5% 6% 0% 10%
Private 263 255 38 17 4 577
non-union

46% 44% 7% 3% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 7 10 0 3 0 20
Ref

35% 50% 0% 15% 0% 2%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Haven’t heard  Don’t Refused Total
enough know

MKE City 18 53 4 0 0 75

24% 71% 5% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 121 100 18 8 2 249
MKE

49% 40% 7% 3% 1% 31%
msn 43 83 6 11 1 144

30% 58% 4% 8% 1% 18%
GB/A 70 70 9 1 0 150

47% 47% 6% 1% 0% 19%
Rest of 86 81 10 6 1 184
state

47% 44% 5% 3% 1% 23%
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Q14. Have you, personally, ever visited a public library or used a public library bookmobile in person or
is this something you've never done? IF YES: Have you done this in the past 12 months?

Sex
Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total
last 12 NOT in know
months last 12
months
Male 187 127 67 2 1 384
49% 33% 17% 1% 0% 48%
Female 275 84 55 2 0 416
66% 20% 13% 0% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

18-29 80 32 16 0 0 128

62% 25% 12% 0% 0% 16%
30-44 125 41 20 2 0 188

66% 22% 11% 1% 0% 24%
45-59 132 80 42 2 0 256

52% 31% 16% 1% 0% 32%
604 123 57 44 0 0 224

55% 25% 20% 0% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 1 3
Ref

67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%

Education 5 Categories

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Not HS 23 16 9 0 0 48

48% 33% 19% 0% 0% 6%
HS 130 77 44 2 0 253

51% 30% 17% 1% 0% 32%
Some Coll 90 44 18 0 0 152

59% 29% 12% 0% 0% 19%
AA 60 25 20 0 0 105

57% 24% 19% 0% 0% 13%
BA+ 158 49 31 2 0 240

66% 20% 13% 1% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref

50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Under 128 58 32 4 0 222
$40k

58% 26% 14% 2% 0% 28%
$40k to 117 51 29 0 0 197
$74k

59% 26% 15% 0% 0% 25%
$75k up 147 69 38 0 0 254

58% 27% 15% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 69 33 23 0 1 126
Ref

55% 26% 18% 0% 1% 16%

Party ID

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Republican 108 61 45 2 0 216

50% 28% 21% 1% 0% 27%
Democrat 151 54 29 2 0 236

64% 23% 12% 1% 0% 29%
Independent 192 91 36 0 0 319

60% 29% 11% 0% 0% 40%
Other/No 9 4 7 0 0 20
preference

45% 20% 35% 0% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 0 1 0 1 4
know

50% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 1 2 3 0 0 6

17% 33% 50% 0% 0% 1%
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Party ID, with leaners

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total
last 12 NOT in know
months last 12
months
Republican 182 100 63 2 0 347
52% 29% 18% 1% 0% 43%
Democrat 243 92 45 2 0 382
64% 24% 12% 1% 0% 48%
Independent 34 17 10 0 0 61
56% 28% 16% 0% 0% 8%
Other/None 3 2 4 0 1 10
30% 20% 40% 0% 10% 1%
Party Id, leaners separate
Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total
last 12 NOT in know
months last 12
months
Rep 108 61 45 2 0 216
50% 28% 21% 1% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 74 39 18 0 0 131
56% 30% 14% 0% 0% 16%
Ind 34 17 10 0 0 61
56% 28% 16% 0% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 92 38 16 0 0 146
63% 26% 11% 0% 0% 18%
Dem 151 54 29 2 0 236
64% 23% 12% 1% 0% 30%
Other/None 3 2 4 0 1 10
30% 20% 40% 0% 10% 1%
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Marital Status

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Married 294 123 68 2 0 487

60% 25% 14% 0% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 37 14 9 0 0 60

62% 23% 15% 0% 0% 8%
Widowed 23 14 15 2 0 54

43% 26% 28% 4% 0% 7%
Divorced 31 17 7 0 0 55

56% 31% 13% 0% 0% 7%
Separated 5 2 1 0 0 8

62% 25% 12% 0% 0% 1%
Never 71 41 21 0 0 133
Married

53% 31% 16% 0% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 2

50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Race and Ethnicity

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

White 381 177 99 4 0 661

58% 27% 15% 1% 0% 83%
Black 26 11 9 0 0 46

57% 24% 20% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 15 7 7 0 0 29

52% 24% 24% 0% 0% 4%
Other 35 11 5 0 0 51

69% 22% 10% 0% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 6 5 2 0 1 14
Ref

43% 36% 14% 0% 7% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

More than 48 6 7 2 0 63
1/wk

76% 10% 11% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 106 25 34 0 0 165

64% 15% 21% 0% 0% 21%
1-2 month 73 31 19 0 0 123

59% 25% 15% 0% 0% 15%
few times 71 55 20 0 0 146
a year

49% 38% 14% 0% 0% 18%
Seldom 79 55 22 2 0 158

50% 35% 14% 1% 0% 20%
Never 80 32 20 0 0 132

61% 24% 15% 0% 0% 17%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 5 1 0 1 11

36% 45% 9% 0% 9% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Protestant/ 190 102 49 0 0 341
Christian

56% 30% 14% 0% 0% 43%
Catholic 131 60 43 4 0 238

55% 25% 18% 2% 0% 30%
Jewish 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 46 12 5 0 0 63

73% 19% 8% 0% 0% 8%
None 74 28 21 0 0 123

60% 23% 17% 0% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 18 8 4 0 1 31
Ref

58% 26% 13% 0% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

born 72 43 27 0 0 142
again

51% 30% 19% 0% 0% 43%
not born 105 57 17 0 0 179
again

59% 32% 9% 0% 0% 55%
Don’t 4 0 2 0 0 6
know

67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Urban 135 57 26 0 0 218

62% 26% 12% 0% 0% 27%
Suburban 169 66 49 2 0 286

59% 23% 17% 1% 0% 36%
Rural 151 83 46 2 0 282

54% 29% 16% 1% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 5 1 0 1 14

50% 36% 7% 0% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Very con- 34 12 19 0 0 65
servative

52% 18% 29% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 124 74 37 0 0 235

53% 31% 16% 0% 0% 29%
Moderate 165 75 38 2 0 280

59% 27% 14% 1% 0% 35%
Liberal 81 31 13 0 0 125

65% 25% 10% 0% 0% 16%
Very lib- 39 5 8 0 0 52
eral

75% 10% 15% 0% 0% 7%
Don’t 9 8 5 2 0 24
know

38% 33% 21% 8% 0% 3%
Refused 10 6 1 0 1 18

56% 33% 6% 0% 6% 2%

Union Membership

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

respondent 32 18 9 0 0 59

54% 31% 15% 0% 0% 7%
another 27 15 7 0 0 49
household
member

55% 31% 14% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 392 173 104 4 0 673
household

58% 26% 15% 1% 0% 84%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 0 3
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 5 1 0 1 15

53% 33% 7% 0% 7% 2%

90



Job Type and Union Membership

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

Public 16 4 5 0 0 25
union

64% 16% 20% 0% 0% 3%
Public 66 22 7 0 0 95
non-union

69% 23% 7% 0% 0% 12%
Private 43 29 11 0 0 83
union

52% 35% 13% 0% 0% 10%
Private 325 151 97 4 0 577
non-union

56% 26% 17% 1% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 12 5 2 0 1 20
Ref

60% 25% 10% 0% 5% 2%

Region

Yes, in Yes, but No Don’t Refused Total

last 12 NOT in know

months last 12

months

MKE City 42 18 15 0 0 75

56% 24% 20% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 146 59 41 2 0 248
MKE

59% 24% 17% 1% 0% 31%
msn 90 39 15 0 0 144

62% 27% 10% 0% 0% 18%
GB/A 77 45 28 0 0 150

51% 30% 19% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of 107 50 22 2 1 182
state

59% 27% 12% 1% 1% 23%
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Q15. People visit public libraries for different reasons. In the past 12 months have you visited a public
library IN PERSON to borrow print books?

Sex
Yes No Total
Male 137 50 187
73% 27% 40%
Female 222 53 275
81% 19% 60%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Total
18-29 74 6 80
92% 8% 17%
30-44 94 31 125
75% 25% 27%
45-59 98 35 133
74% 26% 29%
60+ 91 32 123
74% 26% 27%
DK/NA/ 2 0 2
Ref
100% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Yes No Total
Not HS 21 2 23
91% 9% 5%
HS 89 41 130
68% 32% 28%
Some Coll 74 17 91
81% 19% 20%
AA 43 17 60
72% 28% 13%
BA+ 131 27 158
83% 17% 34%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1
Ref
100% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Yes No Total
Under 91 37 128
$40k

71% 29% 28%
$40k to 92 25 117
$74k

79% 21% 25%
$75k up 124 23 147

84% 16% 32%
DK/NA/ 51 18 69
Ref

74% 26% 15%

Party ID

Yes No Total
Republican 73 35 108

68% 32% 23%
Democrat 125 26 151

83% 17% 33%
Independent 155 37 192

81% 19% 41%
Other/No 3 6 9
preference

33% 67% 2%
Don’t 2 0 2
know

100% 0% 0%
Refused 1 0 1

100% 0% 0%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Total
Republican 128 54 182

70% 30% 39%
Democrat 202 41 243

83% 17% 52%
Independent 26 9 35

74% 26% 8%
Other/None 3 0 3

100% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Total
Rep 73 35 108
68% 32% 23%
Lean Rep 56 19 75
75% 25% 16%
Ind 26 9 35
74% 26% 8%
Lean Dem 77 15 92
84% 16% 20%
Dem 125 26 151
83% 17% 33%
Other/None 3 0 3
100% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Yes No Total
Married 232 62 294
79% 21% 64%
Cohabiting 24 13 37
65% 35% 8%
Widowed 14 8 22
64% 36% 5%
Divorced 27 4 31
87% 13% 7%
Separated 2 4 6
33% 67% 1%
Never 59 12 71
Married
83% 17% 15%
Refused 1 0 1
100% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Yes No Total
White 295 86 381
7% 23% 82%
Black 21 5 26
81% 19% 6%
Hispanic 11 4 15
73% 27% 3%
Other 28 6 34
2% 18% 7%
DK/NA/ 4 2 6
Ref
67% 33% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Total
More than 43 5 48
1/wk

90% 10% 10%
1/week 78 28 106

74% 26% 23%
1-2 month 53 20 73

73% 27% 16%
few times 54 17 71
a year

76% 24% 15%
Seldom 61 18 79

7% 23% 17%
Never 69 11 80

86% 14% 17%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 1 3 4

25% 75% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes No Total
Protestant/ 141 49 190
Christian

74% 26% 41%
Catholic 101 29 130

78% 22% 28%
Jewish 3 1 4

75% 25% 1%
Other 44 2 46

96% 4% 10%
None 62 12 74

4% 16% 16%
DK/NA/ 7 10 17
Ref

41% 59% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Total
born 55 17 72
again

76% 24% 40%
not born 78 28 106
again

74% 26% 58%
Don’t 4 0 4
know

100% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes No Total
Urban 102 32 134

76% 24% 29%
Suburban 139 30 169

2% 18% 37%
Rural 114 37 151

75% 25% 33%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 4 4 8

50% 50% 2%

Political Ideology

Yes No Total
Very con- 29 6 35
servative

83% 17% 8%
Conservative 79 45 124

64% 36% 27%
Moderate 131 34 165

79% 21% 36%
Liberal 71 10 81

88% 12% 17%
Very lib- 36 3 39
eral

92% 8% 8%
Don’t 5 3 8
know

62% 38% 2%
Refused 8 3 11

73% 27% 2%
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Union Membership

Yes No Total
respondent 21 11 32

66% 34% 7%
another 23 4 27
household
member

85% 15% 6%
nobody in 306 86 392
household

78% 22% 85%
Don’t 3 0 3
know

100% 0% 1%
Refused 6 3 9

67% 33% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Total
Public 15 1 16
union

94% 6% 3%
Public 53 13 66
non-union

0% 20% 14%
Private 29 14 43
union

67% 33% 9%
Private 252 73 325
non-union

78% 22% 70%
DK/NA/ 9 3 12
Ref

75% 25% 3%

Region

Yes No Total
MKE City 30 12 42

71% 29% 9%
Rest of 113 32 145
MKE

78% 22% 31%
msn 7 13 90

86% 14% 20%
GB/A 58 19 77

75% 25% 17%
Rest of 80 27 107
state

75% 25% 23%
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Q16. People visit public libraries for different reasons. In the past 12 months have you visited a public
library IN PERSON to get help from a librarian?

Sex
Yes No Total
Male 68 119 187
36% 64% 40%
Female 111 164 275
40% 60% 60%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Total
18-29 22 58 80
28% 72% 17%
30-44 51 74 125
41% 59% 27%
45-59 50 83 133
38% 62% 29%
60+ 56 67 123
46% 54% 27%
DK/NA/ 1 1 2
Ref
50% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Yes No Total
Not HS 10 13 23
43% 57% 5%
HS 41 90 131
31% 69% 28%
Some Coll 38 52 90
42% 58% 19%
AA 24 36 60
40% 60% 13%
BA+ 67 91 158
42% 58% 34%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1
Ref
0% 100% 0%
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Household Income

Yes No Total
Under 59 69 128
$40k

46% 54% 28%
$40k to 48 70 118
$74k

41% 59% 26%
$75k up 47 100 147

32% 68% 32%
DK/NA/ 25 44 69
Ref

36% 64% 15%

Party ID

Yes No Total
Republican 36 72 108

33% 67% 23%
Democrat 53 98 151

35% 65% 33%
Independent 85 108 193

44% 56% 42%
Other/No 4 4 8
preference

50% 50% 2%
Don’t 2 0 2
know

100% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 1

0% 100% 0%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Total
Republican 63 119 182

35% 65% 39%
Democrat 96 147 243

40% 60% 52%
Independent 19 16 35

54% 46% 8%
Other/None 2 1 3

67% 33% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Total
Rep 36 72 108
33% 67% 23%
Lean Rep 27 47 74
36% 64% 16%
Ind 19 16 35
54% 46% 8%
Lean Dem 43 49 92
47% 53% 20%
Dem 53 98 151
35% 65% 33%
Other/None 2 1 3
67% 33% 1%
Marital Status
Yes No Total
Married 104 191 295
35% 65% 64%
Cohabiting 18 19 37
49% 51% 8%
Widowed 10 12 22
45% 55% 5%
Divorced 21 10 31
68% 32% 7%
Separated 2 3 5
40% 60% 1%
Never 25 46 71
Married
35% 65% 15%
Refused 0 1 1
0% 100% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Yes No Total
White 137 244 381
36% 64% 82%
Black 10 16 26
38% 62% 6%
Hispanic 10 5 15
67% 33% 3%
Other 20 15 35
57% 43% 8%
DK/NA/ 2 4 6
Ref
33% 67% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Total
More than 24 24 48
1/wk

50% 50% 10%
1/week 53 53 106

50% 50% 23%
1-2 month 23 50 73

32% 68% 16%
few times 28 44 72
a year

39% 61% 16%
Seldom 19 61 80

24% 76% 17%
Never 33 47 80

41% 59% 17%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 4 4

0% 100% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes No Total
Protestant/ 77 113 190
Christian

41% 59% 41%
Catholic 62 68 130

48% 52% 28%
Jewish 3 1 4

75% 25% 1%
Other 15 31 46

33% 67% 10%
None 19 55 74

26% 74% 16%
DK/NA/ 3 14 17
Ref

18% 82% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Total
born 35 37 72
again

49% 51% 40%
not born 36 69 105
again

34% 66% 58%
Don’t 3 0 3
know

100% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes No Total
Urban 60 75 135

44% 56% 29%
Suburban 52 117 169

31% 69% 37%
Rural 66 85 151

44% 56% 33%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 1 6 7

14% 86% 2%

Political Ideology

Yes No Total
Very con- 20 14 34
servative

59% 41% 7%
Conservative 42 82 124

34% 66% 27%
Moderate 60 105 165

36% 64% 36%
Liberal 35 45 80

44% 56% 17%
Very lib- 16 23 39
eral

41% 59% 8%
Don’t 3 6 9
know

33% 67% 2%
Refused 2 8 10

20% 80% 2%

102



Union Membership

Yes No Total
respondent 11 20 31

35% 65% 7%
another 7 20 27
household
member

26% 74% 6%
nobody in 160 232 392
household

41% 59% 85%
Don’t 0 3 3
know

0% 100% 1%
Refused 0 8 8

0% 100% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Total
Public 6 10 16
union

38% 62% 3%
Public 34 33 67
non-union

51% 49% 14%
Private 13 30 43
union

30% 70% 9%
Private 126 199 325
non-union

39% 61% 70%
DK/NA/ 1 11 12
Ref

8% 92% 3%

Region

Yes No Total
MKE City 19 24 43

44% 56% 9%
Rest of 57 89 146
MKE

39% 61% 32%
msn 38 52 90

42% 58% 19%
GB/A 29 48 77

38% 62% 17%
Rest of 36 71 107
state

34% 66% 23%
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Q17. People visit public libraries for different reasons. In the past 12 months have you visited a public
library IN PERSON to just sit and read, study, or watch or listen to media?

Sex
Yes No Total
Male 82 105 187
44% 56% 40%
Female 110 165 275
40% 60% 60%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Total
18-29 44 36 80
55% 45% 17%
30-44 51 74 125
41% 59% 27%
45-59 48 84 132
36% 64% 29%
60+ 49 74 123
40% 60% 27%
DK/NA/ 1 1 2
Ref
50% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Yes No Total
Not HS 7 16 23
30% 70% 5%
HS 48 82 130
3% 63% 28%
Some Coll 42 48 90
47% 53% 20%
AA 31 28 59
53% 47% 13%
BA+ 63 94 157
40% 60% 34%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1
Ref
0% 100% 0%
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Household Income

Yes No Total
Under 64 65 129
$40k

50% 50% 28%
$40k to 47 70 117
$74k

40% 60% 25%
$75k up 52 95 147

35% 65% 32%
DK/NA/ 29 40 69
Ref

42% 58% 15%

Party ID

Yes No Total
Republican 31 77 108

29% 1% 23%
Democrat 67 84 151

44% 56% 33%
Independent 89 103 192

46% 54% 41%
Other/No 4 5 9
preference

44% 56% 2%
Don’t 2 0 2
know

100% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 1

0% 100% 0%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Total
Republican 70 112 182

38% 62% 39%
Democrat 109 134 243

45% 55% 53%
Independent 12 22 34

35% 65% 7%
Other/None 2 1 3

67% 33% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Total
Rep 31 77 108
29% 71% 23%
Lean Rep 39 36 75
52% 48% 16%
Ind 12 22 34
35% 65% 7%
Lean Dem 42 50 92
46% 54% 20%
Dem 67 84 151
44% 56% 33%
Other/None 2 1 3
67% 33% 1%
Marital Status
Yes No Total
Married 105 189 294
36% 64% 64%
Cohabiting 21 16 37
57% 43% 8%
Widowed 8 14 22
36% 64% 5%
Divorced 18 13 31
58% 42% 7%
Separated 1 4 5
20% 80% 1%
Never 39 31 70
Married
56% 44% 15%
Refused 0 1 1
0% 100% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Yes No Total
White 144 237 381
38% 62% 83%
Black 17 8 25
68% 32% 5%
Hispanic 8 6 14
57% 43% 3%
Other 17 17 34
50% 50% 7%
DK/NA/ 5 1 6
Ref
83% 17% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Total
More than 20 28 48
1/wk

42% 58% 10%
1/week 35 71 106

33% 67% 23%
1-2 month 35 39 74

47% 53% 16%
few times 35 36 71
a year

49% 51% 15%
Seldom 28 52 80

35% 65% 17%
Never 38 42 80

48% 52% 17%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 2 2 4

50% 50% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes No Total
Protestant/ 63 127 190
Christian

33% 67% 41%
Catholic 59 72 131

45% 55% 28%
Jewish 3 1 4

75% 25% 1%
Other 31 15 46

67% 33% 10%
None 32 42 74

43% 57% 16%
DK/NA/ 5 13 18
Ref

28% 72% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Total
born 23 49 72
again

32% 68% 40%
not born 36 69 105
again

34% 66% 58%
Don’t 1 3 4
know

25% 75% 2%
Refused 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes No Total
Urban 56 78 134

42% 58% 29%
Suburban 71 98 169

42% 58% 37%
Rural 63 87 150

42% 58% 33%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 1 6 7

14% 86% 2%

Political Ideology

Yes No Total
Very con- 14 20 34
servative

41% 59% 7%
Conservative 46 78 124

37% 63% 27%
Moderate 64 101 165

39% 61% 36%
Liberal 49 32 81

60% 40% 18%
Very lib- 16 23 39
eral

41% 59% 8%
Don’t 2 7 9
know

22% 78% 2%
Refused 1 9 10

10% 90% 2%
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Union Membership

Yes No Total
respondent 8 24 32

25% 5% 7%
another 10 17 27
household
member

3% 63% 6%
nobody in 173 218 391
household

44% 56% 85%
Don’t 0 3 3
know

0% 100% 1%
Refused 1 7 8

12% 88% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Total
Public 7 8 15
union

47% 53% 3%
Public 34 32 66
non-union

52% 48% 14%
Private 11 32 43
union

26% 74% 9%
Private 139 186 325
non-union

43% 57% 70%
DK/NA/ 1 11 12
Ref

8% 92% 3%

Region

Yes No Total
MKE City 29 13 42

69% 31% 9%
Rest of 57 89 146
MKE

39% 61% 32%
msn 36 54 90

40% 60% 19%
GB/A 31 46 77

40% 60% 17%
Rest of 39 68 107
state

36% 64% 23%
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Q18. People visit public libraries for different reasons. In the past 12 months have you visited a public
library IN PERSON to use a library computer or WIFI connection to do something on the internet

Sex
Yes No Total
Male 68 119 187
36% 64% 40%
Female 93 182 275
34% 66% 60%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Total
18-29 43 38 81
53% 47% 18%
30-44 44 81 125
35% 65% 27%
45-59 43 89 132
33% 67% 29%
60+ 31 92 123
25% 75% 27%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1
Ref
0% 100% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Yes No Total
Not HS 9 14 23
39% 61% 5%
HS 41 89 130
32% 68% 28%
Some Coll 32 58 90
36% 64% 20%
AA 24 35 59
41% 59% 13%
BA+ 54 103 157
34% 66% 34%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1
Ref
0% 100% 0%
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Household Income

Yes No Total
Under 60 68 128
$40k

47% 53% 28%
$40k to 40 77 117
$74k

34% 66% 25%
$75k up 42 106 148

28% 72% 32%
DK/NA/ 19 50 69
Ref

28% 72% 15%

Party ID

Yes No Total
Republican 22 86 108

20% 80% 23%
Democrat 62 &9 151

41% 59% 33%
Independent 72 120 192

38% 62% 42%
Other/No 3 5 8
preference

38% 62% 2%
Don’t 2 0 2
know

100% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 1

0% 100% 0%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Total
Republican 45 137 182

25% 75% 39%
Democrat 102 141 243

42% 58% 53%
Independent 12 22 34

35% 65% 7%
Other/None 2 1 3

67% 33% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Total
Rep 22 86 108
20% 80% 23%
Lean Rep 23 51 74
31% 69% 16%
Ind 12 22 34
35% 65% 7%
Lean Dem 40 52 92
43% 57% 20%
Dem 62 89 151
41% 59% 33%
Other/None 2 1 3
67% 33% 1%
Marital Status
Yes No Total
Married 82 213 295
28% 2% 64%
Cohabiting 16 21 37
43% 57% 8%
Widowed 3 19 22
14% 86% 5%
Divorced 16 15 31
52% 48% 7%
Separated 1 4 5
20% 80% 1%
Never 43 28 71
Married
61% 39% 15%
Refused 0 1 1
0% 100% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Yes No Total
White 110 271 381
29% 1% 82%
Black 18 8 26
69% 31% 6%
Hispanic 7 8 15
47% 53% 3%
Other 20 14 34
59% 41% 7%
DK/NA/ 6 0 6
Ref
100% 0% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Total
More than 18 31 49
1/wk

37% 63% 11%
1/week 27 79 106

25% 75% 23%
1-2 month 20 53 73

27% 73% 16%
few times 35 37 72
a year

49% 51% 16%
Seldom 24 55 79

30% 70% 17%
Never 35 45 80

44% 56% 17%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 2 2 4

50% 50% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes No Total
Protestant/ 51 139 190
Christian

27% 73% 41%
Catholic 44 7 131

34% 66% 28%
Jewish 2 2 4

50% 50% 1%
Other 27 19 46

59% 41% 10%
None 27 47 74

36% 64% 16%
DK/NA/ 10 8 18
Ref

56% 44% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Total
born 18 55 73
again

25% 75% 40%
not born 31 75 106
again

29% 71% 58%
Don’t 0 4 4
know

0% 100% 2%
Refused 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes No Total
Urban 55 80 135

41% 59% 29%
Suburban 52 117 169

31% 69% 37%
Rural 52 99 151

34% 66% 33%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 2 6 8

25% 75% 2%

Political Ideology

Yes No Total
Very con- 7 28 35
servative

20% 80% 8%
Conservative 36 89 125

29% 71% 27%
Moderate 54 111 165

33% 67% 36%
Liberal 45 35 80

56% 44% 17%
Very lib- 15 24 39
eral

38% 62% 8%
Don’t 2 6 8
know

25% 75% 2%
Refused 2 9 11

18% 2% 2%
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Union Membership

Yes No Total
respondent 10 21 31

32% 68% 7%
another 8 19 27
household
member

30% 70% 6%
nobody in 138 254 392
household

35% 65% 85%
Don’t 3 1 4
know

5% 25% 1%
Refused 1 7 8

12% 88% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Total
Public 2 14 16
union

12% 88% 3%
Public 35 32 67
non-union

52% 48% 14%
Private 17 26 43
union

40% 60% 9%
Private 103 222 325
non-union

32% 68% 70%
DK/NA/ 4 8 12
Ref

33% 67% 3%

Region

Yes No Total
MKE City 20 22 42

48% 52% 9%
Rest of 52 94 146
MKE

36% 64% 32%
msn 30 60 90

33% 67% 19%
GB/A 16 61 77

21% 79% 17%
Rest of 43 64 107
state

40% 60% 23%
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Q19. People visit public libraries for different reasons. In the past 12 months have you visited a public
library IN PERSON to attend a meeting, class or lecture?

Sex
Yes No Total
Male 40 147 187
21% 79% 40%
Female 75 200 275
27% 73% 60%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Total
18-29 23 58 81
28% 72% 18%
30-44 28 97 125
22% 78% 27%
45-59 28 104 132
21% 79% 29%
60+ 36 87 123
29% 71% 27%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1
Ref
0% 100% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Yes No Total
Not HS 4 19 23
17% 83% 5%
HS 22 108 130
17% 83% 28%
Some Coll 20 71 91
22% 78% 20%
AA 16 44 60
27% 73% 13%
BA+ 53 105 158
34% 66% 34%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1
Ref
0% 100% 0%
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Household Income

Yes No Total
Under 31 98 129
$40k

24% 76% 28%
$40k to 28 89 117
$74k

24% 76% 25%
$75k up 42 105 147

29% 71% 32%
DK/NA/ 14 55 69
Ref

20% 80% 15%

Party ID

Yes No Total
Republican 19 89 108

18% 2% 23%
Democrat 40 111 151

26% 74% 33%
Independent 53 139 192

28% 72% 42%
Other/No 2 6 8
preference

25% 75% 2%
Don’t 2 0 2
know

100% 0% 0%
Refused 0 1 1

0% 100% 0%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Total
Republican 33 149 182

18% 82% 39%
Democrat 69 174 243

28% 2% 52%
Independent 12 23 35

34% 66% 8%
Other/None 2 1 3

67% 33% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Total
Rep 19 89 108
18% 2% 23%
Lean Rep 15 59 74
20% 80% 16%
Ind 12 23 35
34% 66% 8%
Lean Dem 29 64 93
31% 69% 20%
Dem 40 111 151
26% 74% 33%
Other/None 2 1 3
67% 33% 1%
Marital Status
Yes No Total
Married 82 213 295
28% 2% 64%
Cohabiting 2 34 36
6% 94% 8%
Widowed 7 16 23
30% 70% 5%
Divorced 9 22 31
29% 1% 7%
Separated 0 5 )
0% 100% 1%
Never 16 55 71
Married
23% 7% 15%
Refused 0 1 1
0% 100% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Yes No Total
White 93 288 381
24% 76% 82%
Black 9 16 25
36% 64% 5%
Hispanic 3 12 15
20% 80% 3%
Other 9 26 35
26% 74% 8%
DK/NA/ 1 5 6
Ref
17% 83% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Total
More than 17 32 49
1/wk

35% 65% 11%
1/week 32 74 106

30% 70% 23%
1-2 month 12 61 73

16% 84% 16%
few times 18 53 71
a year

25% 75% 15%
Seldom 11 68 79

14% 86% 17%
Never 25 56 81

31% 69% 17%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 1 4 5

20% 80% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes No Total
Protestant/ 43 147 190
Christian

23% 7% 41%
Catholic 32 99 131

24% 76% 28%
Jewish 1 2 3

33% 67% 1%
Other 16 30 46

35% 65% 10%
None 19 55 74

26% 74% 16%
DK/NA/ 3 14 17
Ref

18% 82% 4%

119



Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Total
born 14 58 72
again

19% 81% 40%
not born 25 80 105
again

24% 76% 58%
Don’t 3 0 3
know

100% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes No Total
Urban 40 94 134

30% 70% 29%
Suburban 39 130 169

23% 7% 37%
Rural 34 116 150

23% 7% 33%
Don’t 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 1 6 7

14% 86% 2%

Political Ideology

Yes No Total
Very con- 7 27 34
servative

21% 79% 7%
Conservative 28 96 124

23% 7% 27%
Moderate 40 125 165

24% 76% 36%
Liberal 23 57 80

29% 1% 17%
Very lib- 12 27 39
eral

31% 69% 8%
Don’t 2 6 8
know

25% 75% 2%
Refused 3 8 11

27% 73% 2%
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Union Membership

Yes No Total
respondent 7 25 32

22% 78% 7%
another 9 18 27
household
member

33% 67% 6%
nobody in 97 295 392
household

25% 5% 85%
Don’t 0 3 3
know

0% 100% 1%
Refused 2 6 8

25% 5% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Total
Public 6 10 16
union

38% 62% 3%
Public 24 42 66
non-union

36% 64% 14%
Private 10 32 42
union

24% 76% 9%
Private 72 252 324
non-union

22% 78% 70%
DK/NA/ 3 10 13
Ref

23% 7% 3%

Region

Yes No Total
MKE City 7 35 42

17% 83% 9%
Rest of 46 100 146
MKE

32% 68% 32%
msn 27 63 90

30% 70% 19%
GB/A 12 65 77

16% 84% 17%
Rest of 24 83 107
state

22% 78% 23%
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Q20. People visit public libraries for different reasons. In the past 12 months have you visited a public
library IN PERSON to take a child to use the library or attend a program or class?

Sex

Yes No Don’t know Total
Male 79 108 0 187

42% 58% 0% 40%
Female 141 134 0 275

51% 49% 0% 60%

Age 4 Categories

Yes No Don’t know Total
18-29 46 34 0 80

57% 42% 0% 17%
30-44 74 51 0 125

59% 41% 0% 27%
45-59 59 73 0 132

45% 55% 0% 29%
60+ 39 84 0 123

32% 68% 0% 27%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 2
Ref

100% 0% 0% 0%

Education 5 Categories

Yes No Don’t know Total
Not HS 13 10 0 23

57% 43% 0% 5%
HS 50 80 0 130

38% 62% 0% 28%
Some Coll 35 55 0 90

39% 61% 0% 20%
AA 28 32 0 60

47% 53% 0% 13%
BA+ 93 64 0 157

59% 41% 0% 34%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1
Ref

0% 100% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Yes No Don’t know Total
Under 69 60 0 129
$40k

53% 47% 0% 28%
$40k to 50 67 0 117
$74k

43% 57% 0% 25%
$75k up 72 75 0 147

49% 51% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 29 41 0 70
Ref

41% 59% 0% 15%

Party ID

Yes No Don’t know Total
Republican 47 60 0 107

44% 56% 0% 23%
Democrat 82 68 0 150

55% 45% 0% 33%
Independent 84 108 0 192

44% 56% 0% 42%
Other/No 3 5 0 8
preference

38% 62% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 0 0 2
know

100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 0 0 1

100% 0% 0% 0%

Party ID, with leaners

Yes No Don’t know Total
Republican 79 103 0 182

43% 57% 0% 39%
Democrat 123 120 0 243

51% 49% 0% 53%
Independent 15 19 0 34

44% 56% 0% 7%
Other/None 3 0 0 3

100% 0% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Yes No Don’t know Total
Rep 47 60 0 107
44% 56% 0% 23%
Lean Rep 31 43 0 74
42% 58% 0% 16%
Ind 15 19 0 34
44% 56% 0% 7%
Lean Dem 41 52 0 93
44% 56% 0% 20%
Dem 82 68 0 150
55% 45% 0% 33%
Other/None 3 0 0 3
100% 0% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Yes No Don’t know Total
Married 148 146 0 294
50% 50% 0% 64%
Cohabiting 18 19 0 37
49% 51% 0% 8%
Widowed 6 17 0 23
26% 74% 0% 5%
Divorced 16 15 0 31
52% 48% 0% 7%
Separated 2 4 0 6
33% 67% 0% 1%
Never 31 39 0 70
Married
44% 56% 0% 15%
Refused 0 1 0 1
0% 100% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Yes No Don’t know Total
White 171 209 0 380
45% 55% 0% 82%
Black 21 4 0 25
84% 16% 0% 5%
Hispanic 7 8 0 15
47% 53% 0% 3%
Other 18 17 0 35
51% 49% 0% 8%
DK/NA/ 2 4 0 6
Ref
33% 67% 0% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Yes No Don’t know Total
More than 24 24 0 48
1/wk

50% 50% 0% 10%
1/week 49 57 0 106

46% 54% 0% 23%
1-2 month 30 43 0 73

41% 59% 0% 16%
few times 42 30 0 72
a year

58% 42% 0% 16%
Seldom 29 51 0 80

36% 64% 0% 17%
Never 46 35 0 81

57% 43% 0% 17%
Don’t 0 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 0 4 0 4

0% 100% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Yes No Don’t know Total
Protestant/ 93 97 0 190
Christian

49% 51% 0% 41%
Catholic 59 72 0 131

45% 55% 0% 28%
Jewish 2 1 0 3

67% 33% 0% 1%
Other 27 19 0 46

59% 41% 0% 10%
None 34 40 0 74

46% 54% 0% 16%
DK/NA/ 5 13 0 18
Ref

28% 72% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Yes No Don’t know Total
born 38 34 0 72
again

53% 47% 0% 40%
not born 51 55 0 106
again

48% 52% 0% 58%
Don’t 3 1 0 4
know

75% 25% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Yes No Don’t know Total
Urban 69 66 0 135

51% 49% 0% 29%
Suburban 79 90 0 169

47% 53% 0% 37%
Rural 69 81 0 150

46% 54% 0% 33%
Don’t 0 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 2 5 0 7

29% 1% 0% 2%

Political Ideology

Yes No Don’t know Total
Very con- 20 14 0 34
servative

59% 41% 0% 7%
Conservative 54 70 0 124

44% 56% 0% 27%
Moderate 78 86 0 164

48% 52% 0% 36%
Liberal 41 40 0 81

51% 49% 0% 18%
Very lib- 21 18 0 39
eral

54% 46% 0% 8%
Don’t 3 6 0 9
know

33% 67% 0% 2%
Refused 2 8 0 10

20% 80% 0% 2%
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Union Membership

Yes No Don’t know Total
respondent 13 19 0 32

41% 59% 0% 7%
another 11 16 0 27
household
member

41% 59% 0% 6%
nobody in 191 201 0 392
household

49% 51% 0% 85%
Don’t 3 1 0 4
know

75% 25% 0% 1%
Refused 2 6 0 8

25% 75% 0% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Yes No Don’t know Total
Public 5 10 0 15
union

33% 67% 0% 3%
Public 36 31 0 67
non-union

54% 46% 0% 15%
Private 19 24 0 43
union

44% 56% 0% 9%
Private 155 170 0 325
non-union

48% 52% 0% 70%
DK/NA/ 5 7 0 12
Ref

42% 58% 0% 3%

Region

Yes No Don’t know Total
MKE City 21 21 0 42

50% 50% 0% 9%
Rest of 77 68 0 145
MKE

53% 47% 0% 31%
msn 49 41 0 90

54% 46% 0% 20%
GB/A 32 45 0 77

42% 58% 0% 17%
Rest of 40 67 0 107
state

37% 63% 0% 23%
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Q21. If your local public library CLOSED, would that have a MAJOR impact, MINOR impact or NO
IMPACT on you and your family?

Sex
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Male 101 155 126 1 1 384
26% 40% 33% 0% 0% 48%
Female 171 173 71 2 0 417
41% 41% 17% 0% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
18-29 35 64 29 0 0 128
27% 50% 23% 0% 0% 16%
30-44 68 73 47 0 0 188
36% 39% 25% 0% 0% 24%
45-59 74 117 65 1 0 257
29% 46% 25% 0% 0% 32%
60+ 93 74 56 1 0 224
42% 33% 25% 0% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 1 3
Ref
67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Not HS 14 21 13 0 0 48
29% 44% 27% 0% 0% 6%
HS 62 108 82 1 0 253
25% 43% 32% 0% 0% 32%
Some Coll 60 60 32 0 0 152
39% 39% 21% 0% 0% 19%
AA 40 36 28 0 0 104
38% 35% 27% 0% 0% 13%
BA+ 94 103 41 1 0 239
39% 43% 17% 0% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Under 88 88 46 0 0 222
$40k

40% 40% 21% 0% 0% 28%
$40k to 67 70 59 1 0 197
$74k

34% 36% 30% 1% 0% 25%
$75k up 71 118 65 0 0 254

28% 46% 26% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 45 52 27 1 1 126
Ref

36% 41% 21% 1% 1% 16%

Party ID

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Republican 53 94 70 0 0 217

24% 43% 32% 0% 0% 27%
Democrat 95 99 41 1 0 236

40% 42% 17% 0% 0% 29%
Independent 119 125 73 1 0 318

37% 39% 23% 0% 0% 40%
Other/No 1 7 11 1 0 20
preference

5% 35% 55% 5% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 0 1 0 1 4
know

50% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 2 3 1 0 0 6

33% 50% 17% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Republican 90 145 112 0 0 347

26% 42% 32% 0% 0% 43%
Democrat 148 161 72 1 0 382

39% 42% 19% 0% 0% 48%
Independent 30 18 12 1 0 61

49% 30% 20% 2% 0% 8%
Other/None 3 3 2 0 1 9

33% 33% 22% 0% 11% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Rep 53 94 70 0 0 217
24% 43% 32% 0% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 38 52 42 0 0 132
29% 39% 32% 0% 0% 16%
Ind 30 18 12 1 0 61
49% 30% 20% 2% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 53 63 30 1 0 147
36% 43% 20% 1% 0% 18%
Dem 95 99 41 1 0 236
40% 42% 17% 0% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 3 2 0 1 9
33% 33% 22% 0% 11% 1%
Marital Status
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Married 170 193 124 2 0 489
35% 39% 25% 0% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 17 25 18 0 0 60
28% 42% 30% 0% 0% ™%
Widowed 22 16 16 0 0 54
41% 30% 30% 0% 0% ™%
Divorced 26 22 7 1 0 56
46% 39% 12% 2% 0% ™%
Separated 2 4 2 0 0 8
25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Never 35 69 28 0 0 132
Married
27% 52% 21% 0% 0% 16%
Refused 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
White 213 280 166 3 0 662
32% 42% 25% 0% 0% 83%
Black 24 15 7 0 0 46
52% 33% 15% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 10 9 10 0 0 29
34% 31% 34% 0% 0% 4%
Other 22 21 7 0 0 50
44% 42% 14% 0% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 2 4 6 0 1 13
Ref
15% 31% 46% 0% 8% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
More than 30 23 10 0 0 63
1/wk

48% 37% 16% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 76 56 32 1 0 165

46% 34% 19% 1% 0% 21%
1-2 month 27 62 32 2 0 123

22% 50% 26% 2% 0% 15%
few times 48 56 43 0 0 147
a year

33% 38% 29% 0% 0% 18%
Seldom 36 78 44 0 0 158

23% 49% 28% 0% 0% 20%
Never 52 49 30 0 0 131

40% 37% 23% 0% 0% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 6 0 1 12

8% 33% 50% 0% 8% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Protestant/ 100 141 98 2 0 341
Christian

29% 41% 29% 1% 0% 43%
Catholic 90 91 57 1 0 239

38% 38% 24% 0% 0% 30%
Jewish 3 1 0 0 0 4

75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 28 30 5 0 0 63

44% 48% 8% 0% 0% 8%
None 46 54 23 0 0 123

37% 44% 19% 0% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 4 12 14 0 1 31
Ref

13% 39% 45% 0% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
born 44 55 43 0 0 142
again

31% 39% 30% 0% 0% 43%
not born 49 82 47 2 0 180
again

27% 46% 26% 1% 0% 55%
Don’t 4 0 2 0 0 6
know

67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Urban 80 90 48 0 0 218

37% 41% 22% 0% 0% 27%
Suburban 100 122 61 3 0 286

35% 43% 21% 1% 0% 36%
Rural 89 111 81 0 0 281

32% 40% 29% 0% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 4 6 0 1 14

21% 29% 43% 0% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Very con- 19 22 25 0 0 66
servative

29% 33% 38% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 64 97 73 1 0 235

27% 41% 31% 0% 0% 29%
Moderate 100 121 59 1 0 281

36% 43% 21% 0% 0% 35%
Liberal 55 50 21 0 0 126

44% 40% 17% 0% 0% 16%
Very lib- 22 24 7 0 0 53
eral

42% 45% 13% 0% 0% ™%
Don’t 8 10 5 0 0 23
know

35% 43% 22% 0% 0% 3%
Refused 5 5 8 0 1 19

26% 26% 42% 0% 5% 2%

Union Membership

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
respondent 17 28 14 0 0 59

29% 47% 24% 0% 0% ™%
another 14 19 16 0 0 49
household
member

29% 39% 33% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 237 274 160 3 0 674
household

35% 41% 24% 0% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 3 0 0 0 4
know

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 5 7 0 1 15

13% 33% 47% 0% ™% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Public 9 12 5 0 0 26
union

35% 46% 19% 0% 0% 3%
Public 31 46 17 1 0 95
non-union

33% 48% 18% 1% 0% 12%
Private 23 35 25 0 0 83
union

28% 42% 30% 0% 0% 10%
Private 206 226 143 2 0 77
non-union

36% 39% 25% 0% 0% 2%
DK/NA/ 3 9 7 0 1 20
Ref

15% 45% 35% 0% 5% 2%

Region

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
MKE City 35 30 11 0 0 76

46% 39% 14% 0% 0% 10%
Rest of 91 91 65 1 0 248
MKE

37% 37% 26% 0% 0% 31%
msn 53 55 35 0 0 143

37% 38% 24% 0% 0% 18%
GB/A 40 74 36 0 0 150

27% 49% 24% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of 52 79 49 2 1 183
state

28% 43% 27% 1% 1% 23%
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Q22. If your local public library CLOSED, would that have a MAJOR impact, MINOR impact or NO
IMPACT on your community as a whole?

Sex
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Male 202 126 46 9 2 385
52% 33% 12% 2% 1% 48%
Female 326 61 18 11 0 416
78% 15% 4% 3% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
18-29 86 38 4 0 0 128
67% 30% 3% 0% 0% 16%
30-44 120 45 19 3 1 188
64% 24% 10% 2% 1% 24%
45-59 162 68 22 5 0 257
63% 26% 9% 2% 0% 32%
60+ 158 35 18 13 0 224
1% 16% 8% 6% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 1 3
Ref
67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Not HS 31 6 5 7 0 49
63% 12% 10% 14% 0% 6%
HS 157 57 33 6 0 253
62% 23% 13% 2% 0% 32%
Some Coll 101 40 9 2 0 152
66% 26% 6% 1% 0% 19%
AA 68 28 6 2 0 104
65% 27% 6% 2% 0% 13%
BA+ 170 56 11 3 1 241
1% 23% 5% 1% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Under 159 36 20 6 1 222
$40k

2% 16% 9% 3% 0% 28%
$40k to 119 53 17 8 0 197
$74k

60% 27% 9% 4% 0% 25%
$75k up 177 62 13 3 0 255

69% 24% 5% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 72 35 14 4 1 126
Ref

57% 28% 11% 3% 1% 16%

Party 1D

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Republican 109 76 27 5 0 217

50% 35% 12% 2% 0% 27%
Democrat 186 30 13 6 0 235

79% 13% 6% 3% 0% 29%
Independent 216 74 23 6 1 320

68% 23% ™% 2% 0% 40%
Other/No 10 6 1 3 0 20
preference

50% 30% 5% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 0 1 0 1 4
know

50% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused ) 1 0 0 0 6

83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Republican 185 112 42 8 0 347

53% 32% 12% 2% 0% 43%
Democrat 296 60 19 7 1 383

7% 16% 5% 2% 0% 48%
Independent 41 14 2 ) 0 62

66% 23% 3% 8% 0% 8%
Other/None 6 1 1 0 1 9

67% 11% 11% 0% 11% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Rep 109 76 27 5 0 217
50% 35% 12% 2% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 76 36 16 4 0 132
58% 27% 12% 3% 0% 16%
Ind 41 14 2 5 0 62
66% 23% 3% 8% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 109 30 6 0 1 146
75% 21% 4% 0% 1% 18%
Dem 186 30 13 6 0 235
79% 13% 6% 3% 0% 29%
Other/None 6 1 1 0 1 9
67% 11% 11% 0% 11% 1%
Marital Status
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
Married 319 114 41 13 1 488
65% 23% 8% 3% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 42 15 1 1 0 59
1% 25% 2% 2% 0% ™%
Widowed 36 7 8 2 0 53
68% 13% 15% 4% 0% ™%
Divorced 42 10 2 1 0 55
76% 18% 4% 2% 0% ™%
Separated 4 2 3 0 0 9
44% 22% 33% 0% 0% 1%
Never 84 38 10 1 0 133
Married
63% 29% 8% 1% 0% 17%
Refused 0 0 0 1 1 2
0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total
impact impact know
White 434 161 50 16 1 662
66% 24% 8% 2% 0% 83%
Black 34 7 3 1 0 45
76% 16% ™% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 20 5 3 0 0 28
1% 18% 11% 0% 0% 4%
Other 35 12 2 1 0 50
70% 24% 4% 2% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 4 2 6 1 1 14
Ref
29% 14% 43% 7% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
More than 47 9 6 1 0 63
1/wk

75% 14% 10% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 113 36 11 6 0 166

68% 22% ™% 4% 0% 21%
1-2 month 75 32 12 3 0 122

61% 26% 10% 2% 0% 15%
few times 99 36 8 4 0 147
a year

67% 24% 5% 3% 0% 18%
Seldom 85 53 15 4 0 157

54% 34% 10% 3% 0% 20%
Never 102 19 5 4 1 131

78% 15% 4% 3% 1% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 2 6 0 1 13

31% 15% 46% 0% 8% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Protestant/ 226 78 27 8 1 340
Christian

66% 23% 8% 2% 0% 43%
Catholic 146 67 20 4 0 237

62% 28% 8% 2% 0% 30%
Jewish 4 0 0 0 0 4

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 53 7 3 0 0 63

84% 11% 5% 0% 0% 8%
None 90 24 3 6 0 123

73% 20% 2% 5% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 9 9 10 2 1 31
Ref

29% 29% 32% 6% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
born 88 33 17 4 0 142
again

62% 23% 12% 3% 0% 43%
not born 125 41 8 5 1 180
again

69% 23% 4% 3% 1% 55%
Don’t 6 0 0 0 0 6
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Urban 151 48 16 3 1 219

69% 22% 7% 1% 0% 27%
Suburban 196 68 16 6 0 286

69% 24% 6% 2% 0% 36%
Rural 174 70 26 11 0 281

62% 25% 9% 4% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 0 0 1 0 1
know

0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 7 1 6 0 1 15

47% 7% 40% 0% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Very con- 32 21 7 5 0 65
servative

49% 32% 11% 8% 0% 8%
Conservative 124 75 33 4 0 236

53% 32% 14% 2% 0% 29%
Moderate 209 53 11 7 1 281

74% 19% 4% 2% 0% 35%
Liberal 94 26 5 1 0 126

75% 21% 4% 1% 0% 16%
Very lib- 43 8 0 1 0 52
eral

83% 15% 0% 2% 0% 6%
Don’t 15 4 2 3 0 24
know

62% 17% 8% 12% 0% 3%
Refused 11 0 6 0 1 18

61% 0% 33% 0% 6% 2%

Union Membership

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
respondent 40 13 6 1 0 60

67% 22% 10% 2% 0% ™%
another 33 14 3 0 0 50
household
member

66% 28% 6% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 444 160 49 19 1 673
household

66% 24% ™% 3% 0% 84%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 0 3
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 0 6 0 1 15

53% 0% 40% 0% ™% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
Public 21 3 0 0 0 24
union

88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Public 59 32 1 2 0 94
non-union

63% 34% 1% 2% 0% 12%
Private 51 23 8 1 0 83
union

61% 28% 10% 1% 0% 10%
Private 383 128 48 17 1 77
non-union

66% 22% 8% 3% 0% 2%
DK/NA/ 13 0 6 0 1 20
Ref

65% 0% 30% 0% 5% 3%

Region

Major Minor No impact Don’t Refused Total

impact impact know
MKE City 57 15 3 0 0 75

76% 20% 4% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 151 69 20 8 0 248
MKE

61% 28% 8% 3% 0% 31%
msn 105 26 11 1 1 144

73% 18% 8% 1% 1% 18%
GB/A 95 37 14 4 0 150

63% 25% 9% 3% 0% 19%
Rest of 119 40 17 7 1 184
state

65% 22% 9% 4% 1% 23%
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can trust, contributes somewhat, a little, or nothing at all?

Q23. Do you think the library contributes a lot in terms of helping people decide what information they

Sex
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at  know
all
Male 112 132 70 49 19 1 383
29% 34% 18% 13% 5% 0% 48%
Female 154 171 56 19 16 0 416
3% 41% 13% 5% 4% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at  know
all
18-29 45 57 21 4 2 0 129
35% 44% 16% 3% 2% 0% 16%
30-44 63 76 19 23 7 0 188
34% 40% 10% 12% 4% 0% 24%
45-59 68 95 57 25 12 0 257
26% 37% 22% 10% 5% 0% 32%
60+ 90 75 29 16 14 0 224
40% 33% 13% 7% 6% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Not HS 21 20 2 3 1 0 47
45% 43% 4% 6% 2% 0% 6%
HS 73 95 51 17 18 0 254
29% 3% 20% 7% 7% 0% 32%
Some Coll 59 57 18 12 5 0 151
39% 38% 12% 8% 3% 0% 19%
AA 38 37 15 11 3 0 104
37% 36% 14% 11% 3% 0% 13%
BA+ 74 94 40 25 7 0 240
31% 39% 17% 10% 3% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Under 100 80 20 16 6 0 222
$40k
45% 36% 9% 7% 3% 0% 28%
$40k to 56 79 41 14 7 0 197
$74k
28% 40% 21% 7% 4% 0% 25%
$75k up 71 90 52 30 11 0 254
28% 35% 20% 12% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 39 54 13 8 11 1 126
Ref
31% 43% 10% 6% 9% 1% 16%
Party ID
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Republican 47 84 42 32 11 0 216
22% 39% 19% 15% 5% 0% 27%
Democrat 112 79 33 8 4 0 236
47% 33% 14% 3% 2% 0% 29%
Independent 97 128 49 27 18 0 319
30% 40% 15% 8% 6% 0% 40%
Other/No 6 11 2 0 1 0 20
preference
30% 55% 10% 0% 5% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
know
50% 0% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
50% 17% 17% 17% 0% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Republican 86 137 58 50 17 0 348
25% 39% 17% 14% 5% 0% 43%
Democrat 152 142 60 15 13 0 382
40% 37% 16% 4% 3% 0% 48%
Independent 24 24 8 2 4 0 62
39% 39% 13% 3% 6% 0% 8%
Other/None 5 1 1 2 0 1 10
50% 10% 10% 20% 0% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Rep 47 84 42 32 11 0 216
22% 39% 19% 15% 5% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 39 52 16 18 6 0 131
30% 40% 12% 14% 5% 0% 16%
Ind 24 24 8 2 4 0 62
39% 39% 13% 3% 6% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 40 63 27 7 9 0 146
27% 43% 18% 5% 6% 0% 18%
Dem 112 79 33 8 4 0 236
47% 33% 14% 3% 2% 0% 29%
Other/None 5 1 1 2 0 1 10
50% 10% 10% 20% 0% 10% 1%
Marital Status
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Married 147 173 95 51 21 0 487
30% 36% 20% 10% 4% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 25 22 6 3 4 0 60
42% 37% 10% 5% 7% 0% 8%
Widowed 24 16 6 2 4 0 52
46% 31% 12% 4% 8% 0% 7%
Divorced 22 21 7 2 3 0 55
40% 38% 13% 4% 5% 0% 7%
Separated 1 5 0 2 0 0 8
12% 62% 0% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Never 46 65 11 8 2 0 132
Married
35% 49% 8% 6% 2% 0% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all

White 216 243 115 55 33 0 662

33% 37% 17% 8% 5% 0% 83%
Black 14 28 2 1 0 0 45

31% 62% 4% 2% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 12 10 3 4 0 0 29

41% 34% 10% 14% 0% 0% 4%
Other 23 19 5 2 2 0 51

45% 37% 10% 4% 4% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 2 3 1 6 1 1 14
Ref

14% 21% 7% 43% 7% 7% 2%

Religious Service Attendance
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all

More than 27 17 9 6 4 0 63
1/wk

43% 27% 14% 10% 6% 0% 8%
1/week 58 67 25 11 5 0 166

35% 40% 15% 7% 3% 0% 21%
1-2 month 29 58 20 11 4 0 122

24% 48% 16% 9% 3% 0% 15%
few times 46 52 33 12 4 0 147
a year

31% 35% 22% 8% 3% 0% 18%
Seldom 40 65 29 15 9 0 158

25% 41% 18% 9% 6% 0% 20%
Never 63 42 10 8 8 0 131

48% 32% 8% 6% 6% 0% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 2 0 6 0 1 12

25% 17% 0% 50% 0% 8% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total

a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all

Protestant/ 106 127 66 29 13 0 341
Christian

31% 37% 19% 9% 4% 0% 43%
Catholic 78 83 40 25 11 0 237

33% 35% 17% 11% 5% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 29 24 5 5 0 0 63

46% 38% 8% 8% 0% 0% 8%
None 45 57 11 3 6 0 122

37% 47% 9% 2% 5% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 6 10 3 6 5 1 31
Ref

19% 32% 10% 19% 16% 3% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat  a little nothing at know
all

born 40 52 27 15 8 0 142
again

28% 37% 19% 11% 6% 0% 43%
not born 57 71 35 12 4 0 179
again

32% 40% 20% ™% 2% 0% 55%
Don’t 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
know

67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Urban 72 93 34 15 4 0 218
33% 43% 16% 7% 2% 0% 27%
Suburban 100 87 53 29 15 0 284
35% 31% 19% 10% 5% 0% 36%
Rural 88 120 39 19 15 0 281
31% 43% 14% 7% 5% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 2 0 6 0 1 15
40% 13% 0% 40% 0% 7% 2%
Political Ideology
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all
Very con- 21 20 18 6 0 0 65
servative
32% 31% 28% 9% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 67 88 36 29 16 0 236
28% 37% 15% 12% 7% 0% 30%
Moderate 84 121 46 22 7 0 280
30% 43% 16% 8% 2% 0% 35%
Liberal 56 38 19 5 7 0 125
45% 30% 15% 4% 6% 0% 16%
Very lib- 24 21 3 0 4 0 52
eral
46% 40% 6% 0% 8% 0% 6%
Don’t 8 11 4 0 0 0 23
know
35% 48% 17% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Refused 7 4 1 6 0 1 19
37% 21% 5% 32% 0% 5% 2%
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Union Membership

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all

respondent 28 22 4 5 0 0 59

47% 3% 7% 8% 0% 0% 7%
another 22 10 10 5 1 0 48
household
member

46% 21% 21% 10% 2% 0% 6%
nobody in 208 267 112 53 34 0 674
household

31% 40% 17% 8% 5% 0% 4%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 3 0 6 0 1 15

33% 20% 0% 40% 0% 7% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership
Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat  a little nothing at know
all

Public 12 9 2 2 0 0 25
union

48% 36% 8% 8% 0% 0% 3%
Public 27 46 12 8 3 0 96
non-union

28% 48% 12% 8% 3% 0% 12%
Private 37 23 13 8 1 0 82
union

45% 28% 16% 10% 1% 0% 10%
Private 180 220 100 45 31 0 576
non-union

31% 38% 17% 8% 5% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 4 0 6 0 1 20
Ref

45% 20% 0% 30% 0% 5% 3%
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Region

Contributes Contributes Contributes Contributes Don’t Refused Total
a lot somewhat a little nothing at know
all

MKE City 33 32 7 3 0 0 75

44% 43% 9% 4% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 67 98 41 28 14 0 248
MKE

27% 40% 17% 11% 6% 0% 31%
msn 52 39 35 11 6 0 143

36% 27% 24% 8% 4% 0% 18%
GB/A 54 58 20 11 7 0 150

36% 39% 13% 7% 5% 0% 19%
Rest of 61 76 23 14 7 1 182
state

34% 42% 13% 8% 4% 1% 23%
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Q24. Thinking just about the state of Wisconsin, do you feel things in Wisconsin are generally going in
the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

Sex
Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total
rection track know
Male 193 173 14 3 383
50% 45% 4% 1% 48%
Female 195 199 21 0 415
47% 48% 5% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total
rection track know
18-29 54 61 11 2 128
42% 48% 9% 2% 16%
30-44 85 100 2 1 188
45% 53% 1% 1% 23%
45-59 139 109 9 0 257
54% 42% 4% 0% 32%
60+ 109 103 13 0 225
48% 46% 6% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 1 3
Ref
33% 0% 33% 33% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total
rection track know
Not HS 26 16 6 0 48
54% 33% 12% 0% 6%
HS 122 115 17 0 254
48% 45% 7% 0% 32%
Some Coll 77 71 3 2 153
50% 46% 2% 1% 19%
AA 51 50 4 0 105
49% 48% 4% 0% 13%
BA+ 112 121 7 1 241
46% 50% 3% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Under 89 115 17 1 222
$40k

40% 52% 8% 0% 28%
$40k to 101 93 1 2 197
$74k

51% 47% 1% 1% 25%
$75k up 140 105 9 0 254

55% 41% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 58 59 9 1 127
Ref

46% 46% 7% 1% 16%

Party 1D

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Republican 185 27 4 0 216

86% 12% 2% 0% 27%
Democrat 36 190 10 0 236

15% 81% 4% 0% 29%
Independent 157 143 17 2 319

49% 45% 5% 1% 40%
Other/No 9 7 4 0 20
preference

45% 35% 20% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 3 0 1 4
know

0% 75% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 2 3 1 0 6

33% 50% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Republican 274 62 10 2 348

79% 18% 3% 1% 43%
Democrat 80 282 19 1 382

21% 74% 5% 0% 48%
Independent 32 23 7 0 62

52% 3% 11% 0% 8%
Other/None 2 5 1 1 9

22% 56% 11% 11% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total
rection track know
Rep 185 27 4 0 216
86% 12% 2% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 89 34 6 2 131
68% 26% 5% 2% 16%
Ind 32 23 7 0 62
52% 37% 11% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 45 92 9 1 147
31% 63% 6% 1% 18%
Dem 36 190 10 0 236
15% 81% 4% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 5 1 1 9
22% 56% 11% 11% 1%

Marital Status

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total
rection track know
Married 254 223 10 1 488
52% 46% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 26 33 1 0 60
43% 55% 2% 0% 8%
Widowed 24 25 4 0 53
45% 47% 8% 0% ™%
Divorced 21 27 7 0 55
38% 49% 13% 0% ™%
Separated 4 4 1 0 9
44% 44% 11% 0% 1%
Never 57 61 13 2 133
Married
43% 46% 10% 2% 17%
Refused 1 0 0 1 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total
rection track know
White 330 305 24 2 661
50% 46% 4% 0% 83%
Black 12 29 4 0 45
27% 64% 9% 0% 6%
Hispanic 12 15 2 0 29
41% 52% ™% 0% 4%
Other 28 18 5 0 51
55% 35% 10% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 7 6 0 1 14
Ref
50% 43% 0% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
More than 35 27 0 0 62
1/wk

56% 44% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 98 57 10 0 165

59% 35% 6% 0% 21%
1-2 month 73 47 3 0 123

59% 38% 2% 0% 15%
few times 65 71 11 0 147
a year

44% 48% 7% 0% 18%
Seldom 71 79 5 2 157

45% 50% 3% 1% 20%
Never 41 83 7 1 132

31% 63% 5% 1% 17%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 7 0 1 12

33% 58% 0% 8% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Protestant/ 186 138 15 1 340
Christian

55% 41% 4% 0% 43%
Catholic 136 94 8 0 238

57% 39% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 2 0 0 3

33% 67% 0% 0% 0%
Other 25 30 8 0 63

40% 48% 13% 0% 8%
None 28 89 4 2 123

23% 2% 3% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 12 18 0 1 31
Ref

39% 58% 0% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
born 83 50 8 0 141
again

59% 35% 6% 0% 43%
not born 89 85 5 1 180
again

49% 47% 3% 1% 55%
Don’t 3 1 2 0 6
know

50% 17% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Urban 94 104 18 1 217

43% 48% 8% 0% 27%
Suburban 136 140 9 2 287

47% 49% 3% 1% 36%
Rural 155 119 8 0 282

55% 42% 3% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 10 1 1 15

20% 67% 7% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Very con- 61 3 0 0 64
servative

95% 5% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 162 66 7 0 235

69% 28% 3% 0% 29%
Moderate 128 137 13 2 280

46% 49% 5% 1% 35%
Liberal 27 90 8 0 125

22% 72% 6% 0% 16%
Very lib- 2 48 2 0 52
eral

4% 92% 4% 0% 7%
Don’t 4 16 3 0 23
know

17% 70% 13% 0% 3%
Refused 4 12 1 1 18

22% 67% 6% 6% 2%

Union Membership

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
respondent 18 41 0 0 59

31% 69% 0% 0% 7%
another 22 27 0 0 49
household
member

45% 55% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 344 295 32 2 673
household

51% 44% 5% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 4 10 1 1 16

25% 62% 6% 6% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Right di-  Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
Public 8 17 0 0 25
union

32% 68% 0% 0% 3%
Public 41 53 2 0 96
non-union

43% 55% 2% 0% 12%
Private 32 51 0 0 83
union

39% 61% 0% 0% 10%
Private 303 241 30 2 576
non-union

53% 42% 5% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 4 11 4 1 20
Ref

20% 55% 20% 5% 2%

Region

Right di- Wrong Don’t Refused Total

rection track know
MKE City 22 48 6 0 76

29% 63% 8% 0% 10%
Rest of 151 87 8 2 248
MKE

61% 35% 3% 1% 31%
msn 66 72 4 1 143

46% 50% 3% 1% 18%
GB/A 68 68 14 0 150

45% 45% 9% 0% 19%
Rest of 80 97 4 1 182
state

44% 53% 2% 1% 23%
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Q25. Would you say the state’s budget is in better shape now than it was a few years ago, about the
same or in worse shape now?

Sex
Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total
shape now same shape now know
Male 127 108 120 28 1 384
33% 28% 31% 7% 0% 48%
Female 109 115 144 47 0 415
26% 28% 35% 11% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total
shape now same shape now know
18-29 17 48 42 21 0 128
13% 38% 33% 16% 0% 16%
30-44 48 50 70 19 0 187
26% 27% 3% 10% 0% 23%
45-59 108 60 73 16 0 257
42% 23% 28% 6% 0% 32%
60+ 62 65 79 18 0 224
28% 29% 35% 8% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total
shape now same shape now know
Not HS 9 19 11 9 0 48
19% 40% 23% 19% 0% 6%
HS 60 92 73 28 0 253
24% 36% 29% 11% 0% 32%
Some Coll 51 25 63 13 0 152
34% 16% 41% 9% 0% 19%
AA 36 21 36 11 0 104
35% 20% 35% 11% 0% 13%
BA+ 80 66 81 14 0 241
33% 27% 34% 6% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Under 42 79 77 23 0 221
$40k

19% 36% 35% 10% 0% 28%
$40k to 56 66 59 17 0 198
$74k

28% 33% 30% 9% 0% 25%
$75k up 105 53 79 18 0 255

41% 21% 31% 7% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 32 26 49 17 1 125
Ref

26% 21% 39% 14% 1% 16%

Party 1D

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Republican 132 53 8 23 0 216

61% 25% 4% 11% 0% 27%
Democrat 14 61 133 27 0 235

6% 26% 57% 11% 0% 29%
Independent 78 104 115 22 0 319

24% 33% 36% 7% 0% 40%
Other/No 10 3 4 3 0 20
preference

50% 15% 20% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 2 1 0 1 4
know

0% 50% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 1 1 3 1 0 6

17% 17% 50% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Republican 183 96 42 27 0 348

53% 28% 12% 8% 0% 44%
Democrat 36 105 202 38 0 381

9% 28% 53% 10% 0% 48%
Independent 16 20 16 9 0 61

26% 33% 26% 15% 0% 8%
Other/None 1 3 4 1 1 10

10% 30% 40% 10% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total
shape now same shape now know
Rep 132 53 8 23 0 216
61% 25% 4% 11% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 50 43 34 4 0 131
38% 33% 26% 3% 0% 16%
Ind 16 20 16 9 0 61
26% 33% 26% 15% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 22 44 69 11 0 146
15% 30% 47% 8% 0% 18%
Dem 14 61 133 27 0 235
6% 26% 57% 11% 0% 29%
Other/None 1 3 4 1 1 10
10% 30% 40% 10% 10% 1%
Marital Status
Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total
shape now same shape now know
Married 169 128 158 33 0 488
35% 26% 32% 7% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 13 16 19 11 0 59
22% 27% 32% 19% 0% 7%
Widowed 9 19 15 10 0 53
17% 36% 28% 19% 0% 7%
Divorced 21 12 19 3 0 55
38% 22% 35% 5% 0% 7%
Separated 2 0 4 3 0 9
22% 0% 44% 33% 0% 1%
Never 21 47 50 14 0 132
Married
16% 36% 38% 11% 0% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total
shape now same shape now know
White 210 188 208 56 0 662
32% 28% 31% 8% 0% 83%
Black 1 17 21 5 0 44
2% 39% 48% 11% 0% 6%
Hispanic 8 5 14 2 0 29
28% 17% 48% 7% 0% 4%
Other 14 10 15 12 0 51
27% 20% 29% 24% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 3 3 6 0 1 13
Ref
23% 23% 46% 0% 8% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
More than 19 16 26 2 0 63
1/wk

30% 25% 41% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 61 54 39 11 0 165

3% 33% 24% 7% 0% 21%
1-2 month 52 28 31 11 0 122

43% 23% 25% 9% 0% 15%
few times 36 52 48 11 0 147
a year

24% 35% 33% 7% 0% 18%
Seldom 43 40 54 20 0 157

27% 25% 34% 13% 0% 20%
Never 24 32 56 19 0 131

18% 24% 43% 15% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 0 9 0 1 11

9% 0% 82% 0% 9% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Protestant/ 113 104 93 31 0 341
Christian

33% 30% 27% 9% 0% 43%
Catholic 85 63 77 13 0 238

36% 26% 32% 5% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 1 2 0 0 4

25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Other 16 19 19 9 0 63

25% 30% 30% 14% 0% 8%
None 16 31 61 16 0 124

13% 25% 49% 13% 0% 16%
DK/NA/ 4 6 13 6 1 30
Ref

13% 20% 43% 20% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
born 60 39 30 13 0 142
again

42% 27% 21% 9% 0% 43%
not born 47 59 60 14 0 180
again

26% 33% 33% 8% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 3 1 2 0 6
know

0% 50% 17% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Urban 48 64 84 21 0 217

22% 29% 39% 10% 0% 27%
Suburban 93 73 86 34 0 286

33% 26% 30% 12% 0% 36%
Rural 93 86 84 19 0 282

33% 30% 30% 7% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 10 1 1 15

13% 7% 67% 7% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Very con- 42 19 0 3 0 64
servative

66% 30% 0% 5% 0% 8%
Conservative 108 63 44 20 0 235

46% 27% 19% 9% 0% 29%
Moderate 68 100 90 22 0 280

24% 36% 32% 8% 0% 35%
Liberal 11 27 71 16 0 125

9% 22% 57% 13% 0% 16%
Very lib- 2 10 34 6 0 52
eral

4% 19% 65% 12% 0% 7%
Don’t 1 1 14 6 0 22
know

5% 5% 64% 27% 0% 3%
Refused 2 2 12 2 1 19

11% 11% 63% 11% 5% 2%

Union Membership

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
respondent 15 12 31 1 0 59

25% 20% 53% 2% 0% 7%
another 14 14 17 4 0 49
household
member

29% 29% 35% 8% 0% 6%
nobody in 204 197 206 66 0 673
household

30% 29% 31% 10% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 0 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 2 0 10 2 1 15

13% 0% 67% 13% 7% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
Public 5 5 15 0 0 25
union

20% 20% 60% 0% 0% 3%
Public 21 21 48 6 0 96
non-union

22% 22% 50% 6% 0% 12%
Private 24 22 33 4 0 83
union

29% 27% 40% 5% 0% 10%
Private 184 176 157 60 0 577
non-union

32% 31% 27% 10% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 2 1 10 6 1 20
Ref

10% 5% 50% 30% 5% 2%

Region

Better About the Worse Don’t Refused Total

shape now same shape now know
MKE City 10 22 37 6 0 75

13% 29% 49% 8% 0% 9%
Rest of 97 66 63 21 0 247
MKE

39% 27% 26% 9% 0% 31%
msn 34 39 49 22 0 144

24% 27% 34% 15% 0% 18%
GB/A 51 42 50 8 0 151

34% 28% 33% 5% 0% 19%
Rest of 44 55 66 17 1 183
state

24% 30% 36% 9% 1% 23%
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Q26. Do you think Wisconsin is creating jobs at a faster rate than most other states, at about the same

rate, or is Wisconsin lagging behind other states in job creation?

Sex
Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total
than other same rate  behind Know
states
Male 41 150 153 36 4 384
11% 39% 40% 9% 1% 48%
Female 38 166 157 54 0 415
9% 40% 38% 13% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total
than other same rate  behind Know
states
18-29 17 48 39 23 2 129
13% 37% 30% 18% 2% 16%
30-44 14 68 85 20 1 188
™% 36% 45% 11% 1% 24%
45-59 24 113 97 23 0 257
9% 44% 38% 9% 0% 32%
60+ 24 86 89 24 0 223
11% 39% 40% 11% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total
than other same rate  behind Know
states
Not HS 3 18 18 9 0 48
6% 38% 38% 19% 0% 6%
HS 23 109 92 29 0 253
9% 43% 36% 11% 0% 32%
Some Coll 20 60 55 16 2 153
13% 39% 36% 10% 1% 19%
AA 11 36 45 12 0 104
11% 35% 43% 12% 0% 13%
BA+ 23 93 99 23 2 240
10% 39% 41% 10% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Under 17 73 110 20 1 221
$40k

8% 33% 50% 9% 0% 28%
$40k to 21 83 70 22 2 198
$74k

11% 42% 35% 11% 1% 25%
$75k up 25 110 85 36 0 256

10% 43% 33% 14% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 17 50 45 12 1 125
Ref

14% 40% 36% 10% 1% 16%

Party ID

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Republican 40 121 27 28 0 216

19% 56% 12% 13% 0% 27%
Democrat 12 58 147 18 0 235

5% 25% 63% 8% 0% 29%
Independent 26 131 127 33 3 320

8% 41% 40% 10% 1% 40%
Other/No 2 3 6 10 0 21
preference

10% 14% 29% 48% 0% 3%
Don’t 0 2 0 1 1 4
know

0% 50% 0% 25% 25% 0%
Refused 0 2 3 1 0 6

0% 33% 50% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Republican 54 186 66 38 3 347

16% 54% 19% 11% 1% 43%
Democrat 21 102 219 40 0 382

5% 27% 57% 10% 0% 48%
Independent 6 24 22 10 0 62

10% 39% 35% 16% 0% 8%
Other/None 0 4 3 2 1 10

0% 40% 30% 20% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total
than other same rate  behind Know
states
Rep 40 121 27 28 0 216
19% 56% 12% 13% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 13 66 39 11 3 132
10% 50% 30% 8% 2% 16%
Ind 6 24 22 10 0 62
10% 39% 35% 16% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 9 44 72 22 0 147
6% 30% 49% 15% 0% 18%
Dem 12 58 147 18 0 235
5% 25% 63% 8% 0% 29%
Other/None 0 4 3 2 1 10
0% 40% 30% 20% 10% 1%
Marital Status
Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total
than other same rate  behind Know
states
Married 50 187 197 54 2 490
10% 38% 40% 11% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 5 18 34 3 0 60
8% 30% 57% 5% 0% 7%
Widowed 2 25 16 10 0 53
4% 47% 30% 19% 0% ™%
Divorced 3 25 18 10 0 56
5% 45% 32% 18% 0% 7%
Separated 0 4 4 1 0 9
0% 44% 44% 11% 0% 1%
Never 21 56 41 12 2 132
Married
16% 42% 31% 9% 2% 16%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
White 65 271 252 72 2 662

10% 41% 38% 11% 0% 83%
Black 8 8 23 6 0 45

18% 18% 51% 13% 0% 6%
Hispanic 3 9 14 3 0 29

10% 31% 48% 10% 0% 4%
Other 5 20 20 7 0 52

10% 38% 38% 13% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 0 8 2 2 2 14
Ref

0% 57% 14% 14% 14% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
More than 7 28 20 8 0 63
1/wk

11% 44% 32% 13% 0% 8%
1/week 13 69 60 24 0 166

8% 42% 36% 14% 0% 21%
1-2 month 19 53 40 12 0 124

15% 43% 32% 10% 0% 16%
few times 15 65 47 19 0 146
a year

10% 45% 32% 13% 0% 18%
Seldom 17 61 60 17 2 157

11% 39% 38% 11% 1% 20%
Never 8 32 82 9 0 131

6% 24% 63% 7% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 7 1 1 2 11

0% 64% 9% 9% 18% 1%
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Religious Affiliation

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Protestant/ 28 143 117 51 0 339
Christian

8% 42% 35% 15% 0% 43%
Catholic 28 110 80 19 0 237

12% 46% 34% 8% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 0 3 0 0 4

25% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Other 12 18 27 6 0 63

19% 29% 43% 10% 0% 8%
None 7 30 7 7 2 123

6% 24% 63% 6% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 3 14 6 6 2 31
Ref

10% 45% 19% 19% 6% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
born 9 64 40 29 0 142
again

6% 45% 28% 20% 0% 43%
not born 18 75 66 20 0 179
again

10% 42% 37% 11% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 0 4 2 0 6
know

0% 0% 67% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Urban 27 63 97 30 0 217

12% 29% 45% 14% 0% 27%
Suburban 29 101 122 33 2 287

10% 35% 43% 11% 1% 36%
Rural 24 142 88 26 2 282

9% 50% 31% 9% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 9 3 1 1 14

0% 64% 21% 7% 7% 2%

Political Ideology

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Very con- 20 28 9 8 0 65
servative

31% 43% 14% 12% 0% 8%
Conservative 28 116 65 24 2 235

12% 49% 28% 10% 1% 29%
Moderate 21 113 106 39 2 281

7% 40% 38% 14% 1% 35%
Liberal 5 43 70 7 0 125

4% 34% 56% 6% 0% 16%
Very lib- 1 4 42 5 0 52
eral

2% 8% 81% 10% 0% 6%
Don’t 3 3 13 5 0 24
know

12% 12% 54% 21% 0% 3%
Refused 1 9 5 2 1 18

6% 50% 28% 11% 6% 2%
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Union Membership

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
respondent 6 20 29 5 0 60

10% 33% 48% 8% 0% 7%
another 6 17 21 5 0 49
household
member

12% 35% 43% 10% 0% 6%
nobody in 68 270 257 76 3 674
household

10% 40% 38% 11% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 0 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 0 9 3 2 1 15

0% 60% 20% 13% 7% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
Public 0 6 15 3 0 24
union

0% 25% 62% 12% 0% 3%
Public 13 29 41 12 0 95
non-union

14% 31% 43% 13% 0% 12%
Private 11 30 35 6 0 82
union

13% 37% 43% 7% 0% 10%
Private 55 241 214 63 3 576
non-union

10% 42% 3% 11% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 1 9 5 5 1 21
Ref

5% 43% 24% 24% 5% 3%
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Region

Faster About the Lagging Don’t Refused Total

than other same rate  behind Know

states
MKE City 2 21 50 1 0 74

3% 28% 68% 1% 0% 9%
Rest of 41 95 82 28 2 248
MKE

17% 38% 33% 11% 1% 31%
msn 8 57 63 15 0 143

6% 40% 44% 10% 0% 18%
GB/A 16 65 47 22 0 150

11% 43% 31% 15% 0% 19%
Rest of 12 78 67 24 3 184
state

7% 42% 36% 13% 2% 23%
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Q27. In the last two budgets, the state borrowed a total of over 1.5 billion dollars to fund transportation
and road-building projects. Which of the following do you think the state should do to fund
transportation projects? 1. Increase taxes and license fees to pay for roads. 2. Continue to borrow 3.
Reduce construction and maintenance of roads or 4. Take money from other areas of the budget?

Sex
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Male 156 15 34 154 21 3 383
41% 4% 9% 40% 5% 1% 48%
Female 120 12 40 196 44 3 415
29% 3% 10% 47% 11% 1% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
18-29 51 5 12 53 7 0 128
40% 4% 9% 41% 5% 0% 16%
30-44 64 10 17 86 11 1 189
34% 5% 9% 46% 6% 1% 24%
45-59 81 4 22 129 21 0 257
32% 2% 9% 50% 8% 0% 32%
60+ 81 8 23 82 25 5 224
36% 4% 10% 37% 11% 2% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
Ref
0% 0% 0% 33% 33% 33% 0%
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Education 5 Categories

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Not HS 16 3 2 18 8 1 48
33% 6% 4% 38% 17% 2% 6%
HS 80 5 19 122 25 3 254
31% 2% 7% 48% 10% 1% 32%
Some Coll 53 6 21 60 13 0 153
35% 4% 14% 39% 8% 0% 19%
AA 31 5 8 51 9 1 105
30% 5% 8% 49% 9% 1% 13%
BA+ 97 8 24 99 11 1 240
40% 3% 10% 41% 5% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Household Income
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Under 57 11 20 109 25 0 222
$40k
26% 5% 9% 49% 11% 0% 28%
$40k to 84 7 21 68 14 2 196
$74k
43% 4% 11% 35% 7% 1% 25%
$75k up 112 7 18 107 10 0 254
44% 3% 7% 42% 4% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 23 2 15 66 16 4 126
Ref
18% 2% 12% 52% 13% 3% 16%
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Party ID

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Republican 59 6 19 109 23 1 217
27% 3% 9% 50% 11% 0% 27%
Democrat 97 5 26 90 17 0 235
41% 2% 11% 38% 7% 0% 29%
Independent 114 16 28 139 20 3 320
36% 5% 9% 43% 6% 1% 40%
Other/No 3 1 0 12 4 0 20
preference
15% 5% 0% 60% 20% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
know
0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Refused 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
50% 0% 0% 17% 33% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Republican 103 11 34 169 29 1 347
30% 3% 10% 49% 8% 0% 43%
Democrat 159 10 37 152 22 2 382
42% 3% 10% 40% 6% 1% 48%
Independent 12 5 3 29 12 0 61
20% 8% 5% 48% 20% 0% 8%
Other/None 3 0 1 1 2 3 10
30% 0% 10% 10% 20% 30% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Rep 59 6 19 109 23 1 217
27% 3% 9% 50% 11% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 43 6 15 60 6 1 131
33% 5% 11% 46% 5% 1% 16%
Ind 12 5 3 29 12 0 61
20% 8% 5% 48% 20% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 61 6 10 61 5 2 145
42% 4% 7% 42% 3% 1% 18%
Dem 97 5 26 90 17 0 235
41% 2% 11% 38% 7% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 0 1 1 2 3 10
30% 0% 10% 10% 20% 30% 1%
Marital Status
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Married 179 15 48 204 38 4 488
37% 3% 10% 42% 8% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 22 4 2 28 3 0 59
37% 7% 3% 47% 5% 0% 7%
Widowed 15 3 2 26 8 0 54
28% 6% 4% 48% 15% 0% 7%
Divorced 14 2 3 28 7 2 56
25% 4% 5% 50% 12% 4% 7%
Separated 3 0 1 5 0 0 9
33% 0% 11% 56% 0% 0% 1%
Never 44 3 18 58 9 0 132
Married
33% 2% 14% 44% 7% 0% 16%
Refused 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
White 246 19 54 280 58 5 662
37% 3% 8% 42% 9% 1% 83%
Black 8 1 10 24 3 0 46
17% 2% 22% 52% 7% 0% 6%
Hispanic 7 3 1 18 0 0 29
24% 10% 3% 62% 0% 0% 4%
Other 14 5 6 21 4 1 51
27% 10% 12% 41% 8% 2% 6%
DK/NA/ 1 0 2 9 1 1 14
Ref
7% 0% 14% 64% 7% 7% 2%
Religious Service Attendance
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
More than 27 1 4 25 5 1 63
1/wk
43% 2% 6% 40% 8% 2% 8%
1/week 54 7 19 66 17 2 165
33% 4% 12% 40% 10% 1% 21%
1-2 month 33 8 11 60 11 0 123
27% 7% 9% 49% 9% 0% 15%
few times 51 4 16 68 8 0 147
a year
35% 3% 11% 46% 5% 0% 18%
Seldom 57 2 18 66 13 2 158
36% 1% 11% 42% 8% 1% 20%
Never 50 5 5 59 11 1 131
38% 4% 4% 45% 8% 1% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 0 1 7 0 1 11
18% 0% 9% 64% 0% 9% 1%
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Religious Affiliation

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Protestant/ 112 9 34 148 36 1 340
Christian
33% 3% 10% 44% 11% 0% 42%
Catholic 83 9 21 106 15 4 238
35% 4% 9% 45% 6% 2% 30%
Jewish 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
50% 0% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Other 22 4 2 30 6 0 64
34% 6% 3% 47% 9% 0% 8%
None 50 5 10 53 5 1 124
40% 4% 8% 43% 4% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 9 0 7 12 2 1 31
Ref
29% 0% 23% 39% 6% 3% 4%
Born Again/Evangelical
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
born 32 4 19 71 16 1 143
again
22% 3% 13% 50% 11% 1% 43%
not born 79 6 14 67 14 0 180
again
44% 3% 8% 3% 8% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 0 0 1 5 0 6
know
0% 0% 0% 17% 83% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Urban 75 9 24 91 18 0 217
35% 4% 11% 42% 8% 0% 27%
Suburban 109 11 21 124 18 2 285
38% 4% 7% 44% 6% 1% 36%
Rural 88 7 28 129 27 3 282
31% 2% 10% 46% 10% 1% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 0 1 7 2 1 15
27% 0% 7% 47% 13% 7% 2%
Political Ideology
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Very con- 18 3 10 27 8 0 66
servative
27% 5% 15% 41% 12% 0% 8%
Conservative 62 4 25 119 22 3 235
26% 2% 11% 51% 9% 1% 29%
Moderate 89 11 22 141 16 1 280
32% 4% 8% 50% 6% 0% 35%
Liberal 62 8 9 39 6 2 126
49% 6% 7% 31% 5% 2% 16%
Very lib- 34 1 5 9 3 0 52
eral
65% 2% 10% 17% 6% 0% 6%
Don’t 7 0 1 7 8 0 23
know
30% 0% 4% 30% 35% 0% 3%
Refused 5 0 1 9 2 1 18
28% 0% 6% 50% 11% 6% 2%
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Union Membership

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
respondent 26 1 3 28 1 0 59
44% 2% 5% 47% 2% 0% 7%
another 23 0 2 21 4 0 50
household
member
46% 0% 4% 42% 8% 0% 6%
nobody in 225 25 69 291 58 6 674
household
33% 4% 10% 43% 9% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
know
0% 25% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 0 1 8 2 1 15
20% 0% 7% 53% 13% 7% 2%
Job Type and Union Membership
Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
Public 12 1 2 10 0 0 25
union
48% 4% 8% 40% 0% 0% 3%
Public 31 4 12 44 3 1 95
non-union
33% 4% 13% 46% 3% 1% 12%
Private 37 0 3 38 5 0 83
union
45% 0% 4% 46% 6% 0% 10%
Private 193 22 56 246 55 5 577
non-union
33% 4% 10% 43% 10% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 4 1 1 12 2 1 21
Ref
19% 5% 5% 57% 10% 5% 3%
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Region

Increase Continue Reduce Take Don’t Refused Total
taxes and  to borrow  construc-  money know
fees tion and from
mainte- other ar-
nance eas of the
budget
MKE City 16 5 12 38 4 0 75
21% ™% 16% 51% 5% 0% 9%
Rest of 75 4 33 116 17 3 248
MKE
30% 2% 13% 47% ™% 1% 31%
msn 56 7 7 53 20 1 144
39% 5% 5% 3% 14% 1% 18%
GB/A 49 6 12 74 8 2 151
32% 4% 8% 49% 5% 1% 19%
Rest of 80 5 11 70 16 1 183
state
44% 3% 6% 38% 9% 1% 23%
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Q28. Do you support or oppose this idea for the upcoming state budget? Increase state funding for
grades K through 12 schools

Sex
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 289 79 16 0 384
75% 21% 4% 0% 48%
Female 348 53 13 2 416
84% 13% 3% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 112 15 1 0 128
88% 12% 1% 0% 16%
30-44 162 18 9 0 189
86% 10% 5% 0% 24%
45-59 201 49 7 0 257
78% 19% 3% 0% 32%
60+ 161 50 12 2 225
72% 22% 5% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 34 5 9 0 48
1% 10% 19% 0% 6%
HS 198 45 10 1 254
78% 18% 4% 0% 32%
Some Coll 129 19 4 1 153
84% 12% 3% 1% 19%
AA 79 21 3 0 103
7% 20% 3% 0% 13%
BA+ 196 41 3 0 240
82% 17% 1% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 176 38 8 0 222
$40k
79% 17% 4% 0% 28%
$40k to 159 32 5 1 197
$74k
81% 16% 3% 1% 25%
$75k up 212 39 3 0 254
83% 15% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 89 23 13 1 126
Ref
1% 18% 10% 1% 16%
Party 1D
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 146 56 14 0 216
68% 26% 6% 0% 27%
Democrat 211 20 3 1 235
90% 9% 1% 0% 29%
Independent 258 52 8 1 319
81% 16% 3% 0% 40%
Other/No 14 3 3 0 20
preference
70% 15% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 1 1 0 4
know
50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 6 0 0 0 6
100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 240 87 20 0 347
69% 25% 6% 0% 43%
Democrat 344 30 6 2 382
90% 8% 2% 1% 48%
Independent 45 15 2 0 62
73% 24% 3% 0% 8%
Other/None 7 1 1 0 9
78% 11% 11% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 146 56 14 0 216
68% 26% 6% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 94 31 6 0 131
2% 24% 5% 0% 16%
Ind 45 15 2 0 62
73% 24% 3% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 134 9 3 1 147
91% 6% 2% 1% 18%
Dem 211 20 3 1 235
90% 9% 1% 0% 29%
Other/None 7 1 1 0 9
78% 11% 11% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 389 87 12 1 489
80% 18% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 50 8 1 0 99
85% 14% 2% 0% ™%
Widowed 35 11 6 1 53
66% 21% 11% 2% 7%
Divorced 45 9 1 0 55
82% 16% 2% 0% 7%
Separated 6 0 3 0 9
67% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Never 110 16 6 0 132
Married
83% 12% 5% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
White 526 109 25 1 661
80% 16% 4% 0% 83%
Black 42 2 1 0 45
93% 4% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 25 4 0 0 29
86% 14% 0% 0% 4%
Other 36 14 1 0 51
1% 27% 2% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 8 3 2 1 14
Ref
57% 21% 14% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

More than 48 10 5 0 63
1/wk

76% 16% 8% 0% 8%
1/week 122 35 8 0 165

74% 21% 5% 0% 21%
1-2 month 96 20 6 2 124

% 16% 5% 2% 16%
few times 125 18 4 0 147
a year

85% 12% 3% 0% 18%
Seldom 133 24 1 0 158

84% 15% 1% 0% 20%
Never 103 23 5 0 131

79% 18% 4% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 2 1 0 11

73% 18% 9% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Protestant/ 278 47 13 2 340
Christian

2% 14% 4% 1% 42%
Catholic 174 54 10 0 238

73% 23% 4% 0% 30%
Jewish 3 1 0 0 4

5% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Other 55 8 1 0 64

86% 12% 2% 0% 8%
None 104 17 2 0 123

85% 14% 2% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 23 6 2 0 31
Ref

74% 19% 6% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
born 107 29 5 0 141
again
76% 21% 4% 0% 43%
not born 154 16 8 2 180
again
86% 9% 4% 1% 55%
Don’t 6 0 0 0 6
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0
NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Location Type
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Urban 177 29 11 0 217
2% 13% 5% 0% 27%
Suburban 238 44 3 2 287
83% 15% 1% 1% 36%
Rural 210 56 15 0 281
75% 20% 5% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 11 3 1 0 15
73% 20% 7% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Very con- 33 29 4 0 66
servative

50% 44% 6% 0% 8%
Conservative 170 54 11 0 235

72% 23% 5% 0% 29%
Moderate 241 30 9 1 281

86% 11% 3% 0% 35%
Liberal 116 9 0 0 125

93% 7% 0% 0% 16%
Very lib- 49 3 0 0 52
eral

94% 6% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 15 3 5 0 23
know

65% 13% 22% 0% 3%
Refused 12 4 1 1 18

67% 22% 6% 6% 2%

Union Membership
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

respondent 53 5 1 0 59

90% 8% 2% 0% 7%
another 45 4 0 0 49
household
member

92% 8% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 526 120 27 1 674
household

78% 18% 4% 0% 84%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 3
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 10 3 1 1 15

67% 20% 7% 7% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 23 2 0 0 25
union

92% 8% 0% 0% 3%
Public 82 13 0 0 95
non-union

86% 14% 0% 0% 12%
Private 75 7 1 0 83
union

90% 8% 1% 0% 10%
Private 442 107 27 1 YH
non-union

7% 19% 5% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 15 3 1 1 20
Ref

5% 15% 5% 5% 2%

Region
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 64 11 1 0 76

84% 14% 1% 0% 10%
Rest of 189 49 8 1 247
MKE

7% 20% 3% 0% 31%
msn 116 23 4 1 144

81% 16% 3% 1% 18%
GB/A 114 26 10 0 150

76% 17% 7% 0% 19%
Rest of 153 23 7 0 183
state

84% 13% 4% 0% 23%
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Q29. Do you support or oppose this idea for the upcoming state budget? Require able-bodies adults
with school age children to meet minimum work or training requirements as a condition of receiving
state welfare benefits.

Sex
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 309 68 5 2 384
80% 18% 1% 1% 48%
Female 320 65 26 5 416
7% 16% 6% 1% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 101 24 4 0 129
78% 19% 3% 0% 16%
30-44 148 34 5 1 188
79% 18% 3% 1% 23%
45-59 210 35 8 4 257
82% 14% 3% 2% 32%
60+ 169 41 13 2 225
5% 18% 6% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 1 3
Ref
67% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 36 9 4 0 49
73% 18% 8% 0% 6%
HS 208 30 11 5 254
82% 12% 4% 2% 32%
Some Coll 131 20 0 1 152
86% 13% 0% 1% 19%
AA 82 16 5 0 103
80% 16% 5% 0% 13%
BA+ 170 59 11 1 241
1% 24% 5% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 184 30 8 0 222
$40k
83% 14% 4% 0% 28%
$40k to 163 31 4 0 198
$74k
82% 16% 2% 0% 25%
$75k up 195 52 7 1 255
76% 20% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 87 22 11 6 126
Ref
69% 17% 9% 5% 16%
Party 1D
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 203 6 8 0 217
94% 3% 4% 0% 27%
Democrat 149 68 14 5 236
63% 29% 6% 2% 29%
Independent 254 57 7 1 319
80% 18% 2% 0% 40%
Other/No 17 2 1 0 20
preference
85% 10% 5% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 1 0 1 4
know
50% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 5 0 1 0 6
83% 0% 17% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 324 13 10 0 347
93% 4% 3% 0% 43%
Democrat 248 113 16 5 382
65% 30% 4% 1% 48%
Independent 51 7 4 1 63
81% 11% 6% 2% 8%
Other/None 7 1 1 1 10
70% 10% 10% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 203 6 8 0 217
94% 3% 4% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 121 8 2 0 131
92% 6% 2% 0% 16%
Ind 51 7 4 1 63
81% 11% 6% 2% 8%
Lean Dem 99 45 2 1 147
67% 31% 1% 1% 18%
Dem 149 68 14 5 236
63% 29% 6% 2% 29%
Other/None 7 1 1 1 10
70% 10% 10% 10% 1%
Marital Status
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 388 77 18 5 488
80% 16% 4% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 47 12 1 0 60
78% 20% 2% 0% ™%
Widowed 37 12 4 1 54
69% 22% 7% 2% 7%
Divorced 42 11 3 0 56
5% 20% 5% 0% 7%
Separated 5 3 1 0 9
56% 33% 11% 0% 1%
Never 109 20 4 0 133
Married
82% 15% 3% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 0 1 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
White 522 108 24 6 660
79% 16% 4% 1% 83%
Black 39 6 1 0 46
85% 13% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 20 9 0 0 29
69% 31% 0% 0% 4%
Other 39 6 5 0 50
78% 12% 10% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 8 5 0 1 14
Ref
57% 36% 0% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
More than 51 10 2 0 63
1/wk
81% 16% 3% 0% 8%
1/week 137 25 3 0 165
83% 15% 2% 0% 21%
1-2 month 105 13 3 2 123
85% 11% 2% 2% 15%
few times 124 17 6 0 147
a year
84% 12% 4% 0% 18%
Seldom 124 26 4 4 158
78% 16% 3% 3% 20%
Never 80 39 12 0 131
61% 30% 9% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 3 1 1 12
58% 25% 8% 8% 2%
Religious Affiliation
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Protestant/ 287 42 10 1 340
Christian
84% 12% 3% 0% 42%
Catholic 198 31 9 1 239
83% 13% 4% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 2 1 0 5
40% 40% 20% 0% 1%
Other 41 13 6 4 64
64% 20% 9% 6% 8%
None 77 41 4 1 123
63% 33% 3% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 25 5 1 1 32
Ref
78% 16% 3% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

born 126 10 6 0 142
again

89% 7% 4% 0% 43%
not born 145 32 2 1 180
again

81% 18% 1% 1% 55%
Don’t 6 1 0 0 7
know

86% 14% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 159 49 9 1 218

73% 22% 4% 0% 27%
Suburban 219 49 13 5 286

7% 17% 5% 2% 36%
Rural 241 32 9 0 282

85% 11% 3% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 10 4 0 1 15

67% 27% 0% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Very con- 62 1 2 0 65
servative
95% 2% 3% 0% 8%
Conservative 212 15 9 0 236
90% 6% 4% 0% 29%
Moderate 229 45 6 1 281
81% 16% 2% 0% 35%
Liberal 81 34 10 1 126
64% 27% 8% 1% 16%
Very lib- 16 33 3 0 52
eral
31% 63% 6% 0% 6%
Don’t 17 1 1 4 23
know
74% 4% 4% 17% 3%
Refused 12 4 0 2 18
67% 22% 0% 11% 2%
Union Membership
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
respondent 43 15 1 0 59
73% 25% 2% 0% 7%
another 36 10 2 0 48
household
member
75% 21% 4% 0% 6%
nobody in 538 105 25 5 673
household
80% 16% 4% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know
0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 11 3 0 2 16
69% 19% 0% 12% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 16 9 0 0 25
union

64% 36% 0% 0% 3%
Public 74 20 2 0 96
non-union

7% 21% 2% 0% 12%
Private 64 16 3 0 83
union

7% 19% 4% 0% 10%
Private 464 85 23 5 577
non-union

80% 15% 4% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 11 4 3 2 20
Ref

55% 20% 15% 10% 2%

Region
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 59 15 1 0 75

79% 20% 1% 0% 9%
Rest of 206 34 7 0 247
MKE

83% 14% 3% 0% 31%
msn 98 30 11 5 144

68% 21% 8% 3% 18%
GB/A 121 27 1 1 150

81% 18% 1% 1% 19%
Rest of 146 27 10 1 184
state

79% 15% 5% 1% 23%
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Q30. Would you rather see a 5 percent reduction in tuition for all in-state students at University of
Wisconsin system campuses or would you prefer an equivalent amount of additional money be devoted

to financial aid for low- and moderate-income students who qualify?

Sex
Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
Male 184 174 24 3 385
48% 45% 6% 1% 48%
Female 199 187 27 3 416
48% 45% 6% 1% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
18-29 54 67 7 0 128
42% 52% 5% 0% 16%
30-44 95 84 9 0 188
51% 45% 5% 0% 24%
45-59 132 110 12 2 256
52% 43% 5% 1% 32%
60+ 101 100 20 3 224
45% 45% 9% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 2 0 3
Ref
33% 0% 67% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
Not HS 17 23 8 0 48
35% 48% 17% 0% 6%
HS 115 115 23 1 254
45% 45% 9% 0% 32%
Some Coll 80 64 7 1 152
53% 42% 5% 1% 19%
AA 42 57 1 3 103
41% 55% 1% 3% 13%
BA+ 129 100 10 1 240
54% 42% 4% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 1 0 2
Ref
0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

Under 79 121 21 0 221
$40k

36% 55% 10% 0% 28%
$40k to 99 84 9 5 197
$74k

50% 43% 5% 3% 25%
$75k up 138 112 5 0 255

54% 44% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 66 43 16 1 126
Ref

52% 34% 13% 1% 16%

Party ID

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

Republican 142 64 7 3 216

66% 30% 3% 1% 27%
Democrat 78 144 12 2 236

33% 61% 5% 1% 29%
Independent 150 142 27 1 320

47% 44% 8% 0% 40%
Other/No 6 10 3 0 19
preference

32% 53% 16% 0% 2%
Don’t 3 0 1 0 4
know

75% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 4 1 1 0 6

67% 17% 17% 0% 1%
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Party ID, with leaners

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
Republican 210 113 20 4 347
61% 33% 6% 1% 43%
Democrat 135 225 20 2 382
35% 59% 5% 1% 48%
Independent 31 22 8 0 61
51% 36% 13% 0% 8%
Other/None 7 1 2 0 10
70% 10% 20% 0% 1%
Party Id, leaners separate
Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
Rep 142 64 7 3 216
66% 30% 3% 1% 27%
Lean Rep 68 49 13 1 131
52% 37% 10% 1% 16%
Ind 31 22 8 0 61
51% 36% 13% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 57 81 9 0 147
39% 55% 6% 0% 18%
Dem 78 144 12 2 236
33% 61% 5% 1% 29%
Other/None 7 1 2 0 10
70% 10% 20% 0% 1%
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Marital Status

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
Married 255 200 28 4 487
52% 41% 6% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 25 30 5 0 60
42% 50% 8% 0% 8%
Widowed 16 30 7 1 54
30% 56% 13% 2% 7%
Divorced 22 31 3 0 56
39% 55% 5% 0% 7%
Separated 3 6 0 0 9
33% 67% 0% 0% 1%
Never 60 65 7 0 132
Married
45% 49% 5% 0% 16%
Refused 1 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
White 326 287 43 5 661
49% 43% 7% 1% 83%
Black 9 35 1 0 45
20% 78% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 17 11 0 0 28
61% 39% 0% 0% 4%
Other 21 25 5 0 51
41% 49% 10% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 9 3 2 0 14
Ref
64% 21% 14% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

More than 36 26 1 0 63
1/wk

57% 41% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 76 72 14 4 166

46% 43% 8% 2% 21%
1-2 month 78 38 6 1 123

63% 31% 5% 1% 15%
few times 65 76 5 0 146
a year

45% 52% 3% 0% 18%
Seldom 68 75 15 0 158

43% 47% 9% 0% 20%
Never 52 70 9 0 131

40% 53% 7% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 3 2 0 12

58% 25% 17% 0% 2%

Religious Affiliation

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

Protestant/ 175 140 23 2 340
Christian

51% 41% 7% 1% 43%
Catholic 132 91 12 3 238

55% 38% 5% 1% 30%
Jewish 1 3 0 0 4

25% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Other 20 38 5 0 63

32% 60% 8% 0% 8%
None 41 74 8 0 123

33% 60% 7% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 13 14 3 0 30
Ref

43% 47% 10% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

born 73 56 11 1 141
again

52% 40% 8% 1% 43%
not born 93 76 9 1 179
again

52% 42% 5% 1% 55%
Don’t 0 3 3 0 6
know

0% 50% 50% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

Urban 84 120 14 0 218

39% 55% 6% 0% 27%
Suburban 142 129 13 1 285

50% 45% 5% 0% 36%
Rural 148 108 21 4 281

53% 38% 7% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 8 4 3 0 15

53% 27% 20% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
Very con- 35 21 7 2 65
servative
54% 32% 11% 3% 8%
Conservative 127 94 11 2 234
54% 40% 5% 1% 29%
Moderate 142 131 7 0 280
51% 47% 2% 0% 35%
Liberal 53 62 10 0 125
42% 50% 8% 0% 16%
Very lib- 10 40 2 0 52
eral
19% 7% 4% 0% 7%
Don’t 6 7 10 0 23
know
26% 30% 43% 0% 3%
Refused 9 6 3 1 19
47% 32% 16% 5% 2%
Union Membership
Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total
percent reduc-  tional money know
tion for financial
aid
respondent 24 34 1 0 59
41% 58% 2% 0% 7%
another 18 27 4 0 49
household
member
37% 55% 8% 0% 6%
nobody in 332 293 44 4 673
household
49% 44% 7% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 3 0 0 3
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 4 3 1 16
50% 25% 19% 6% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

Public 10 14 1 0 25
union

40% 56% 4% 0% 3%
Public 40 54 0 0 94
non-union

43% 57% 0% 0% 12%
Private 32 47 4 0 83
union

39% 57% 5% 0% 10%
Private 291 239 43 4 577
non-union

50% 41% 7% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 7 3 1 20
Ref

45% 35% 15% 5% 3%

Region

Rather see 5 Prefer addi- Don’t Refused Total

percent reduc-  tional money know

tion for financial

aid

MKE City 33 38 5 0 76

43% 50% 7% 0% 9%
Rest of 125 111 10 2 248
MKE

50% 45% 4% 1% 31%
msn 62 66 14 2 144

43% 46% 10% 1% 18%
GB/A 73 68 9 1 151

48% 45% 6% 1% 19%
Rest of 91 79 13 1 184
state

49% 43% 7% 1% 23%
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Q31. How satisfied are you with the job the public schools are doing in your community? Very satisfied,
satisfied, dissatisfied or very dissatisfied?

Sex

Very sat-  Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total

isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Male 90 205 49 22 9 8 1 384
23% 53% 13% 6% 2% 2% 0% 48%
Female 114 187 62 23 3 26 1 416
27% 45% 15% 6% 1% 6% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total

isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
18-29 17 64 27 9 4 7 0 128
13% 50% 21% 7% 3% 5% 0% 16%
30-44 51 97 26 7 4 3 0 188
27% 52% 14% 4% 2% 2% 0% 24%
45-59 74 118 34 14 2 15 0 257
29% 46% 13% 5% 1% 6% 0% 32%
60+ 60 112 25 14 3 9 1 224
27% 50% 11% 6% 1% 4% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ref
33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%
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Education 5 Categories

Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total

isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Not HS 16 17 7 2 2 4 0 48
33% 35% 15% 4% 4% 8% 0% 6%
HS 56 139 32 12 2 12 1 254
22% 55% 13% 5% 1% 5% 0% 32%
Some Coll 46 68 24 9 3 2 0 152
30% 45% 16% 6% 2% 1% 0% 19%
AA 21 50 15 7 2 9 0 104
20% 48% 14% 7% 2% 9% 0% 13%
BA+ 65 118 32 15 4 6 0 240
27% 49% 13% 6% 2% 2% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
Household Income
Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Under 39 120 27 19 0 15 0 220
$40k
18% 55% 12% 9% 0% 7% 0% 28%
$40k to 47 87 42 5 8 8 0 197
$74k
24% 44% 21% 3% 4% 4% 0% 25%
$75k up 85 129 23 11 2 5 0 255
33% 51% 9% 4% 1% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 32 56 19 9 3 6 2 127
Ref
25% 44% 15% 7% 2% 5% 2% 16%
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Party ID

Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Republican 41 112 32 18 2 11 0 216
19% 52% 15% 8% 1% 5% 0% 27%
Democrat 68 120 30 8 3 ) 1 235
29% 51% 13% 3% 1% 2% 0% 29%
Independent 89 148 45 17 6 14 0 319
28% 46% 14% 5% 2% 4% 0% 40%
Other/No 2 6 5 2 2 3 0 20
preference
10% 30% 25% 10% 10% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
know
50% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 6
17% 67% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Republican 77 170 56 23 6 15 0 347
22% 49% 16% ™% 2% 4% 0% 43%
Democrat 112 185 54 16 4 11 1 383
29% 48% 14% 4% 1% 3% 0% 48%
Independent 13 31 1 6 3 7 0 61
21% 51% 2% 10% 5% 11% 0% 8%
Other/None 3 5 0 0 0 1 1 10
30% 50% 0% 0% 0% 10% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Very sat-  Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Rep 41 112 32 18 2 11 0 216
19% 52% 15% 8% 1% 5% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 35 58 24 5 4 4 0 130
27% 45% 18% 4% 3% 3% 0% 16%
Ind 13 31 1 6 3 7 0 61
21% 51% 2% 10% 5% 11% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 44 65 24 7 1 6 0 147
30% 44% 16% 5% 1% 4% 0% 18%
Dem 68 120 30 8 3 5 1 235
29% 51% 13% 3% 1% 2% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 5 0 0 0 1 1 10
30% 50% 0% 0% 0% 10% 10% 1%
Marital Status
Very sat-  Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Married 149 229 65 23 8 15 0 489
30% 47% 13% 5% 2% 3% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 4 40 9 2 1 3 0 59
™% 68% 15% 3% 2% 5% 0% ™%
Widowed 11 30 4 3 0 5 1 54
20% 56% ™% 6% 0% 9% 2% ™%
Divorced 12 26 12 4 1 1 0 56
21% 46% 21% ™% 2% 2% 0% ™%
Separated 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 9
0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Never 29 60 21 12 3 7 0 132
Married
22% 45% 16% 9% 2% 5% 0% 16%
Refused 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
White 172 332 82 35 10 30 1 662
26% 50% 12% 5% 2% 5% 0% 83%
Black 4 29 8 2 0 3 0 46
9% 63% 17% 4% 0% ™% 0% 6%
Hispanic 9 8 8 2 2 0 0 29
31% 28% 28% ™% ™% 0% 0% 4%
Other 13 17 13 6 1 1 0 51
25% 33% 25% 12% 2% 2% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 7 6 0 0 0 0 1 14
Ref
50% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% ™% 2%
Religious Service Attendance
Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
More than 16 28 10 6 0 3 0 63
1/wk
25% 44% 16% 10% 0% 5% 0% 8%
1/week 45 76 21 12 5 6 0 165
27% 46% 13% ™% 3% 4% 0% 21%
1-2 month 37 57 15 1 6 6 1 123
30% 46% 12% 1% 5% 5% 1% 15%
few times 29 82 22 5 0 9 0 147
a year
20% 56% 15% 3% 0% 6% 0% 18%
Seldom 41 84 23 8 0 2 0 158
26% 53% 15% 5% 0% 1% 0% 20%
Never 29 60 21 12 1 7 0 130
22% 46% 16% 9% 1% 5% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 3 0 0 0 1 1 12
58% 25% 0% 0% 0% 8% 8% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Protestant/ 87 164 o4 8 5 22 1 341
Christian
26% 48% 16% 2% 1% 6% 0% 43%
Catholic 54 126 31 16 4 6 0 237
23% 53% 13% ™% 2% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
75% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 20 31 3 6 1 2 0 63
32% 49% 5% 10% 2% 3% 0% 8%
None 30 54 21 13 1 3 0 122
25% 44% 17% 11% 1% 2% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 9 17 1 1 1 1 1 31
Ref
29% 55% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Born Again/Evangelical
Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
born 31 72 27 9 2 4 0 141
again
22% 51% 19% 4% 1% 3% 0% 43%
not born 51 85 26 3 2 12 1 180
again
28% 47% 14% 2% 1% ™% 1% 55%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 6
know
17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Very sat-  Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Urban 44 105 40 13 2 13 0 217
20% 48% 18% 6% 1% 6% 0% 27%
Suburban 73 134 43 21 4 10 1 286
26% 47% 15% ™% 1% 3% 0% 36%
Rural 79 149 27 10 6 10 0 281
28% 53% 10% 4% 2% 4% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 4 1 0 1 0 1 15
53% 27% ™% 0% ™% 0% ™% 2%
Political Ideology
Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Very con- 14 24 10 10 2 ) 0 65
servative
22% 37% 15% 15% 3% 8% 0% 8%
Conservative 52 123 33 12 4 12 0 236
22% 52% 14% 5% 2% 5% 0% 29%
Moderate 65 147 44 11 4 9 0 280
23% 52% 16% 4% 1% 3% 0% 35%
Liberal 40 64 15 3 1 3 0 126
32% 51% 12% 2% 1% 2% 0% 16%
Very lib- 18 20 7 5 0 3 0 53
eral
34% 38% 13% 9% 0% 6% 0% ™%
Don’t 7 7 2 3 1 3 0 23
know
30% 30% 9% 13% 4% 13% 0% 3%
Refused 8 6 1 1 0 0 2 18
44% 33% 6% 6% 0% 0% 11% 2%
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Union Membership

Very sat-  Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
respondent 16 29 8 2 4 1 0 60
27% 48% 13% 3% ™% 2% 0% ™%
another 8 28 6 1 2 4 0 49
household
member
16% 57% 12% 2% 4% 8% 0% 6%
nobody in 171 330 96 40 7 29 0 673
household
25% 49% 14% 6% 1% 4% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
know
25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 3 1 1 0 0 2 15
53% 20% 7% ™% 0% 0% 13% 2%
Job Type and Union Membership
Very sat- Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
Public 10 10 1 1 3 0 0 25
union
40% 40% 4% 4% 12% 0% 0% 3%
Public 19 55 11 7 2 2 0 96
non-union
20% 57% 11% 7% 2% 2% 0% 12%
Private 15 46 13 2 2 ) 0 83
union
18% 55% 16% 2% 2% 6% 0% 10%
Private 153 273 85 34 5 27 0 577
non-union
27% 47% 15% 6% 1% 5% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 8 7 1 1 0 0 2 19
Ref
42% 3% 5% 5% 0% 0% 11% 2%
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Region

Very sat-  Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Mixed  Don’t Refused Total
isfied dissat-  feel- know
isfied ings/some
good,
some
bad
MKE City 6 30 27 9 1 3 0 76
8% 39% 36% 12% 1% 4% 0% 9%
Rest of 57 122 37 18 5 8 0 247
MKE
23% 49% 15% ™% 2% 3% 0% 31%
msn 42 69 21 5 0 6 1 144
29% 48% 15% 3% 0% 4% 1% 18%
GB/A 47 78 8 8 2 7 0 150
31% 52% 5% 5% 1% 5% 0% 19%
Rest of 53 92 18 5 5 10 1 184
state
29% 50% 10% 3% 3% 5% 1% 23%
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Q32. All in all, would you favor or oppose building a wall along the entire border with Mexico?

Sex
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 173 198 12 2 385
45% 51% 3% 1% 48%
Female 121 273 19 4 417
29% 65% 5% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 27 93 8 0 128
21% 73% 6% 0% 16%
30-44 69 108 6 5 188
37% 57% 3% 3% 23%
45-59 117 134 6 0 257
46% 52% 2% 0% 32%
60+ 80 134 10 1 225
36% 60% 4% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 2 1 0 3
Ref
0% 67% 33% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 16 25 6 0 47
34% 53% 13% 0% 6%
HS 98 141 13 3 255
38% 55% 5% 1% 32%
Some Coll 57 90 5 0 152
38% 59% 3% 0% 19%
AA 39 62 2 1 104
38% 60% 2% 1% 13%
BA+ 82 152 3 2 239
34% 64% 1% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 65 142 12 3 222
$40k
29% 64% 5% 1% 28%
$40k to 85 106 5 1 197
$74k
43% 54% 3% 1% 25%
$75k up 106 148 1 1 256
41% 58% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 38 76 13 0 127
Ref
30% 60% 10% 0% 16%
Party 1D
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 161 50 4 1 216
5% 23% 2% 0% 27%
Democrat 16 212 7 0 235
7% 90% 3% 0% 29%
Independent 109 196 10 4 319
34% 61% 3% 1% 40%
Other/No 6 9 5 0 20
preference
30% 45% 25% 0% 3%
Don’t 0 2 2 0 4
know
0% 50% 50% 0% 1%
Refused 1 2 2 0 5
20% 40% 40% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 232 101 13 1 347
67% 29% 4% 0% 43%
Democrat 43 326 10 3 382
11% 85% 3% 1% 48%
Independent 17 40 3 2 62
27% 65% 5% 3% 8%
Other/None 1 4 4 0 9
11% 44% 44% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 161 50 4 1 216
75% 23% 2% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 72 51 9 0 132
55% 39% ™% 0% 16%
Ind 17 40 3 2 62
27% 65% 5% 3% 8%
Lean Dem 26 115 3 3 147
18% 78% 2% 2% 18%
Dem 16 212 7 0 235
™% 90% 3% 0% 29%
Other/None 1 4 4 0 9
11% 44% 44% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 199 276 11 2 488
41% 57% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 19 36 2 3 60
32% 60% 3% 5% 8%
Widowed 17 33 5 0 55
31% 60% 9% 0% ™%
Divorced 20 32 3 0 95
36% 58% 5% 0% ™%
Separated 2 6 0 0 8
25% 75% 0% 0% 1%
Never 35 88 9 0 132
Married
27% 67% ™% 0% 16%
Refused 1 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
White 257 384 19 2 662
39% 58% 3% 0% 83%
Black 2 39 4 0 45
4% 87% 9% 0% 6%
Hispanic 12 17 0 0 29
41% 59% 0% 0% 4%
Other 13 29 6 3 51
25% 57% 12% 6% 6%
DK/NA/ 9 2 2 1 14
Ref
64% 14% 14% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
More than 30 32 1 0 63
1/wk
48% 51% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 64 92 8 0 164
39% 56% 5% 0% 21%
1-2 month 54 62 2 4 122
44% 51% 2% 3% 15%
few times 51 89 6 0 146
a year
35% 61% 4% 0% 18%
Seldom 57 98 3 0 158
36% 62% 2% 0% 20%
Never 30 94 6 1 131
23% 2% 5% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 1 4 0 11
55% 9% 36% 0% 1%
Religious Affiliation
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Protestant/ 143 182 12 3 340
Christian
42% 54% 4% 1% 42%
Catholic 97 131 10 0 238
41% 55% 4% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 2 0 1 4
25% 50% 0% 25% 0%
Other 18 43 3 0 64
28% 67% 5% 0% 8%
None 24 98 0 1 123
20% 80% 0% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 11 14 6 0 31
Ref
35% 45% 19% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

born 69 65 8 0 142
again

49% 46% 6% 0% 43%
not born 68 107 2 3 180
again

38% 59% 1% 2% 55%
Don’t 0 4 2 0 6
know

0% 67% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 59 152 6 0 217

27% 70% 3% 0% 27%
Suburban 108 166 8 4 286

38% 58% 3% 1% 36%
Rural 121 146 12 2 281

43% 52% 4% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 5 4 0 14

36% 36% 29% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Very con- 44 17 4 0 65
servative
68% 26% 6% 0% 8%
Conservative 134 92 8 1 235
57% 39% 3% 0% 29%
Moderate 90 184 6 2 282
32% 65% 2% 1% 35%
Liberal 15 103 4 3 125
12% 82% 3% 2% 16%
Very lib- 0 50 2 0 52
eral
0% 96% 4% 0% 7%
Don’t 5 15 2 0 22
know
23% 68% 9% 0% 3%
Refused 5 9 4 0 18
28% 50% 22% 0% 2%
Union Membership
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
respondent 21 36 2 0 59
36% 61% 3% 0% 7%
another 13 36 0 0 49
household
member
27% 73% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 254 393 22 5 674
household
38% 58% 3% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know
0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 5 6 4 0 15
33% 40% 27% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 6 18 0 0 24
union

25% 75% 0% 0% 3%
Public 30 65 0 1 96
non-union

31% 68% 0% 1% 12%
Private 27 53 2 0 82
union

33% 65% 2% 0% 10%
Private 224 327 22 4 577
non-union

39% 57% 4% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 5 8 7 0 20
Ref

25% 40% 35% 0% 3%

Region
Favor Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 16 56 1 3 76

21% 74% 1% 4% 9%
Rest of 99 140 7 2 248
MKE

40% 56% 3% 1% 31%
msn 42 97 4 1 144

29% 67% 3% 1% 18%
GB/A 66 84 0 0 150

44% 56% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of 70 94 19 0 183
state

38% 51% 10% 0% 23%
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Q33. In politics, there is often disagreement over what the facts really are. Would you be more likely to
believe the facts presented by newspaper and television media or would you be more likely to believe the
facts presented by elected politicians?

Sex
Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total
newspa- elected know
per and politicians
television
Male 210 84 79 7 4 384
55% 22% 21% 2% 1% 48%
Female 243 90 67 16 0 416
58% 22% 16% 4% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
18-29 75 21 28 2 2 128

59% 16% 22% 2% 2% 16%
30-44 106 39 38 4 0 187

57% 21% 20% 2% 0% 23%
45-59 141 65 45 6 0 257

55% 25% 18% 2% 0% 32%
604 129 48 34 11 1 223

58% 22% 15% 5% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 0 1 3
Ref

67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%

Education 5 Categories

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Not HS 23 15 7 3 0 48

48% 31% 15% 6% 0% 6%
HS 138 62 46 8 0 254

54% 24% 18% 3% 0% 32%
Some Coll 88 26 30 6 2 152

58% 17% 20% 4% 1% 19%
AA 54 27 20 2 0 103

52% 26% 19% 2% 0% 13%
BA+ 150 43 42 4 0 239

63% 18% 18% 2% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 0 2 2
Ref

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
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Household Income

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Under 122 45 46 9 0 222
$40k

55% 20% 21% 4% 0% 28%
$40k to 111 50 32 3 2 198
$74k

56% 25% 16% 2% 1% 25%
$75k up 156 61 35 2 1 255

61% 24% 14% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 65 19 34 8 1 127
Ref

51% 15% 27% 6% 1% 16%

Party ID

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Republican 61 96 50 8 1 216

28% 44% 23% 4% 0% 27%
Democrat 194 19 16 6 0 235

83% 8% ™% 3% 0% 29%
Independent 189 53 70 6 2 320

59% 17% 22% 2% 1% 40%
Other/No 6 5 7 2 0 20
preference

30% 25% 35% 10% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 0 2 1 1 4
know

0% 0% 50% 25% 25% 0%
Refused 3 1 1 0 0 )

60% 20% 20% 0% 0% 1%
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Party ID, with leaners

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total
newspa- elected know
per and politicians
television
Republican 118 126 89 12 3 348
34% 36% 26% 3% 1% 44%
Democrat 305 35 34 8 0 382
80% 9% 9% 2% 0% 48%
Independent 27 12 20 2 0 61
44% 20% 33% 3% 0% 8%
Other/None 3 1 3 1 1 9
33% 11% 33% 11% 11% 1%
Party Id, leaners separate
Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total
newspa- elected know
per and politicians
television
Rep 61 96 50 8 1 216
28% 44% 23% 4% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 57 30 38 4 2 131
44% 23% 29% 3% 2% 16%
Ind 27 12 20 2 0 61
44% 20% 33% 3% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 111 16 18 2 0 147
76% 11% 12% 1% 0% 18%
Dem 194 19 16 6 0 235
83% 8% ™% 3% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 1 3 1 1 9
33% 11% 33% 11% 11% 1%
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Marital Status

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Married 280 112 86 9 1 488

57% 23% 18% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 31 12 16 1 0 60

52% 20% 27% 2% 0% 7%
Widowed 30 11 5 7 0 53

57% 21% 9% 13% 0% 7%
Divorced 30 10 14 2 0 56

54% 18% 25% 4% 0% 7%
Separated 4 3 2 0 0 9

44% 33% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Never 79 26 22 4 2 133
Married

59% 20% 17% 3% 2% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1 2

0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Race and Ethnicity

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
White 380 143 118 17 3 661

57% 22% 18% 3% 0% 83%
Black 27 9 4 5 0 45

60% 20% 9% 11% 0% 6%
Hispanic 19 7 3 0 0 29

66% 24% 10% 0% 0% 4%
Other 27 11 12 0 0 50

54% 22% 24% 0% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 1 3 9 1 1 15
Ref

7% 20% 60% 7% 7% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
More than 28 19 15 1 0 63
1/wk

44% 30% 24% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 88 50 23 4 0 165

53% 30% 14% 2% 0% 21%
1-2 month 54 35 29 4 1 123

44% 28% 24% 3% 1% 15%
few times 92 31 17 7 0 147
a year

63% 21% 12% 5% 0% 18%
Seldom 101 26 25 4 2 158

64% 16% 16% 3% 1% 20%
Never 87 13 29 2 0 131

66% 10% 22% 2% 0% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 0 7 1 1 11

18% 0% 64% 9% 9% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Protestant/ 173 95 60 12 1 341
Christian

51% 28% 18% 4% 0% 43%
Catholic 133 57 41 7 0 238

56% 24% 17% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 3 0 0 1 0 4

5% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Other 47 8 7 1 0 63

75% 13% 11% 2% 0% 8%
None 82 9 29 1 2 123

67% 7% 24% 1% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 15 5 9 1 1 31
Ref

48% 16% 29% 3% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
born 67 44 25 6 0 142
again

47% 31% 18% 4% 0% 43%
not born 99 45 31 3 1 179
again

55% 25% 17% 2% 1% 55%
Don’t 1 3 0 2 0 6
know

17% 50% 0% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Urban 139 48 25 6 0 218

64% 22% 11% 3% 0% 27%
Suburban 173 44 60 6 3 286

60% 15% 21% 2% 1% 36%
Rural 134 82 56 9 0 281

48% 29% 20% 3% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 0 6 1 1 15

47% 0% 40% 7% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Very con- 15 37 12 0 0 64
servative

23% 58% 19% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 106 64 55 9 1 235

45% 27% 23% 4% 0% 29%
Moderate 168 52 51 8 2 281

60% 19% 18% 3% 1% 35%
Liberal 94 15 15 2 0 126

75% 12% 12% 2% 0% 16%
Very lib- 46 3 1 2 0 52
eral

88% 6% 2% 4% 0% 6%
Don’t 15 2 5 1 0 23
know

65% 9% 22% 4% 0% 3%
Refused 10 0 7 1 1 19

53% 0% 3% 5% 5% 2%

Union Membership

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
respondent 33 16 8 1 0 o8

57% 28% 14% 2% 0% 7%
another 34 13 2 0 0 49
household
member

69% 27% 4% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 376 145 129 21 3 674
household

56% 22% 19% 3% 0% 84%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 0 3
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 0 6 1 1 15

47% 0% 40% 7% 7% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
Public 16 7 1 0 0 24
union

67% 29% 4% 0% 0% 3%
Public 51 22 21 1 0 95
non-union

54% 23% 22% 1% 0% 12%
Private 50 22 10 1 0 83
union

60% 27% 12% 1% 0% 10%
Private 325 122 108 20 3 578
non-union

56% 21% 19% 3% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 11 1 6 1 1 20
Ref

55% 5% 30% 5% 5% 2%

Region

Believe Believe Neither Don’t Refused Total

newspa- elected know

per and politicians

television
MKE City 44 11 18 2 0 75

59% 15% 24% 3% 0% 9%
Rest of 136 69 34 7 2 248
MKE

55% 28% 14% 3% 1% 31%
msn 96 19 25 3 0 143

67% 13% 17% 2% 0% 18%
GB/A 77 35 34 3 0 149

52% 23% 23% 2% 0% 19%
Rest of 100 39 34 8 2 183
state

55% 21% 19% 4% 1% 23%
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Q34. Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are currently working in the U.S.?
They should be allowed to stay in their jobs and to eventually apply for U.S. citizenship. OR, They
should be allowed to stay in their jobs only as temporary guest workers, but not to apply for U.S.
citizenship. OR, They should be required to leave their jobs and leave the U.S.”

Sex
Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total
apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and
workers U.S.

Male 222 78 72 5 6 383
58% 20% 19% 1% 2% 48%
Female 304 55 41 12 4 416
73% 13% 10% 3% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know
citizenship rary guest jobs and
workers U.S.

18-29 92 13 16 7 0 128

2% 10% 12% 5% 0% 16%
30-44 117 37 23 2 8 187

63% 20% 12% 1% 4% 23%
45-59 168 42 44 3 0 257

65% 16% 17% 1% 0% 32%
60+ 146 41 31 5 1 224

65% 18% 14% 2% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 1 0 3
Ref

67% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0%
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Education 5 Categories

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Not HS 23 13 7 6 0 49

47% 27% 14% 12% 0% 6%
HS 158 39 46 3 7 253

62% 15% 18% 1% 3% 32%
Some Coll 101 27 21 3 1 153

66% 18% 14% 2% 1% 19%
AA 75 12 15 2 0 104

2% 12% 14% 2% 0% 13%
BA+ 169 41 24 3 2 239

1% 17% 10% 1% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ref

0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%

Household Income

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Under 142 33 31 13 3 222
$40k

64% 15% 14% 6% 1% 28%
$40k to 131 33 30 1 2 197
$74k

66% 17% 15% 1% 1% 25%
$75k up 173 47 35 0 0 255

68% 18% 14% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 79 20 17 4 5 125
Ref

63% 16% 14% 3% 4% 16%
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Party ID

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Republican 111 51 51 3 0 216

51% 24% 24% 1% 0% 27%
Democrat 200 21 10 5 0 236

85% 9% 4% 2% 0% 30%
Independent 199 56 48 6 10 319

62% 18% 15% 2% 3% 40%
Other/No 9 5 3 2 0 19
preference

47% 26% 16% 11% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 0 1 1 0 4
know

50% 0% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 5 0 0 1 0 6

83% 0% 0% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Republican 178 78 82 4 ) 347

51% 22% 24% 1% 1% 43%
Democrat 310 40 23 6 3 382

81% 10% 6% 2% 1% 48%
Independent 31 15 7 6 2 61

51% 25% 11% 10% 3% 8%
Other/None 7 0 1 2 0 10

70% 0% 10% 20% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Rep 111 51 51 3 0 216

51% 24% 24% 1% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 68 27 31 1 ) 132

52% 20% 23% 1% 4% 16%
Ind 31 15 7 6 2 61

51% 25% 11% 10% 3% 8%
Lean Dem 110 19 13 0 3 145

76% 13% 9% 0% 2% 18%
Dem 200 21 10 5 0 236

85% 9% 4% 2% 0% 30%
Other/None 7 0 1 2 0 10

70% 0% 10% 20% 0% 1%

Marital Status

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Married 330 88 57 6 7 488

68% 18% 12% 1% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 35 9 13 0 3 60

58% 15% 22% 0% 5% 8%
Widowed 36 6 9 2 0 53

68% 11% 17% 4% 0% 7%
Divorced 30 11 13 1 0 55

55% 20% 24% 2% 0% 7%
Separated 9 0 0 0 0 9

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Never 87 18 21 7 0 133
Married

65% 14% 16% 5% 0% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 1 0 2

0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total
apply for tempo- to leave know
citizenship rary guest jobs and
workers U.S.
White 434 118 96 12 2 662
66% 18% 15% 2% 0% 83%
Black 41 4 0 1 0 46
89% 9% 0% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 20 1 7 0 0 28
1% 4% 25% 0% 0% 4%
Other 28 10 7 3 3 51
55% 20% 14% 6% 6% 6%
DK/NA/ 3 0 3 2 5 13
Ref
23% 0% 23% 15% 38% 2%
Religious Service Attendance
Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total
apply for tempo- to leave know
citizenship rary guest jobs and
workers U.S.
More than 44 11 6 1 0 62
1/wk
1% 18% 10% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 113 32 17 2 1 165
68% 19% 10% 1% 1% 21%
1-2 month 78 18 23 1 3 123
63% 15% 19% 1% 2% 15%
few times 94 25 24 3 0 146
a year
64% 17% 16% 2% 0% 18%
Seldom 110 25 22 0 0 157
70% 16% 14% 0% 0% 20%
Never 82 22 19 8 1 132
62% 17% 14% 6% 1% 17%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 0 2 2 5 12
25% 0% 17% 17% 42% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Protestant/ 219 60 49 9 3 340
Christian

64% 18% 14% 3% 1% 43%
Catholic 156 41 39 2 0 238

66% 17% 16% 1% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 1 1 0 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Other 47 5 8 3 0 63

75% 8% 13% 5% 0% 8%
None 87 22 13 0 1 123

71% 18% 11% 0% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 15 4 4 3 5 31
Ref

48% 13% 13% 10% 16% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

born 94 24 20 3 0 141
again

67% 17% 14% 2% 0% 43%
not born 116 31 27 3 3 180
again

64% 17% 15% 2% 2% 55%
Don’t 3 0 0 3 0 6
know

50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Urban 147 33 34 2 1 217

68% 15% 16% 1% 0% 27%
Suburban 188 54 35 5 3 285

66% 19% 12% 2% 1% 36%
Rural 184 45 42 10 1 282

65% 16% 15% 4% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 1 1 1 5 15

47% ™% ™% ™% 33% 2%

Political Ideology

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Very con- 26 18 16 4 0 64
servative

41% 28% 25% 6% 0% 8%
Conservative 140 47 45 3 1 236

59% 20% 19% 1% 0% 29%
Moderate 184 55 36 4 2 281

65% 20% 13% 1% 1% 35%
Liberal 102 8 9 4 3 126

81% 6% 7% 3% 2% 16%
Very lib- 47 4 1 0 0 52
eral

90% 8% 2% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 17 0 5 1 0 23
know

74% 0% 22% 4% 0% 3%
Refused 11 1 1 1 5 19

58% 5% 5% 5% 26% 2%
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Union Membership

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

respondent 41 10 7 0 0 58

1% 17% 12% 0% 0% ™%
another 32 7 7 3 0 49
household
member

65% 14% 14% 6% 0% 6%
nobody in 444 116 97 11 5 673
household

66% 17% 14% 2% 1% 84%
Don’t 1 0 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1%
Refused 8 0 1 1 5 15

53% 0% 7% 7% 33% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

Public 18 5 2 0 0 25
union

2% 20% 8% 0% 0% 3%
Public 66 15 13 1 0 95
non-union

69% 16% 14% 1% 0% 12%
Private 55 12 12 3 0 82
union

67% 15% 15% 4% 0% 10%
Private 377 101 85 9 5 S77
non-union

65% 18% 15% 2% 1% 2%
DK/NA/ 10 1 1 4 5 21
Ref

48% 5% 5% 19% 24% 3%
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Region

Stay and Stay as Required Don’t Refused Total

apply for tempo- to leave know

citizenship rary guest jobs and

workers U.S.

MKE City 56 8 8 1 3 76

74% 11% 11% 1% 4% 9%
Rest of 165 53 28 0 2 248
MKE

67% 21% 11% 0% 1% 31%
msn 102 19 15 8 0 144

1% 13% 10% 6% 0% 18%
GB/A 97 18 33 2 0 150

65% 12% 22% 1% 0% 19%
Rest of 106 36 30 7 5 184
state

58% 20% 16% 4% 3% 23%
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Q35a. As you may know, a health reform bill was signed into law in 2010, often called the Affordable
Care Act. Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or
generally unfavorable opinion of it?

Sex
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 68 85 14 2 169
40% 50% 8% 1% 43%
Female 130 70 22 1 223
58% 31% 10% 0% 57%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 43 23 7 0 73
59% 32% 10% 0% 19%
30-44 42 35 4 0 81
52% 43% 5% 0% 21%
45-59 58 53 13 0 124
47% 43% 10% 0% 32%
60+ 55 45 12 2 114
48% 39% 11% 2% 29%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 1
Ref
0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 11 11 4 0 26
42% 42% 15% 0% 7%
HS 72 35 21 2 130
55% 27% 16% 2% 33%
Some Coll 31 27 4 0 62
50% 44% 6% 0% 16%
AA 29 26 2 0 57
51% 46% 4% 0% 15%
BA+ 54 57 5 0 116
47% 49% 4% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 50% 1%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 64 40 11 2 117
$40k
55% 34% 9% 2% 30%
$40k to 45 52 7 0 104
$74k
43% 50% 7% 0% 26%
$75k up 60 46 6 0 112
54% 41% 5% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 29 18 12 1 60
Ref
48% 30% 20% 2% 15%
Party ID
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 14 63 4 1 82
17% 7% 5% 1% 21%
Democrat 99 19 7 1 126
79% 15% 6% 1% 32%
Independent 82 68 21 0 171
48% 40% 12% 0% 44%
Other/No 2 6 2 0 10
preference
20% 60% 20% 0% 3%
Don’t 0 0 2 1 3
know
0% 0% 67% 33% 1%
Refused 1 0 0 0 1
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 32 113 13 1 159
20% 1% 8% 1% 40%
Democrat 157 32 14 1 204
7% 16% 7% 0% 52%
Independent 8 11 7 0 26
31% 42% 27% 0% 7%
Other/None 1 0 2 1 4
25% 0% 50% 25% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 14 63 4 1 82
17% 7% 5% 1% 21%
Lean Rep 18 50 9 0 77
23% 65% 12% 0% 20%
Ind 8 11 7 0 26
31% 42% 27% 0% 7%
Lean Dem 58 13 7 0 78
74% 17% 9% 0% 20%
Dem 99 19 7 1 126
79% 15% 6% 1% 32%
Other/None 1 0 2 1 4
25% 0% 50% 25% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 108 104 16 2 230
47% 45% 7% 1% 59%
Cohabiting 12 11 3 0 26
46% 42% 12% 0% 7%
Widowed 12 8 5 0 25
48% 32% 20% 0% 6%
Divorced 17 11 3 0 31
55% 35% 10% 0% 8%
Separated 2 2 0 0 4
50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Never 47 20 9 0 76
Married
62% 26% 12% 0% 19%
Refused 0 0 0 1 1
0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
White 163 130 28 1 322
51% 40% 9% 0% 82%
Black 23 4 2 0 29
79% 14% 7% 0% 7%
Hispanic 2 5 0 1 8
25% 62% 0% 12% 2%
Other 9 9 5 0 23
39% 39% 22% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 1 6 1 1 9
Ref
11% 67% 11% 11% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
More than 15 15 4 0 34
1/wk
44% 44% 12% 0% 9%
1/week 31 40 4 2 7
40% 52% 5% 3% 20%
1-2 month 24 23 6 0 53
45% 43% 11% 0% 14%
few times 36 27 9 0 72
a year
50% 38% 12% 0% 18%
Seldom 51 21 4 0 76
67% 28% 5% 0% 19%
Never 40 24 7 0 71
56% 34% 10% 0% 18%
Don’t 0 0 0 0 0
know
NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 1 6 0 1 8
12% 75% 0% 12% 2%
Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Protestant/ 81 79 13 2 175
Christian
46% 45% 7% 1% 45%
Catholic 47 41 11 0 99
47% 41% 11% 0% 25%
Jewish 2 1 0 0 3
67% 33% 0% 0% 1%
Other 30 12 6 0 48
62% 25% 12% 0% 12%
None 36 13 6 0 55
65% 24% 11% 0% 14%
DK/NA/ 2 9 0 1 12
Ref
17% 75% 0% 8% 3%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

born 18 48 3 0 69
again

26% 70% 4% 0% 41%
not born 60 26 8 1 95
again

63% 27% 8% 1% 57%
Don’t 1 3 0 0 4
know

25% 75% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 67 32 12 2 113

59% 28% 11% 2% 29%
Suburban 65 51 15 0 131

50% 39% 11% 0% 33%
Rural 64 66 9 0 139

46% 47% 6% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 6 0 1 8

12% 75% 0% 12% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Very con- 3 30 0 0 33
servative
9% 91% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 22 62 12 0 96
23% 65% 12% 0% 24%
Moderate 85 44 13 1 143
59% 31% 9% 1% 36%
Liberal 51 12 2 1 66
7% 18% 3% 2% 17%
Very lib- 30 1 0 0 31
eral
97% 3% 0% 0% 8%
Don’t 8 1 7 0 16
know
50% 6% 44% 0% 4%
Refused 1 6 1 1 9
11% 67% 11% 11% 2%
Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
respondent 13 8 1 0 22
59% 36% 5% 0% 6%
another 12 7 2 0 21
household
member
57% 33% 10% 0% 5%
nobody in 170 136 31 2 339
household
50% 40% 9% 1% 86%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 3
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1 5 1 1 8
12% 62% 12% 12% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 11 3 2 0 16
union

69% 19% 12% 0% 4%
Public 32 17 5 0 54
non-union

59% 31% 9% 0% 14%
Private 14 12 1 0 27
union

52% 44% 4% 0% 7%
Private 137 118 26 1 282
non-union

49% 42% 9% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 4 6 1 2 13
Ref

31% 46% 8% 15% 3%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 18 12 5 2 37

49% 32% 14% 5% 9%
Rest of 55 45 7 0 107
MKE

51% 42% 7% 0% 27%
msn 47 29 5 0 81

58% 36% 6% 0% 21%
GB/A 34 25 14 0 73

47% 34% 19% 0% 19%
Rest of 45 45 5 1 96
state

47% 47% 5% 1% 24%
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Q35b. As you may know, a health reform bill was signed into law in 2010, often called Obamacare.
Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally
unfavorable opinion of it?

Sex
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 66 141 8 0 215
31% 66% 4% 0% 53%
Female 99 73 17 3 192
52% 38% 9% 2% 47%

Age 4 Categories

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 28 25 2 0 55
51% 45% 4% 0% 13%
30-44 35 68 3 3 109
32% 62% 3% 3% 27%
45-59 48 79 6 0 133
36% 59% 5% 0% 33%
60+ 55 43 12 1 111
50% 39% 11% 1% 27%
DK/NA/ 0 0 1 0 1
Ref
0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 9 11 2 0 22
41% 50% 9% 0% 5%
HS 43 70 9 3 125
34% 56% 7% 2% 31%
Some Coll 30 53 6 0 89
34% 60% 7% 0% 22%
AA 21 24 2 0 47
45% 51% 4% 0% 12%
BA+ 62 56 5 1 124
50% 45% 4% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 0 0
Ref
NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Household Income

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 49 42 11 3 105
$40k
47% 40% 10% 3% 26%
$40k to 40 50 3 1 94
$74k
43% 53% 3% 1% 23%
$75k up 53 86 4 0 143
37% 60% 3% 0% 35%
DK/NA/ 23 37 7 0 67
Ref
34% 55% 10% 0% 16%
Party 1D
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 10 121 3 0 134
7% 90% 2% 0% 33%
Democrat 91 13 7 0 111
2% 12% 6% 0% 27%
Independent 62 74 9 3 148
42% 50% 6% 2% 36%
Other/No 2 5 2 0 9
preference
22% 56% 22% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 1 3 0 )
20% 20% 60% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 22 159 7 0 188
12% 85% 4% 0% 46%
Democrat 129 39 7 3 178
72% 22% 4% 2% 44%
Independent 14 15 7 0 36
39% 42% 19% 0% 9%
Other/None 1 2 3 0 6
17% 33% 50% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 10 121 3 0 134
7% 90% 2% 0% 33%
Lean Rep 13 38 4 0 55
24% 69% 7% 0% 13%
Ind 14 15 7 0 36
39% 42% 19% 0% 9%
Lean Dem 38 26 1 3 68
56% 38% 1% 4% 17%
Dem 91 13 7 0 111
2% 12% 6% 0% 27%
Other/None 1 2 3 0 6
17% 33% 50% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 96 149 13 0 258
37% 58% 5% 0% 63%
Cohabiting 12 17 1 3 33
36% 52% 3% 9% 8%
Widowed 13 11 5 1 30
43% 37% 17% 3% 7%
Divorced 15 9 1 0 25
60% 36% 4% 0% 6%
Separated 4 0 0 0 4
100% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Never 25 27 5 0 57
Married
44% 47% 9% 0% 14%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1
0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
White 132 186 21 1 340
39% 55% 6% 0% 83%
Black 13 1 2 0 16
81% 6% 12% 0% 4%
Hispanic 9 11 0 0 20
45% 55% 0% 0% 5%
Other 9 14 1 3 27
33% 52% 4% 11% 7%
DK/NA/ 2 3 0 0 5
Ref
40% 60% 0% 0% 1%
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Religious Service Attendance

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
More than 10 16 3 0 29
1/wk
34% 55% 10% 0% 7%
1/week 32 49 7 1 89
36% 55% 8% 1% 22%
1-2 month 20 44 2 3 69
29% 64% 3% 4% 17%
few times 32 35 8 0 75
a year
43% 47% 11% 0% 18%
Seldom 34 45 2 0 81
42% 56% 2% 0% 20%
Never 33 25 2 0 60
55% 42% 3% 0% 15%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 1 0 0 4
75% 25% 0% 0% 1%
Religious Affiliation
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Protestant/ 54 96 13 3 166
Christian
33% 58% 8% 2% 41%
Catholic 50 80 7 0 137
36% 58% 5% 0% 34%
Jewish 1 0 0 0 1
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 9 7 0 0 16
56% 44% 0% 0% 4%
None 42 22 4 0 68
62% 32% 6% 0% 17%
DK/NA/ 9 10 0 0 19
Ref
47% 53% 0% 0% 5%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

born 22 46 4 0 72
again

31% 64% 6% 0% 46%
not born 31 44 6 3 84
again

37% 52% 7% 4% 53%
Don’t 0 0 2 0 2
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 1%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 47 52 6 0 105

45% 50% 6% 0% 26%
Suburban 67 77 7 3 154

44% 50% 5% 2% 38%
Rural 47 84 11 0 142

33% 59% 8% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 0 0 0 0
know

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 4 2 1 0 7

57% 29% 14% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
Very con- 1 32 0 0 33
servative
3% 97% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 27 104 8 0 139
19% 5% 6% 0% 34%
Moderate 68 61 8 1 138
49% 44% 6% 1% 34%
Liberal 44 13 0 3 60
73% 22% 0% 5% 15%
Very lib- 17 2 2 0 21
eral
81% 10% 10% 0% 5%
Don’t 2 1 5 0 8
know
25% 12% 62% 0% 2%
Refused 5 3 2 0 10
50% 30% 20% 0% 2%
Union Membership
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know
respondent 13 21 3 0 37
35% 57% 8% 0% 9%
another 14 14 1 0 29
household
member
48% 48% 3% 0% 7%
nobody in 134 179 19 3 335
household
40% 53% 6% 1% 82%
Don’t 0 0 0 0 0
know
NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
Refused 4 1 2 0 7
57% 14% 29% 0% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 4 5 1 0 10
union

40% 50% 10% 0% 2%
Public 19 20 1 0 40
non-union

48% 50% 2% 0% 10%
Private 22 31 3 0 56
union

39% 55% 5% 0% 14%
Private 115 159 17 3 294
non-union

39% 54% 6% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 4 1 2 0 7
Ref

57% 14% 29% 0% 2%

Region
Favorable  Unfavorable Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 20 14 1 3 38

53% 37% 3% 8% 9%
Rest of 47 7 6 1 141
MKE

33% 62% 4% 1% 35%
msn 33 23 8 0 64

52% 36% 12% 0% 16%
GB/A 32 42 2 0 76

42% 55% 3% 0% 19%
Rest of 32 48 7 0 87
state

37% 55% 8% 0% 21%
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Q36. What would you like to see Congress do when it comes to the 2010 health care reform law? They
should keep the law as it is. They should keep the law in place and work to improve it. They should
repeal the law and replace it with a Republican-sponsored alternative. They should repeal the law and

not replace it.

Sex
Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Male 16 178 137 43 10 0 384

4% 46% 36% 11% 3% 0% 48%
Female 33 257 83 24 16 4 417

8% 62% 20% 6% 4% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories
Keep as is  Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

18-29 3 90 21 14 0 0 128

2% 70% 16% 11% 0% 0% 16%
30-44 8 102 55 17 4 3 189

4% 54% 29% 9% 2% 2% 24%
45-59 18 120 85 23 11 0 257

7% 47% 33% 9% 4% 0% 32%
60+ 20 122 59 13 10 1 225

9% 54% 26% 6% 4% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ref

0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Education 5 Categories

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Not HS 3 26 14 2 3 0 48

6% 54% 29% 4% 6% 0% 6%
HS 14 134 74 18 9 4 253

6% 53% 29% ™% 4% 2% 32%
Some Coll 13 78 43 14 4 0 152

9% 51% 28% 9% 3% 0% 19%
AA 10 54 25 12 3 0 104

10% 52% 24% 12% 3% 0% 13%
BA+ 8 144 62 20 5 0 239

3% 60% 26% 8% 2% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ref

0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%

Household Income
Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Under 20 137 38 18 7 3 223
$40k

9% 61% 17% 8% 3% 1% 28%
$40k to 13 92 59 26 7 0 197
$74k

™% 47% 30% 13% 4% 0% 25%
$75k up 7 146 83 15 4 0 255

3% 57% 33% 6% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 8 62 40 8 7 1 126
Ref

6% 49% 32% 6% 6% 1% 16%
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Party ID

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace
Republican 1 52 131 29 3 0 216
0% 24% 61% 13% 1% 0% 27%
Democrat 36 177 8 8 6 1 236
15% 75% 3% 3% 3% 0% 29%
Independent 12 194 70 29 11 3 319
4% 61% 22% 9% 3% 1% 40%
Other/No 0 9 8 0 3 0 20
preference
0% 45% 40% 0% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 3 0 4
know
0% 0% 25% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 0 4 2 0 0 0 6
0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace
Republican 1 94 192 51 9 0 347
0% 27% 55% 15% 3% 0% 43%
Democrat 43 302 15 10 8 4 382
11% 79% 4% 3% 2% 1% 48%
Independent 4 36 11 6 5 0 62
6% 58% 18% 10% 8% 0% 8%
Other/None 0 4 3 0 3 0 10
0% 40% 30% 0% 30% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Rep 1 52 131 29 3 0 216

0% 24% 61% 13% 1% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 0 42 61 21 6 0 130

0% 32% 47% 16% 5% 0% 16%
Ind 4 36 11 6 5 0 62

6% 58% 18% 10% 8% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 8 125 6 2 3 3 147

5% 85% 4% 1% 2% 2% 18%
Dem 36 177 8 8 6 1 236

15% 5% 3% 3% 3% 0% 29%
Other/None 0 4 3 0 3 0 10

0% 40% 30% 0% 30% 0% 1%

Marital Status
Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Married 28 257 154 37 12 0 488

6% 53% 32% 8% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 0 28 17 10 2 3 60

0% 47% 28% 17% 3% 5% 8%
Widowed 6 32 9 4 2 1 54

11% 59% 17% 7% 4% 2% ™%
Divorced 4 30 14 3 5 0 56

7% 54% 25% 5% 9% 0% 7%
Separated 1 7 1 0 0 0 9

11% 78% 11% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Never 10 81 24 12 4 0 131
Married

8% 62% 18% 9% 3% 0% 16%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace
White 35 355 189 59 23 1 662
5% 54% 29% 9% 3% 0% 83%
Black 12 31 0 2 0 0 45
27% 69% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 0 19 9 1 0 0 29
0% 66% 31% 3% 0% 0% 4%
Other 2 28 15 2 1 3 51
4% 55% 29% 4% 2% 6% 6%
DK/NA/ 0 3 7 2 1 0 13
Ref
0% 23% 54% 15% 8% 0% 2%
Religious Service Attendance
Keep asis  Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace
More than 7 34 17 4 1 0 63
1/wk
11% 54% 27% 6% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 8 78 63 13 2 0 164
5% 48% 38% 8% 1% 0% 20%
1-2 month 6 52 50 7 5 4 124
5% 42% 40% 6% 4% 3% 16%
few times 10 92 28 8 9 0 147
a year
™% 63% 19% 5% 6% 0% 18%
Seldom 10 92 33 18 5 0 158
6% 58% 21% 11% 3% 0% 20%
Never 7 83 24 15 2 0 131
5% 63% 18% 11% 2% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 3 6 2 1 0 12
0% 25% 50% 17% 8% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Protestant/ 24 171 107 24 10 4 340
Christian

7% 50% 31% 7% 3% 1% 42%
Catholic 12 116 79 20 11 0 238

5% 49% 33% 8% 5% 0% 30%
Jewish 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 4 46 7 4 2 0 63

6% 73% 11% 6% 3% 0% 8%
None 8 86 16 12 2 0 124

6% 69% 13% 10% 2% 0% 16%
DK/NA/ 0 14 9 7 1 0 31
Ref

0% 45% 29% 23% 3% 0% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical
Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

born 14 50 59 17 2 0 142
again

10% 35% 42% 12% 1% 0% 43%
not born 10 114 40 6 7 4 181
again

6% 63% 22% 3% 4% 2% 55%
Don’t 1 5 0 0 0 0 6
know

17% 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Urban 14 130 50 17 7 0 218

6% 60% 23% 8% 3% 0% 27%
Suburban 21 149 81 26 6 4 287

™% 52% 28% 9% 2% 1% 36%
Rural 13 150 84 23 11 0 281

5% 53% 30% 8% 4% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 7 6 0 1 0 14

0% 50% 43% 0% 7% 0% 2%

Political Ideology
Keep asis  Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Very con- 0 14 46 6 0 0 66
servative

0% 21% 70% 9% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 10 77 104 36 7 0 234

4% 33% 44% 15% 3% 0% 29%
Moderate 14 181 54 20 11 0 280

5% 65% 19% 7% 4% 0% 35%
Liberal 12 98 9 3 2 3 127

9% 7% ™% 2% 2% 2% 16%
Very lib- 8 44 0 0 0 0 52
eral

15% 85% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Don’t 4 13 1 0 4 0 22
know

18% 59% 5% 0% 18% 0% 3%
Refused 0 9 6 2 1 1 19

0% 47% 32% 11% 5% 5% 2%
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Union Membership

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

respondent 3 34 18 4 1 0 60

5% 57% 30% 7% 2% 0% 7%
another 1 38 9 1 0 0 49
household
member

2% 78% 18% 2% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 45 354 187 62 24 3 675
household

7% 52% 28% 9% 4% 0% 84%
Don’t 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 7 6 0 1 1 15

0% 47% 40% 0% 7% 7% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership
Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

Public 1 17 6 1 0 0 25
union

4% 68% 24% 4% 0% 0% 3%
Public 3 66 20 5 1 0 95
non-union

3% 69% 21% 5% 1% 0% 12%
Private 3 54 22 4 1 0 84
union

4% 64% 26% 5% 1% 0% 10%
Private 41 287 166 57 22 3 576
non-union

7% 50% 29% 10% 4% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 0 11 7 0 1 1 20
Ref

0% 55% 35% 0% 5% 5% 2%
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Region

Keep asis Keep and  Repeal Repeal Don’t Refused Total
improve and re- and know
place not
replace

MKE City 9 45 10 7 1 3 75

12% 60% 13% 9% 1% 4% 9%
Rest of 21 111 97 17 2 0 248
MKE

8% 45% 39% ™% 1% 0% 31%
msn ) 98 25 9 6 1 144

3% 68% 17% 6% 4% 1% 18%
GB/A 6 90 31 13 10 0 150

4% 60% 21% 9% ™% 0% 19%
Rest of 8 92 56 20 6 0 182
state

4% 51% 31% 11% 3% 0% 23%
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Q37. Just your best guess, do you think a replacement of the current health law will increase the
number of people who have health insurance, decrease the number of people with health insurance, or
not change the number of people who have health insurance?

Sex
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Male 73 191 93 25 3 385
19% 50% 24% 6% 1% 48%
Female 75 199 103 39 1 417
18% 48% 25% 9% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
18-29 23 63 30 12 0 128
18% 49% 23% 9% 0% 16%
30-44 39 83 60 6 0 188
21% 44% 32% 3% 0% 24%
45-59 49 123 65 19 0 256
19% 48% 25% 7% 0% 32%
60+ 36 120 40 26 2 224
16% 54% 18% 12% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Not HS 11 17 15 6 0 49
22% 35% 31% 12% 0% 6%
HS 56 107 66 24 1 254
22% 42% 26% 9% 0% 32%
Some Coll 23 81 40 8 1 153
15% 53% 26% 5% 1% 19%
AA 13 48 35 8 0 104
12% 46% 34% 8% 0% 13%
BA+ 45 137 41 17 0 240
19% 57% 17% 7% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Under 52 98 50 22 0 222
$40k
23% 44% 23% 10% 0% 28%
$40k to 33 101 50 12 2 198
$74k
17% 51% 25% 6% 1% 25%
$75k up 45 136 61 13 0 255
18% 53% 24% 5% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 18 55 36 16 1 126
Ref
14% 44% 29% 13% 1% 16%
Party 1D
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Republican 53 70 74 19 1 217
24% 32% 34% 9% 0% 27%
Democrat 26 166 32 12 0 236
11% 70% 14% 5% 0% 29%
Independent 65 146 82 24 1 318
20% 46% 26% 8% 0% 40%
Other/No 3 8 6 3 0 20
preference
15% 40% 30% 15% 0% 2%
Don’t 1 0 0 2 1 4
know
25% 0% 0% 50% 25% 0%
Refused 0 0 2 4 0 6
0% 0% 33% 67% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Republican 80 118 120 29 1 348
23% 34% 34% 8% 0% 44%
Democrat 55 247 59 21 0 382
14% 65% 15% 5% 0% 48%
Independent 11 25 16 8 1 61
18% 41% 26% 13% 2% 8%
Other/None 1 0 2 5 1 9
11% 0% 22% 56% 11% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Rep 53 70 74 19 1 217
24% 32% 34% 9% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 27 48 46 10 0 131
21% 37% 35% 8% 0% 16%
Ind 11 25 16 8 1 61
18% 41% 26% 13% 2% 8%
Lean Dem 30 81 26 9 0 146
21% 55% 18% 6% 0% 18%
Dem 26 166 32 12 0 236
11% 70% 14% 5% 0% 30%
Other/None 1 0 2 5 1 9
11% 0% 22% 56% 11% 1%
Marital Status
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
Married 85 245 123 33 2 488
17% 50% 25% 7% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 9 27 19 5 0 60
15% 45% 32% 8% 0% 8%
Widowed 10 20 12 11 0 53
19% 38% 23% 21% 0% 7%
Divorced 12 27 13 4 0 56
21% 48% 23% 7% 0% 7%
Separated 3 5 1 0 0 9
33% 56% 11% 0% 0% 1%
Never 28 66 28 10 0 132
Married
21% 50% 21% 8% 0% 16%
Refused 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know
White 117 325 162 55 2 661
18% 49% 25% 8% 0% 83%
Black 6 22 15 3 0 46
13% 48% 33% 7% 0% 6%
Hispanic 7 15 7 0 0 29
24% 52% 24% 0% 0% 4%
Other 16 25 6 4 0 51
31% 49% 12% 8% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 3 2 6 2 1 14
Ref
21% 14% 43% 14% 7% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

More than 9 29 20 5 0 63
1/wk

14% 46% 32% 8% 0% 8%
1/week 34 73 41 16 1 165

21% 44% 25% 10% 1% 21%
1-2 month 32 55 30 6 0 123

26% 45% 24% 5% 0% 15%
few times 27 60 47 12 0 146
a year

18% 41% 32% 8% 0% 18%
Seldom 30 94 22 10 1 157

19% 60% 14% 6% 1% 20%
Never 15 76 29 12 0 132

11% 58% 22% 9% 0% 17%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 1 7 2 1 12

8% 8% 58% 17% 8% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

Protestant/ 81 152 85 22 1 341
Christian

24% 45% 25% 6% 0% 43%
Catholic 43 113 62 20 0 238

18% 47% 26% 8% 0% 30%
Jewish 0 2 1 1 0 4

0% 50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Other 9 33 15 6 0 63

14% 52% 24% 10% 0% 8%
None 11 79 23 10 0 123

9% 64% 19% 8% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 4 10 11 4 3 32
Ref

12% 31% 34% 12% 9% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

born 28 59 44 10 1 142
again

20% 42% 31% 7% 1% 43%
not born 48 87 36 10 0 181
again

27% 48% 20% 6% 0% 55%
Don’t 3 1 0 2 0 6
know

50% 17% 0% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

Urban 41 100 56 19 1 217

19% 46% 26% 9% 0% 27%
Suburban 44 166 52 24 0 286

15% 58% 18% 8% 0% 36%
Rural 62 120 80 19 1 282

22% 43% 28% 7% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 8 1 1 14

7% 21% 57% 7% 7% 2%

263



Political Ideology

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

Very con- 23 19 20 2 0 64
servative

36% 30% 31% 3% 0% 8%
Conservative 43 88 75 27 2 235

18% 3% 32% 11% 1% 30%
Moderate 54 125 83 18 0 280

19% 45% 30% 6% 0% 35%
Liberal 19 92 6 7 0 124

15% 74% 5% 6% 0% 16%
Very lib- 5 43 1 2 0 51
eral

10% 4% 2% 4% 0% 6%
Don’t 0 17 1 5 0 23
know

0% 74% 4% 22% 0% 3%
Refused 2 4 9 2 1 18

11% 22% 50% 11% 6% 2%

Union Membership
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

respondent 6 34 14 5 0 59

10% 58% 24% 8% 0% 7%
another 5 33 10 2 0 50
household
member

10% 66% 20% 4% 0% 6%
nobody in 134 320 165 52 2 673
household

20% 48% 25% 8% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 0 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 8 1 1 15

13% 20% 53% 7% 7% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

Public 2 18 4 2 0 26
union

8% 69% 15% 8% 0% 3%
Public 24 45 18 8 0 95
non-union

25% 47% 19% 8% 0% 12%
Private 9 49 20 6 0 84
union

11% 58% 24% 7% 0% 10%
Private 110 274 147 44 2 577
non-union

19% 47% 25% 8% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 3 4 8 4 1 20
Ref

15% 20% 40% 20% 5% 2%

Region
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Refused Total
change know

MKE City 13 40 18 3 0 74

18% 54% 24% 4% 0% 9%
Rest of 40 121 63 23 0 247
MKE

16% 49% 26% 9% 0% 31%
msn 24 77 28 14 0 143

17% 54% 20% 10% 0% 18%
GB/A 32 73 36 8 2 151

21% 48% 24% 5% 1% 19%
Rest of 38 78 51 16 1 184
state

21% 42% 28% 9% 1% 23%
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Q38. Just your best guess, do you think a replacement of the current health law will increase the cost of

health insurance, decrease the cost of health insurance, or not change the cost of health insurance?

Sex
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Male 138 128 101 16 383
36% 33% 26% 4% 48%
Female 218 96 67 34 415
53% 23% 16% 8% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
18-29 59 22 41 6 128
46% 17% 32% 5% 16%
30-44 86 59 32 12 189
46% 31% 17% 6% 24%
45-59 104 84 59 10 257
40% 33% 23% 4% 32%
60+ 108 60 36 20 224
48% 27% 16% 9% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 3 3
Ref
0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Not HS 24 10 10 5 49
49% 20% 20% 10% 6%
HS 100 72 67 14 253
40% 28% 26% 6% 32%
Some Coll 82 36 27 7 152
54% 24% 18% 5% 19%
AA 43 31 25 5 104
41% 30% 24% 5% 13%
BA+ 107 75 40 18 240
45% 31% 17% 8% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Under 117 40 48 17 222
$40k
53% 18% 22% 8% 28%
$40k to 88 67 36 7 198
$74k
44% 34% 18% 4% 25%
$75k up 95 90 59 11 255
3% 35% 23% 4% 32%
DK/NA/ 57 28 26 16 127
Ref
45% 22% 20% 13% 16%
Party 1D
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Republican 33 129 45 10 217
15% 59% 21% 5% 27%
Democrat 168 19 37 12 236
1% 8% 16% 5% 29%
Independent 152 71 7 19 319
48% 22% 24% 6% 40%
Other/No 4 5 8 3 20
preference
20% 25% 40% 15% 2%
Don’t 1 0 0 3 4
know
25% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Refused 0 1 1 4 6
0% 17% 17% 67% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Republican 74 178 82 14 348
21% 51% 24% 4% 43%
Democrat 252 31 76 22 381
66% 8% 20% 6% 48%
Independent 30 15 10 8 63
48% 24% 16% 13% 8%
Other/None 1 1 1 7 10
10% 10% 10% 70% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Rep 33 129 45 10 217
15% 59% 21% 5% 27%
Lean Rep 41 49 37 4 131
31% 3% 28% 3% 16%
Ind 30 15 10 8 63
48% 24% 16% 13% 8%
Lean Dem 85 12 39 11 147
58% 8% 27% 7% 18%
Dem 168 19 37 12 236
1% 8% 16% 5% 29%
Other/None 1 1 1 7 10
10% 10% 10% 70% 1%

Marital Status

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
Married 209 150 99 29 487
43% 31% 20% 6% 61%
Cohabiting 29 15 12 3 59
49% 25% 20% 5% 7%
Widowed 28 11 7 7 53
53% 21% 13% 13% 7%
Divorced 25 17 11 2 55
45% 31% 20% 4% 7%
Separated 4 2 3 0 9
44% 22% 33% 0% 1%
Never 60 28 36 8 132
Married
45% 21% 27% 6% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know
White 287 196 143 35 661
43% 30% 22% 5% 83%
Black 26 1 14 4 45
58% 2% 31% 9% 6%
Hispanic 14 7 5 2 28
50% 25% 18% 7% 4%
Other 26 14 4 7 51
51% 27% 8% 14% 6%
DK/NA/ 3 6 2 3 14
Ref
21% 43% 14% 21% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

More than 33 21 7 2 63
1/wk

52% 33% 11% 3% 8%
1/week 64 51 33 19 167

38% 31% 20% 11% 21%
1-2 month 36 51 29 7 123

29% 41% 24% 6% 15%
few times 66 30 42 9 147
a year

45% 20% 29% 6% 18%
Seldom 77 42 35 3 157

49% 27% 22% 2% 20%
Never 77 24 22 8 131

59% 18% 17% 6% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 5 1 3 13

31% 38% 8% 23% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

Protestant/ 138 111 69 23 341
Christian

40% 33% 20% 7% 43%
Catholic 100 74 51 13 238

42% 31% 21% 5% 30%
Jewish 2 1 0 0 3

67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Other 30 9 17 6 62

48% 15% 27% 10% 8%
None 75 14 29 5 123

61% 11% 24% 4% 15%
DK/NA/ 10 14 3 3 30
Ref

33% 47% 10% 10% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

born 46 59 25 11 141
again

33% 42% 18% 8% 43%
not born 88 47 37 8 180
again

49% 26% 21% 4% 55%
Don’t 1 0 3 2 6
know

17% 0% 50% 33% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

Urban 100 51 55 11 217

46% 24% 25% 5% 27%
Suburban 125 88 52 21 286

44% 31% 18% 7% 36%
Rural 126 80 61 16 283

45% 28% 22% 6% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 6 1 2 15

40% 40% 7% 13% 2%
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Political Ideology

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

Very con- 12 41 10 2 65
servative

18% 63% 15% 3% 8%
Conservative 71 97 53 14 235

30% 41% 23% 6% 29%
Moderate 132 62 72 15 281

47% 22% 26% 5% 35%
Liberal 88 16 14 8 126

70% 13% 11% 6% 16%
Very lib- 36 3 8 4 51
eral

71% 6% 16% 8% 6%
Don’t 8 0 10 5 23
know

35% 0% 43% 22% 3%
Refused 8 7 1 2 18

44% 39% 6% 11% 2%

Union Membership
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

respondent 30 17 8 4 59

51% 29% 14% 7% 7%
another 23 10 15 1 49
household
member

47% 20% 31% 2% 6%
nobody in 295 192 145 41 673
household

44% 29% 22% 6% 84%
Don’t 0 0 1 3 4
know

0% 0% 25% 75% 0%
Refused 7 6 0 2 15

47% 40% 0% 13% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

Public 18 5 2 1 26
union

69% 19% 8% 4% 3%
Public 34 23 31 8 96
non-union

35% 24% 32% 8% 12%
Private 36 22 21 4 83
union

43% 27% 25% 5% 10%
Private 260 169 114 33 576
non-union

45% 29% 20% 6% 72%
DK/NA/ 9 6 1 5 21
Ref

43% 29% 5% 24% 3%

Region
Increase Decrease Not Don’t Total
change know

MKE City 41 16 11 7 75

55% 21% 15% 9% 9%
Rest of 107 85 40 16 248
MKE

43% 34% 16% 6% 31%
msn 71 29 39 6 145

49% 20% 27% 4% 18%
GB/A 55 45 39 11 150

37% 30% 26% 7% 19%
Rest of 83 50 39 11 183
state

45% 27% 21% 6% 23%
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Q39. How concerned are you that the Russian government may have attempted to influence the 2016
Presidential election?

Sex

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned all con- know
cerned
Male 107 55 60 154 6 3 385
28% 14% 16% 40% 2% 1% 48%
Female 137 103 81 87 6 2 416
33% 25% 19% 21% 1% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned know
18-29 22 43 29 28 4 2 128
17% 34% 23% 22% 3% 2% 16%
30-44 40 37 46 65 1 0 189
21% 20% 24% 34% 1% 0% 24%
45-59 79 42 44 89 3 0 257
31% 16% 17% 35% 1% 0% 32%
60+ 103 35 22 59 4 2 225
46% 16% 10% 26% 2% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total
cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Not HS 16 8 9 10 4 1 48
33% 17% 19% 21% 8% 2% 6%
HS 67 60 42 78 4 1 252
27% 24% 17% 31% 2% 0% 32%
Some Coll 52 31 27 41 0 2 153
34% 20% 18% 27% 0% 1% 19%
AA 27 17 22 37 1 0 104
26% 16% 21% 36% 1% 0% 13%
BA+ 82 42 40 74 1 0 239
34% 18% 17% 31% 0% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Under 74 53 35 54 5 0 221
$40k

33% 24% 16% 24% 2% 0% 28%
$40k to 57 31 41 65 1 2 197
$74k

29% 16% 21% 33% 1% 1% 25%
$75k up 69 52 46 86 1 0 254

27% 20% 18% 34% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 43 21 18 36 6 3 127
Ref

34% 17% 14% 28% 5% 2% 16%

Party 1D

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Republican 8 28 49 130 1 0 216

4% 13% 23% 60% 0% 0% 27%
Democrat 147 52 23 10 1 1 234

63% 22% 10% 4% 0% 0% 29%
Independent 81 75 59 94 8 2 319

25% 24% 18% 29% 3% 1% 40%
Other/No 4 1 9 6 1 0 21
preference

19% 5% 43% 29% 5% 0% 3%
Don’t 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
know

50% 25% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 2 1 0 1 1 1 6

33% 17% 0% 17% 17% 17% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Republican 19 45 89 190 3 2 348

5% 13% 26% 55% 1% 1% 43%
Democrat 208 95 44 29 5 1 382

54% 25% 12% 8% 1% 0% 48%
Independent 13 16 7 22 4 0 62

21% 26% 11% 35% 6% 0% 8%
Other/None 4 2 0 1 1 2 10

40% 20% 0% 10% 10% 20% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total
cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Rep 8 28 49 130 1 0 216
4% 13% 23% 60% 0% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 11 17 40 59 2 2 131
8% 13% 31% 45% 2% 2% 16%
Ind 13 16 7 22 4 0 62
21% 26% 11% 35% 6% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 61 43 21 19 3 0 147
41% 29% 14% 13% 2% 0% 18%
Dem 147 52 23 10 1 1 234
63% 22% 10% 4% 0% 0% 29%
Other/None 4 2 0 1 1 2 10
40% 20% 0% 10% 10% 20% 1%
Marital Status
Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total
cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Married 148 90 81 162 7 1 489
30% 18% 17% 33% 1% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 18 8 15 18 0 0 29
31% 14% 25% 31% 0% 0% 7%
Widowed 25 10 6 12 0 1 54
46% 19% 11% 22% 0% 2% 7%
Divorced 23 10 6 16 1 0 56
41% 18% 11% 29% 2% 0% 7%
Separated 2 0 3 3 0 0 8
25% 0% 38% 38% 0% 0% 1%
Never 27 40 29 30 5 2 133
Married
20% 30% 22% 23% 4% 2% 17%
Refused 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total
cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
White 206 125 116 200 10 4 661
31% 19% 18% 30% 2% 1% 83%
Black 12 16 10 6 1 0 45
27% 36% 22% 13% 2% 0% 6%
Hispanic 12 ) 3 9 0 0 29
41% 17% 10% 31% 0% 0% 4%
Other 14 9 8 19 1 0 51
27% 18% 16% 37% 2% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 0 2 3 8 0 1 14
Ref
0% 14% 21% 57% 0% 7% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
More than 26 7 11 17 0 1 62
1/wk

42% 11% 18% 27% 0% 2% 8%
1/week 50 28 38 48 2 0 166

30% 17% 23% 29% 1% 0% 21%
1-2 month 27 15 29 50 1 1 123

22% 12% 24% 41% 1% 1% 15%
few times 39 43 30 31 3 0 146
a year

27% 29% 21% 21% 2% 0% 18%
Seldom 41 36 19 60 0 2 158

26% 23% 12% 38% 0% 1% 20%
Never 60 27 11 29 6 0 133

45% 20% 8% 22% 5% 0% 17%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 2 2 6 1 1 12

0% 17% 17% 50% 8% 8% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Protestant/ 88 55 76 114 6 2 341
Christian

26% 16% 22% 33% 2% 1% 43%
Catholic 76 46 37 77 2 0 238

32% 19% 16% 32% 1% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 1 1 0 1 0 4

25% 25% 25% 0% 25% 0% 0%
Other 21 22 7 12 1 0 63

33% 35% 11% 19% 2% 0% 8%
None 56 30 16 20 0 2 124

45% 24% 13% 16% 0% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 3 4 3 18 2 1 31
Ref

10% 13% 10% 58% 6% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
born 30 21 34 55 0 1 141
again

21% 15% 24% 39% 0% 1% 43%
not born 53 32 39 52 3 1 180
again

29% 18% 22% 29% 2% 1% 55%
Don’t 1 0 0 2 3 0 6
know

17% 0% 0% 33% 50% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Urban 76 54 28 55 5 0 218

35% 25% 13% 25% 2% 0% 27%
Suburban 95 47 54 85 2 3 286

33% 16% 19% 30% 1% 1% 36%
Rural 71 54 56 96 4 1 282

25% 19% 20% 34% 1% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 3 2 6 1 1 14

7% 21% 14% 43% 7% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Very con- 5 10 12 36 3 0 66
servative

8% 15% 18% 55% 5% 0% 8%
Conservative 39 30 54 111 2 0 236

17% 13% 23% 47% 1% 0% 29%
Moderate 82 73 49 73 1 3 281

29% 26% 17% 26% 0% 1% 35%
Liberal 66 34 15 10 0 0 125

53% 27% 12% 8% 0% 0% 16%
Very lib- 35 8 4 3 1 0 51
eral

69% 16% 8% 6% 2% 0% 6%
Don’t 14 0 3 3 3 0 23
know

61% 0% 13% 13% 13% 0% 3%
Refused 4 4 2 6 1 2 19

21% 21% 11% 32% 5% 11% 2%

Union Membership

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
respondent 23 15 9 12 0 0 59

39% 25% 15% 20% 0% 0% 7%
another 16 10 10 9 3 0 48
household
member

33% 21% 21% 19% 6% 0% 6%
nobody in 202 127 119 215 8 3 674
household

30% 19% 18% 32% 1% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
know

25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 2 6 1 2 16

12% 19% 12% 38% 6% 12% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned  know
Public 12 5 1 7 0 0 25
union

48% 20% 4% 28% 0% 0% 3%
Public 31 27 15 21 1 0 95
non-union

33% 28% 16% 22% 1% 0% 12%
Private 28 20 18 14 3 0 83
union

34% 24% 22% 17% 4% 0% 10%
Private 170 100 104 194 6 3 577
non-union

29% 17% 18% 34% 1% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 4 5 2 6 1 2 20
Ref

20% 25% 10% 30% 5% 10% 2%

Region

Very con-  Somewhat Not too Not at all  Don’t Refused Total

cerned concerned concerned concerned know
MKE City 28 16 15 16 1 0 76

37% 21% 20% 21% 1% 0% 10%
Rest of 69 48 40 88 1 2 248
MKE

28% 19% 16% 35% 0% 1% 31%
msn 45 37 29 26 6 1 144

31% 26% 20% 18% 4% 1% 18%
GB/A 47 24 25 50 2 1 149

32% 16% 17% 34% 1% 1% 19%
Rest of 55 33 32 61 1 1 183
state

30% 18% 17% 33% 1% 1% 23%
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Q40. Thinking about free trade agreements...In general, do you think that free trade agreements
between the US and other countries have been a good thing or a bad thing for the United States?

Sex
Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total
thing know
Male 169 181 30 4 384
44% 47% 8% 1% 48%
Female 202 126 86 2 416
49% 30% 21% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total
thing know
18-29 58 48 20 2 128
45% 38% 16% 2% 16%
30-44 95 66 25 1 187
51% 35% 13% 1% 23%
45-59 126 101 30 1 258
49% 39% 12% 0% 32%
60+ 92 92 38 2 224
41% 41% 17% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 3 0 3
Ref
0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total
thing know
Not HS 15 20 12 0 47
32% 43% 26% 0% 6%
HS 104 112 37 1 254
41% 44% 15% 0% 32%
Some Coll 74 57 19 2 152
49% 38% 12% 1% 19%
AA 42 50 11 1 104
40% 48% 11% 1% 13%
BA+ 136 68 34 3 241
56% 28% 14% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 2 0 2
Ref
0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Under 97 86 36 2 221
$40k

44% 39% 16% 1% 28%
$40k to 102 80 14 2 198
$74k

52% 40% ™% 1% 25%
$75k up 122 99 34 0 255

48% 39% 13% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 50 42 32 2 126
Ref

40% 33% 25% 2% 16%

Party 1D

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Republican 76 113 26 1 216

35% 52% 12% 0% 27%
Democrat 145 57 32 1 235

62% 24% 14% 0% 29%
Independent 141 132 42 3 318

44% 42% 13% 1% 40%
Other/No 8 2 9 1 20
preference

40% 10% 45% 5% 3%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 1%
Refused 1 1 3 0 )

20% 20% 60% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Republican 123 180 42 3 348

35% 52% 12% 1% 44%
Democrat 225 104 50 2 381

59% 27% 13% 1% 48%
Independent 22 21 17 1 61

36% 34% 28% 2% 8%
Other/None 1 2 6 0 9

11% 22% 67% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total
thing know
Rep 76 113 26 1 216
35% 52% 12% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 47 66 16 2 131
36% 50% 12% 2% 16%
Ind 22 21 17 1 61
36% 34% 28% 2% 8%
Lean Dem 81 47 18 1 147
55% 32% 12% 1% 18%
Dem 145 57 32 1 235
62% 24% 14% 0% 29%
Other/None 1 2 6 0 9
11% 22% 67% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total
thing know
Married 245 178 63 2 488
50% 36% 13% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 23 31 5 0 99
39% 53% 8% 0% ™%
Widowed 22 21 9 1 53
42% 40% 17% 2% 7%
Divorced 21 24 10 1 56
38% 43% 18% 2% 7%
Separated 1 4 3 0 8
12% 50% 38% 0% 1%
Never 58 47 25 2 132
Married
44% 36% 19% 2% 17%
Refused 0 1 1 0 2
0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total
thing know
White 303 258 95 5 661
46% 39% 14% 1% 83%
Black 27 10 8 0 45
60% 22% 18% 0% 6%
Hispanic 13 14 1 0 28
46% 50% 4% 0% 4%
Other 27 15 9 1 52
52% 29% 17% 2% 6%
DK/NA/ 1 10 2 1 14
Ref
7% 71% 14% ™% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
More than 31 25 7 0 63
1/wk

49% 40% 11% 0% 8%
1/week 85 55 25 1 166

51% 33% 15% 1% 21%
1-2 month 52 42 27 2 123

42% 34% 22% 2% 15%
few times 65 67 14 0 146
a year

45% 46% 10% 0% 18%
Seldom 74 63 18 2 157

47% 40% 11% 1% 20%
Never 60 47 23 1 131

46% 36% 18% 1% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 7 2 0 11

18% 64% 18% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Protestant/ 146 146 46 3 341
Christian

43% 43% 13% 1% 43%
Catholic 119 85 33 0 237

50% 36% 14% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 1 1 0 4

50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Other 24 27 12 1 64

38% 42% 19% 2% 8%
None 76 32 14 2 124

61% 26% 11% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 5 16 10 0 31
Ref

16% 52% 32% 0% 4%

283



Born Again/Evangelical

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
born 55 61 24 1 141
again

39% 43% 17% 1% 43%
not born 79 79 20 2 180
again

44% 44% 11% 1% 55%
Don’t 1 4 2 0 7
know

14% 57% 29% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Urban 110 76 31 1 218

50% 35% 14% 0% 27%
Suburban 133 105 44 4 286

47% 37% 15% 1% 36%
Rural 124 118 38 1 281

44% 42% 14% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 4 8 3 0 15

27% 53% 20% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Very con- 21 38 6 0 65
servative

32% 58% 9% 0% 8%
Conservative 96 105 35 0 236

41% 44% 15% 0% 30%
Moderate 140 102 34 4 280

50% 36% 12% 1% 35%
Liberal 73 34 19 0 126

58% 27% 15% 0% 16%
Very lib- 32 11 8 0 51
eral

63% 22% 16% 0% 6%
Don’t 4 10 9 0 23
know

17% 43% 39% 0% 3%
Refused 6 8 4 1 19

32% 42% 21% 5% 2%

Union Membership

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
respondent 24 27 8 0 59

41% 46% 14% 0% 7%
another 19 24 5 0 48
household
member

40% 50% 10% 0% 6%
nobody in 324 250 95 5 674
household

48% 3% 14% 1% 84%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 4 7 4 1 16

25% 44% 25% 6% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
Public 13 9 3 0 25
union

52% 36% 12% 0% 3%
Public 52 23 20 0 95
non-union

55% 24% 21% 0% 12%
Private 30 42 10 0 82
union

37% 51% 12% 0% 10%
Private 270 226 76 5 o7
non-union

4% 39% 13% 1% 2%
DK/NA/ 5 7 7 1 20
Ref

25% 35% 35% 5% 3%

Region

Good Bad thing Don’t Refused Total

thing know
MKE City 41 24 10 0 75

55% 32% 13% 0% 9%
Rest of 126 83 37 2 248
MKE

51% 33% 15% 1% 31%
msn 77 41 22 3 143

54% 29% 15% 2% 18%
GB/A 59 75 15 0 149

40% 50% 10% 0% 19%
Rest of 67 85 31 1 184
state

36% 46% 17% 1% 23%
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Q41. The government has moved to accelerate the deportation of illegal immigrants in the United
States, including some who haven’t committed a serious crime. Do you support or oppose this policy?

Sex
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Male 196 164 14 10 384
51% 43% 4% 3% 48%
Female 144 232 36 3 415
35% 56% 9% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
18-29 46 72 10 0 128
36% 56% 8% 0% 16%
30-44 71 93 17 7 188
38% 49% 9% 4% 24%
45-59 130 114 11 2 257
51% 44% 4% 1% 32%
60+ 94 117 12 2 225
42% 52% 5% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 1 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Not HS 21 23 4 0 48
44% 48% 8% 0% 6%
HS 117 117 13 7 254
46% 46% 5% 3% 32%
Some Coll 60 72 19 1 152
39% 47% 12% 1% 19%
AA 51 48 5 1 105
49% 46% 5% 1% 13%
BA+ 91 136 10 3 240
38% 57% 4% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Under 83 114 24 1 222
$40k
3% 51% 11% 0% 28%
$40k to 95 95 4 4 198
$74k
48% 48% 2% 2% 25%
$75k up 118 127 8 2 255
46% 50% 3% 1% 32%
DK/NA/ 45 60 15 6 126
Ref
36% 48% 12% 5% 16%
Party 1D
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 152 52 9 3 216
70% 24% 4% 1% 27%
Democrat 39 183 13 0 235
17% 78% 6% 0% 29%
Independent 136 155 20 8 319
43% 49% 6% 3% 40%
Other/No 11 1 7 0 19
preference
58% 5% 3% 0% 2%
Don’t 2 1 0 1 4
know
50% 25% 0% 25% 1%
Refused 1 3 2 0 6
17% 50% 33% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Republican 236 87 15 9 347
68% 25% 4% 3% 43%
Democrat 78 280 23 0 381
20% 73% 6% 0% 48%
Independent 24 25 10 2 61
39% 41% 16% 3% 8%
Other/None 2 4 2 1 9
22% 44% 22% 11% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Rep 152 52 9 3 216
70% 24% 4% 1% 27%
Lean Rep 84 35 6 6 131
64% 27% 5% 5% 16%
Ind 24 25 10 2 61
39% 41% 16% 3% 8%
Lean Dem 40 97 10 0 147
27% 66% 7% 0% 18%
Dem 39 183 13 0 235
17% 78% 6% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 4 2 1 9
22% 44% 22% 11% 1%

Marital Status

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
Married 208 244 25 11 488
43% 50% 5% 2% 61%
Cohabiting 32 25 3 0 60
53% 42% 5% 0% 8%
Widowed 24 25 5 0 54
44% 46% 9% 0% 7%
Divorced 25 26 4 0 55
45% 47% 7% 0% 7%
Separated 1 7 0 0 8
12% 88% 0% 0% 1%
Never 51 67 14 0 132
Married
39% 51% 11% 0% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know
White 288 331 36 6 661
44% 50% 5% 1% 83%
Black 15 24 6 0 45
33% 53% 13% 0% 6%
Hispanic 16 12 0 0 28
57% 43% 0% 0% 4%
Other 18 25 8 0 51
35% 49% 16% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 4 4 0 7 15
Ref
27% 27% 0% 47% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

More than 30 29 4 0 63
1/wk

48% 46% 6% 0% 8%
1/week 74 79 9 3 165

45% 48% 5% 2% 21%
1-2 month 66 39 17 1 123

54% 32% 14% 1% 15%
few times 60 80 6 0 146
a year

41% 55% 4% 0% 18%
Seldom 67 80 8 2 157

43% 51% 5% 1% 20%
Never 41 85 4 1 131

31% 65% 3% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 3 6 13

15% 15% 23% 46% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Protestant/ 162 153 24 1 340
Christian

48% 45% 7% 0% 43%
Catholic 114 107 13 4 238

48% 45% 5% 2% 30%
Jewish 2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 19 41 3 0 63

30% 65% 5% 0% 8%
None 38 80 4 1 123

31% 65% 3% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 5 13 7 6 31
Ref

16% 42% 23% 19% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

born 82 48 12 0 142
again

58% 34% 8% 0% 43%
not born 71 96 11 1 179
again

40% 54% 6% 1% 55%
Don’t 0 4 2 0 6
know

0% 67% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Urban 80 125 11 1 217

37% 58% 5% 0% 27%
Suburban 117 146 20 3 286

41% 51% 7% 1% 36%
Rural 142 120 17 3 282

50% 43% 6% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 4 3 6 15

13% 27% 20% 40% 2%

291



Political Ideology

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Very con- 52 9 2 3 66
servative

79% 14% 3% 5% 8%
Conservative 139 84 10 2 235

59% 36% 4% 1% 29%
Moderate 116 142 21 2 281

41% 51% 7% 1% 35%
Liberal 23 92 10 0 125

18% 74% 8% 0% 16%
Very lib- 4 45 3 0 52
eral

8% 87% 6% 0% 6%
Don’t 5 17 1 0 23
know

22% 74% 4% 0% 3%
Refused 2 6 4 6 18

11% 33% 22% 33% 2%

Union Membership
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

respondent 28 30 0 0 58

48% 52% 0% 0% 7%
another 16 33 0 0 49
household
member

33% 67% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 296 328 43 7 674
household

44% 49% 6% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 1 4 4 6 15

7% 27% 27% 40% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

Public 9 16 0 0 25
union

36% 64% 0% 0% 3%
Public 36 53 5 2 96
non-union

38% 55% 5% 2% 12%
Private 35 47 0 0 82
union

43% 57% 0% 0% 10%
Private 260 273 39 5 77
non-union

45% 47% 7% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 1 6 7 6 20
Ref

5% 30% 35% 30% 2%

Region
Support Oppose Don’t Refused Total
know

MKE City 23 46 6 0 75

31% 61% 8% 0% 9%
Rest of 120 108 16 4 248
MKE

48% 44% 6% 2% 31%
msn 54 76 14 1 145

3% 52% 10% 1% 18%
GB/A 64 79 7 0 150

43% 53% 5% 0% 19%
Rest of 80 87 8 8 183
state

44% 48% 4% 4% 23%
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Q42. Would you be willing to see your Senator vote for a Supreme Court nominee who was highly
qualified but with whom you disagree on a number of policies, or would you want your Senator to vote
against any nominee you disagree with no matter how well qualified they may be?

Sex
Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total
see Sen- to vote know
ator vote against
for
Male 249 99 33 3 384
65% 26% 9% 1% 48%
Female 246 113 55 2 416
59% 27% 13% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total
see Sen- to vote know
ator vote against
for
18-29 75 30 23 0 128
59% 23% 18% 0% 16%
30-44 118 48 21 2 189
62% 25% 11% 1% 24%
45-59 161 83 13 0 257
63% 32% 5% 0% 32%
604 141 51 29 3 224
63% 23% 13% 1% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 3 0 3
Ref
0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total
see Sen- to vote know
ator vote against
for
Not HS 24 15 9 0 48
50% 31% 19% 0% 6%
HS 159 62 30 2 253
63% 25% 12% 1% 32%
Some Coll 101 35 16 0 152
66% 23% 11% 0% 19%
AA 70 25 9 0 104
67% 24% 9% 0% 13%
BA+ 140 75 23 2 240
58% 31% 10% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Under 119 65 37 0 221
$40k

54% 29% 17% 0% 28%
$40k to 129 47 21 1 198
$74k

65% 24% 11% 1% 25%
$75k up 177 69 8 1 255

69% 27% 3% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 170 31 22 3 126
Ref

56% 25% 17% 2% 16%

Party ID

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Republican 137 70 9 0 216

63% 32% 4% 0% 27%
Democrat 135 67 32 2 236

57% 28% 14% 1% 29%
Independent 214 65 38 2 319

67% 20% 12% 1% 40%
Other/No 10 6 5 0 21
preference

48% 29% 24% 0% 3%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know

0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 0 3 2 0 )

0% 60% 40% 0% 1%

295



Party ID, with leaners

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total
see Sen- to vote know
ator vote against
for
Republican 221 101 25 0 347
64% 29% ™% 0% 43%
Democrat 234 95 50 3 382
61% 25% 13% 1% 48%
Independent 40 12 8 1 61
66% 20% 13% 2% 8%
Other/None 0 4 5 0 9
0% 44% 56% 0% 1%

Party Id, leaners separate

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total
see Sen- to vote know
ator vote against
for
Rep 137 70 9 0 216
63% 32% 4% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 84 31 16 0 131
64% 24% 12% 0% 16%
Ind 40 12 8 1 61
66% 20% 13% 2% 8%
Lean Dem 100 28 18 1 147
68% 19% 12% 1% 18%
Dem 135 67 32 2 236
57% 28% 14% 1% 30%
Other/None 0 4 5 0 9
0% 44% 56% 0% 1%
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Marital Status

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Married 317 127 41 3 488

65% 26% 8% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 27 26 7 0 60

45% 43% 12% 0% 8%
Widowed 38 10 5 1 54

70% 19% 9% 2% 7%
Divorced 34 16 5 0 55

62% 29% 9% 0% 7%
Separated 6 2 1 0 9

67% 22% 11% 0% 1%
Never 72 31 29 0 132
Married

55% 23% 22% 0% 16%
Refused 1 0 1 0 2

50% 0% 50% 0% 0%

Race and Ethnicity

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
White 429 167 60 4 660

65% 25% 9% 1% 83%
Black 18 15 12 0 45

40% 33% 27% 0% 6%
Hispanic 19 8 3 0 30

63% 27% 10% 0% 4%
Other 23 21 7 0 51

45% 41% 14% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 6 1 6 0 13
Ref

46% 8% 46% 0% 2%
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Religious Service Attendance

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
More than 37 22 5 0 64
1/wk

58% 34% 8% 0% 8%
1/week 109 43 13 0 165

66% 26% 8% 0% 21%
1-2 month 78 33 10 2 123

63% 27% 8% 2% 15%
few times 90 35 21 1 147
a year

61% 24% 14% 1% 18%
Seldom 103 37 17 1 158

65% 23% 11% 1% 20%
Never 71 41 18 1 131

54% 31% 14% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 1 4 0 12

58% 8% 33% 0% 1%

Religious Affiliation

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Protestant/ 225 85 30 1 341
Christian

66% 25% 9% 0% 43%
Catholic 149 68 20 1 238

63% 29% 8% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 36 15 11 0 62

58% 24% 18% 0% 8%
None 68 34 19 2 123

55% 28% 15% 2% 15%
DK/NA/ 15 7 8 0 30
Ref

50% 23% 27% 0% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
born 90 43 9 0 142
again

63% 30% 6% 0% 43%
not born 122 40 17 1 180
again

68% 22% 9% 1% 55%
Don’t 4 0 2 0 6
know

67% 0% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Urban 130 59 28 1 218

60% 27% 13% 0% 27%
Suburban 187 71 26 2 286

65% 25% 9% 1% 36%
Rural 169 80 31 1 281

60% 28% 11% 0% 35%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 1
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 9 2 3 0 14

64% 14% 21% 0% 2%
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Political Ideology

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Very con- 30 33 2 0 65
servative

46% 51% 3% 0% 8%
Conservative 141 66 27 1 235

60% 28% 11% 0% 29%
Moderate 204 50 25 1 280

73% 18% 9% 0% 35%
Liberal 73 36 15 1 125

58% 29% 12% 1% 16%
Very lib- 25 21 6 0 52
eral

48% 40% 12% 0% 7%
Don’t 10 3 9 0 22
know

45% 14% 41% 0% 3%
Refused 12 3 3 1 19

63% 16% 16% 5% 2%

Union Membership

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
respondent 40 14 4 1 59

68% 24% 7% 2% 7%
another 36 13 0 0 49
household
member

73% 27% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 408 185 79 2 674
household

61% 27% 12% 0% 84%
Don’t 1 0 3 0 4
know

25% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 11 1 3 1 16

69% 6% 19% 6% 2%
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Job Type and Union Membership

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
Public 18 6 1 0 25
union

72% 24% 4% 0% 3%
Public 54 21 21 0 96
non-union

56% 22% 22% 0% 12%
Private 58 20 4 1 83
union

70% 24% 5% 1% 10%
Private 353 163 58 2 576
non-union

61% 28% 10% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 12 2 5 1 20
Ref

60% 10% 25% 5% 2%

Region

Willing to  Want Don’t Refused Total

see Sen- to vote know

ator vote against

for
MKE City 41 26 8 0 75

55% 35% 11% 0% 9%
Rest of 157 59 31 1 248
MKE

63% 24% 12% 0% 31%
msn 91 37 14 2 144

63% 26% 10% 1% 18%
GB/A 86 44 20 0 150

57% 29% 13% 0% 19%
Rest of 120 46 15 2 183
state

66% 25% 8% 1% 23%
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Q43. Please tell me whether the following statement describes Donald Trump, or not.... he is someone
who cares about people like me.

Sex
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Male 188 179 13 3 383
49% 47% 3% 1% 48%
Female 134 260 21 2 417
32% 62% 5% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
18-29 39 84 5 0 128
30% 66% 4% 0% 16%
30-44 75 102 9 2 188
40% 54% 5% 1% 24%
45-59 120 130 6 1 257
47% 51% 2% 0% 32%
60+ 86 123 14 1 224
38% 55% 6% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 2 0 0 1 3
Ref
67% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Not HS 17 26 5 0 48
35% 54% 10% 0% 6%
HS 97 137 16 3 253
38% 54% 6% 1% 32%
Some Coll 66 80 5 0 151
44% 53% 3% 0% 19%
AA 46 52 7 0 105
44% 50% ™% 0% 13%
BA+ 95 143 1 1 240
40% 60% 0% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Under 64 140 18 0 222
$40k
29% 63% 8% 0% 28%
$40k to 90 100 5 2 197
$74k
46% 51% 3% 1% 25%
$75k up 121 130 3 0 254
48% 51% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 47 69 8 3 127
Ref
37% 54% 6% 2% 16%
Party ID
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Republican 176 30 10 0 216
81% 14% 5% 0% 27%
Democrat 11 214 9 1 235
5% 91% 4% 0% 29%
Independent 125 187 4 3 319
39% 59% 1% 1% 40%
Other/No 7 5 8 0 20
preference
35% 25% 40% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 1 2 1 4
know
0% 25% 50% 25% 0%
Refused 3 2 1 0 6
50% 33% 17% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Republican 263 68 16 1 348
76% 20% 5% 0% 43%
Democrat 32 335 12 3 382
8% 88% 3% 1% 48%
Independent 25 33 4 0 62
40% 53% 6% 0% 8%
Other/None 3 3 2 1 9
33% 33% 22% 11% 1%

303



Party Id, leaners separate

Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Rep 176 30 10 0 216
81% 14% 5% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 88 37 6 1 132
67% 28% 5% 1% 16%
Ind 25 33 4 0 62
40% 53% 6% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 21 121 3 2 147
14% 2% 2% 1% 18%
Dem 11 214 9 1 235
5% 91% 4% 0% 29%
Other/None 3 3 2 1 9
33% 33% 22% 11% 1%
Marital Status
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Married 227 252 9 0 488
47% 52% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 14 43 3 0 60
23% 72% 5% 0% 8%
Widowed 15 30 7 1 53
28% 57% 13% 2% 7%
Divorced 19 34 2 1 56
34% 61% 4% 2% 7%
Separated 1 5 3 0 9
11% 56% 33% 0% 1%
Never 45 74 11 2 132
Married
34% 56% 8% 2% 16%
Refused 1 0 0 1 2
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
White 284 347 26 4 661
43% 52% 4% 1% 83%
Black 5 37 4 0 46
11% 80% 9% 0% 6%
Hispanic 8 21 0 0 29
28% 72% 0% 0% 4%
Other 16 32 3 0 51
31% 63% 6% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 10 2 1 1 14
Ref
71% 14% 7% 7% 2%

304



Religious Service Attendance

Describes Does not Don’t

Refused Total

describe know
More than 30 32 1 0 63
1/wk
48% 51% 2% 0% 8%
1/week 78 80 7 1 166
47% 48% 4% 1% 21%
1-2 month 66 44 9 3 122
54% 36% 7% 2% 15%
few times 47 &9 11 0 147
a year
32% 61% 7% 0% 18%
Seldom 63 94 0 0 157
40% 60% 0% 0% 20%
Never 30 97 5 0 132
23% 73% 4% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know
0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 2 1 1 12
67% 17% 8% 8% 2%
Religious Affiliation
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Protestant/ 156 158 24 2 340
Christian
46% 46% 7% 1% 43%
Catholic 108 121 6 2 237
46% 51% 3% 1% 30%
Jewish 2 2 0 0 4
50% 50% 0% 0% 1%
Other 13 48 3 0 64
20% 75% 5% 0% 8%
None 23 100 0 0 123
19% 81% 0% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 19 10 1 1 31
Ref
61% 32% 3% 3% 4%
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Born Again/Evangelical

Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know

born 83 50 8 1 142
again

58% 35% 6% 1% 43%
not born 65 101 12 1 179
again

36% 56% 7% 1% 55%
Don’t 3 1 2 0 6
know

50% 17% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know

Urban 62 142 13 0 217

29% 65% 6% 0% 27%
Suburban 121 153 10 2 286

42% 53% 3% 1% 36%
Rural 130 139 11 2 282

46% 49% 4% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8 5 0 1 14

57% 36% 0% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
Very con- 51 12 2 0 65
servative
78% 18% 3% 0% 8%
Conservative 148 73 14 0 235
63% 31% 6% 0% 29%
Moderate 103 169 9 1 282
37% 60% 3% 0% 35%
Liberal 8 111 4 2 125
6% 89% 3% 2% 16%
Very lib- 0 50 2 0 52
eral
0% 96% 4% 0% 7%
Don’t 3 16 3 0 22
know
14% 73% 14% 0% 3%
Refused 8 8 0 2 18
44% 44% 0% 11% 2%
Union Membership
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know
respondent 15 38 3 2 58
26% 66% 5% 3% 7%
another 18 31 0 0 49
household
member
37% 63% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 280 365 28 1 674
household
42% 54% 4% 0% 84%
Don’t 0 1 3 0 4
know
0% 25% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 8 5 0 2 15
53% 33% 0% 13% 2%

307



Job Type and Union Membership

Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know

Public 6 19 0 0 25
union

24% 76% 0% 0% 3%
Public 32 63 1 0 96
non-union

33% 66% 1% 0% 12%
Private 27 50 3 2 82
union

33% 61% 4% 2% 10%
Private 248 301 27 1 577
non-union

43% 52% 5% 0% 72%
DK/NA/ 8 7 3 2 20
Ref

40% 35% 15% 10% 2%

Region
Describes  Does not Don’t Refused Total
describe know

MKE City 17 57 2 0 76

22% 75% 3% 0% 9%
Rest of 113 126 9 0 248
MKE

46% 51% 4% 0% 31%
msn 42 95 6 1 144

29% 66% 4% 1% 18%
GB/A 59 77 12 2 150

39% 51% 8% 1% 19%
Rest of 92 84 5 2 183
state

50% 46% 3% 1% 23%
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Q44. Do you think Donald Trump generally shows good judgment, or not?

Sex
Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total
good show good know
judgment  judgment
Male 156 210 15 3 384
41% 55% 4% 1% 48%
Female 107 287 18 3 415
26% 69% 4% 1% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
18-29 22 99 7 0 128

17% 7% 5% 0% 16%
30-44 73 109 6 1 189

39% 58% 3% 1% 24%
45-59 93 157 6 1 257

36% 61% 2% 0% 32%
604 75 132 12 4 223

34% 59% 5% 2% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 1 2 0 3
Ref

0% 33% 67% 0% 0%

Education 5 Categories

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Not HS 18 29 2 0 49

3% 59% 4% 0% 6%
HS 92 146 13 3 254

36% 57% 5% 1% 32%
Some Coll 43 100 8 1 152

28% 66% 5% 1% 19%
AA 42 59 3 1 105

40% 56% 3% 1% 13%
BA+ 68 164 6 2 240

28% 68% 2% 1% 30%
DK/NA/ 1 0 1 0 2
Ref

50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Household Income

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Under 68 138 14 1 221
$40k

31% 62% 6% 0% 28%
$40k to 73 117 4 4 198
$74k

37% 59% 2% 2% 25%
$75k up 85 167 2 0 254

33% 66% 1% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 37 76 12 2 127
Ref

29% 60% 9% 2% 16%

Party ID

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Republican 152 56 8 0 216

70% 26% 4% 0% 27%
Democrat 12 217 9 1 235

5% 92% 2% 0% 29%
Independent 90 213 11 5 319

28% 67% 3% 2% 40%
Other/No 7 6 7 0 20
preference

35% 30% 35% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 3 1 0 4
know

0% 75% 25% 0% 0%
Refused 2 3 1 0 6

33% 50% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Republican 215 115 17 1 348

62% 33% 5% 0% 43%
Democrat 30 340 9 2 381

8% 89% 2% 1% 48%
Independent 16 37 5 4 62

26% 60% 8% 6% 8%
Other/None 2 6 2 0 10

20% 60% 20% 0% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total
good show good know
judgment  judgment
Rep 152 56 8 0 216
70% 26% 4% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 63 60 8 1 132
48% 45% 6% 1% 16%
Ind 16 37 5 4 62
26% 60% 8% 6% 8%
Lean Dem 19 123 4 1 147
13% 84% 3% 1% 18%
Dem 12 217 5 1 235
5% 92% 2% 0% 29%
Other/None 2 6 2 0 10
20% 60% 20% 0% 1%
Marital Status
Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total
good show good know
judgment  judgment
Married 181 290 12 4 487
3% 60% 2% 1% 61%
Cohabiting 14 46 0 0 60
23% 7% 0% 0% 8%
Widowed 13 31 8 1 53
25% 58% 15% 2% ™%
Divorced 17 36 2 0 55
31% 65% 4% 0% 7%
Separated 4 4 0 1 9
44% 44% 0% 11% 1%
Never 32 90 10 0 132
Married
24% 68% 8% 0% 17%
Refused 1 0 1 0 2
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
White 236 402 18 5 661

36% 61% 3% 1% 83%
Black 2 38 5 0 45

4% 84% 11% 0% 6%
Hispanic 3 24 2 0 29

10% 83% 7% 0% 4%
Other 15 31 5 0 51

29% 61% 10% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 7 2 3 1 13
Ref

54% 15% 23% 8% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
More than 21 38 4 0 63
1/wk

33% 60% 6% 0% 8%
1/week 70 91 3 1 165

42% 55% 2% 1% 21%
1-2 month 50 63 7 3 123

41% 51% 6% 2% 15%
few times 43 97 7 0 147
a year

29% 66% 5% 0% 18%
Seldom 47 103 6 1 157

30% 66% 4% 1% 20%
Never 26 102 2 1 131

20% 78% 2% 1% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 2 4 0 12

50% 17% 33% 0% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Protestant/ 126 195 17 3 341
Christian

3% 57% 5% 1% 43%
Catholic 93 138 7 0 238

39% 58% 3% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 2 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Other 9 52 2 0 63

14% 83% 3% 0% 8%
None 18 100 4 1 123

15% 81% 3% 1% 15%
DK/NA/ 15 10 4 2 31
Ref

48% 32% 13% 6% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
born 67 67 7 1 142
again

47% 47% 5% 1% 43%
not born 54 119 5 2 180
again

30% 66% 3% 1% 55%
Don’t 3 1 2 0 6
know

50% 17% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Urban 57 148 11 2 218

26% 68% 5% 1% 27%
Suburban 90 187 6 2 285

32% 66% 2% 1% 36%
Rural 111 156 12 2 281

40% 56% 4% 1% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 6 5 3 0 14

43% 36% 21% 0% 2%

Political Ideology

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Very con- 51 11 3 0 65
servative

78% 17% 5% 0% 8%
Conservative 128 98 7 3 236

54% 42% 3% 1% 30%
Moderate 61 202 15 2 280

22% 72% 5% 1% 35%
Liberal 15 109 1 0 125

12% 87% 1% 0% 16%
Very lib- 0 50 2 0 52
eral

0% 96% 4% 0% 7%
Don’t 3 19 1 0 23
know

13% 83% 4% 0% 3%
Refused 5 9 3 1 18

28% 50% 17% 6% 2%
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Union Membership

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
respondent 18 39 2 0 59

31% 66% 3% 0% 7%
another 14 33 1 0 48
household
member

29% 69% 2% 0% 6%
nobody in 225 417 26 5 673
household

33% 62% 4% 1% 84%
Don’t 0 3 0 0 3
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 5 6 3 1 15

33% 40% 20% 7% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
Public 7 18 0 0 25
union

28% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Public 27 67 1 0 95
non-union

28% 71% 1% 0% 12%
Private 26 53 4 0 83
union

31% 64% 5% 0% 10%
Private 198 348 25 5 576
non-union

34% 60% 4% 1% 72%
DK/NA/ 5 10 3 1 19
Ref

26% 53% 16% 5% 2%
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Region

Shows Does not Don’t Refused Total

good show good know

judgment  judgment
MKE City 13 59 4 0 76

17% 78% 5% 0% 9%
Rest of 85 148 12 2 247
MKE

34% 60% 5% 1% 31%
msn 35 101 7 2 145

24% 70% 5% 1% 18%
GB/A 56 88 4 1 149

38% 59% 3% 1% 19%
Rest of 74 102 7 1 184
state

40% 55% 4% 1% 23%
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Q45. How much attention do you feel the state government in Wisconsin pays to what the people in
your community think when it decides what to do: none at all, only a small amount of attention, a
moderate amount of attention, a large amount of attention, or a very large amount of attention?

Sex
None at Only a A mod- Alarge A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount
Male 39 121 156 46 13 8 1 384
10% 32% 41% 12% 3% 2% 0% 48%
Female 52 136 142 53 13 20 0 416
12% 33% 34% 13% 3% 5% 0% 52%

Age 4 Categories

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

18-29 11 54 48 9 0 6 0 128

9% 42% 38% ™% 0% 5% 0% 16%
30-44 27 60 75 17 4 5 0 188

14% 32% 40% 9% 2% 3% 0% 24%
45-59 27 77 90 42 10 10 0 256

11% 30% 35% 16% 4% 4% 0% 32%
60+ 25 66 84 31 11 7 0 224

11% 29% 38% 14% 5% 3% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref

0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Education 5 Categories
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

Not HS 3 15 13 7 1 9 0 48

6% 31% 27% 15% 2% 19% 0% 6%
HS 21 82 106 31 4 10 0 254

8% 32% 42% 12% 2% 4% 0% 32%
Some Coll 21 48 54 19 7 3 0 152

14% 32% 36% 12% 5% 2% 0% 19%
AA 14 32 40 7 6 5 0 104

13% 31% 38% ™% 6% 5% 0% 13%
BA+ 32 80 85 35 7 1 0 240

13% 33% 35% 15% 3% 0% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Ref

0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount
Under 38 79 70 19 5 11 0 222
$40k
17% 36% 32% 9% 2% 5% 0% 28%
$40k to 13 80 72 24 4 4 0 197
$74k
™% 41% 37% 12% 2% 2% 0% 25%
$75k up 31 64 107 36 12 5 0 255
12% 25% 42% 14% 5% 2% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 8 33 50 21 5 8 1 126
Ref
6% 26% 40% 17% 4% 6% 1% 16%
Party ID
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount
Republican 4 29 103 62 11 7 0 216
2% 13% 48% 29% 5% 3% 0% 27%
Democrat 46 99 65 12 4 9 0 235
20% 42% 28% 5% 2% 4% 0% 29%
Independent 39 119 123 20 10 7 0 318
12% 37% 39% 6% 3% 2% 0% 40%
Other/No 1 6 4 4 0 5 0 20
preference
5% 30% 20% 20% 0% 25% 0% 3%
Don’t 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
know
25% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 25% 1%
Refused 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
0% 50% 17% 17% 17% 0% 0% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount
Republican 16 67 165 75 14 10 0 347
5% 19% 48% 22% 4% 3% 0% 43%
Democrat 65 169 108 18 6 15 0 381
17% 44% 28% 5% 2% 4% 0% 48%
Independent 8 18 22 5 4 4 0 61
13% 30% 36% 8% ™% ™% 0% 8%
Other/None 1 3 3 1 1 0 1 10
10% 30% 30% 10% 10% 0% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount
Rep 4 29 103 62 11 7 0 216
2% 13% 48% 29% 5% 3% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 12 37 63 13 3 3 0 131
9% 28% 48% 10% 2% 2% 0% 16%
Ind 8 18 22 5 4 4 0 61
13% 30% 36% 8% ™% ™% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 19 70 43 7 2 6 0 147
13% 48% 29% 5% 1% 4% 0% 18%
Dem 46 99 65 12 4 9 0 235
20% 42% 28% 5% 2% 4% 0% 29%
Other/None 1 3 3 1 1 0 1 10
10% 30% 30% 10% 10% 0% 10% 1%
Marital Status
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount
Married 46 154 186 74 18 10 0 488
9% 32% 38% 15% 4% 2% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 13 19 24 3 0 1 0 60
22% 32% 40% 5% 0% 2% 0% 8%
Widowed 6 15 20 8 2 3 0 54
11% 28% 37% 15% 4% 6% 0% ™%
Divorced 10 17 20 1 3 5 0 56
18% 30% 36% 2% 5% 9% 0% ™%
Separated 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 8
25% 12% 12% 12% 0% 38% 0% 1%
Never 14 51 47 11 2 7 0 132
Married
11% 39% 36% 8% 2% 5% 0% 16%
Refused 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

White 65 217 247 89 21 22 0 661

10% 33% 3% 13% 3% 3% 0% 83%
Black 9 18 13 1 2 3 0 46

20% 39% 28% 2% 4% 7% 0% 6%
Hispanic 4 13 12 0 0 0 0 29

14% 45% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Other 11 8 18 9 1 3 0 50

22% 16% 36% 18% 2% 6% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 2 1 9 1 1 0 1 15
Ref

13% 7% 60% 7% 7% 0% 7% 2%

Religious Service Attendance
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

More than 6 21 24 9 3 0 0 63
1/wk

10% 33% 38% 14% 5% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 15 41 66 29 8 5 0 164

9% 25% 40% 18% 5% 3% 0% 21%
1-2 month 7 34 54 20 1 7 0 123

6% 28% 44% 16% 1% 6% 0% 15%
few times 9 55 60 11 4 7 0 146
a year

6% 38% 41% 8% 3% 5% 0% 18%
Seldom 20 58 51 22 3 4 0 158

13% 37% 32% 14% 2% 3% 0% 20%
Never 30 46 35 8 7 5 0 131

23% 35% 27% 6% 5% 4% 0% 16%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 1 8 0 0 0 1 12

17% 8% 67% 0% 0% 0% 8% 2%
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Religious Affiliation

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

Protestant/ 28 108 137 46 8 14 0 341
Christian

8% 32% 40% 13% 2% 4% 0% 43%
Catholic 24 73 91 38 10 1 0 237

10% 31% 38% 16% 4% 0% 0% 30%
Jewish 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

25% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 13 16 19 4 1 11 0 64

20% 25% 30% 6% 2% 17% 0% 8%
None 20 54 32 10 5 2 0 123

16% 44% 26% 8% 4% 2% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 4 5 18 0 2 1 1 31
Ref

13% 16% 58% 0% 6% 3% 3% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

born 6 44 59 23 5 5 0 142
again

4% 31% 42% 16% 4% 4% 0% 43%
not born 22 58 71 19 3 6 0 179
again

12% 32% 40% 11% 2% 3% 0% 55%
Don’t 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 6
know

0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

Urban 34 69 75 22 6 12 0 218

16% 32% 34% 10% 3% 6% 0% 27%
Suburban 32 87 104 41 11 10 0 285

11% 31% 36% 14% 4% 4% 0% 36%
Rural 22 98 111 36 8 7 0 282

8% 35% 39% 13% 3% 2% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2 2 9 0 1 0 1 15

13% 13% 60% 0% ™% 0% ™% 2%

Political Ideology
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

Very con- 0 9 22 28 3 3 0 65
servative

0% 14% 34% 43% 5% 5% 0% 8%
Conservative 13 58 105 44 11 ) 0 236

6% 25% 44% 19% 5% 2% 0% 29%
Moderate 32 100 118 14 9 8 0 281

11% 36% 42% 5% 3% 3% 0% 35%
Liberal 33 54 25 9 1 4 0 126

26% 43% 20% ™% 1% 3% 0% 16%
Very lib- 6 24 16 4 0 2 0 52
eral

12% 46% 31% 8% 0% 4% 0% 6%
Don’t 2 9 4 1 1 6 0 23
know

9% 39% 17% 4% 4% 26% 0% 3%
Refused 4 2 9 0 1 1 1 18

22% 11% 50% 0% 6% 6% 6% 2%

322



Union Membership

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

respondent 7 26 18 3 5 0 0 29

12% 44% 31% 5% 8% 0% 0% 7%
another 8 19 15 7 1 0 0 50
household
member

16% 38% 30% 14% 2% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 73 211 257 89 18 25 0 673
household

11% 31% 38% 13% 3% 4% 0% 84%
Don’t 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 4
know

0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0%
Refused 3 1 8 0 1 1 1 15

20% ™% 53% 0% ™% ™% ™% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership
None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

Public 3 12 5 1 4 0 0 25
union

12% 48% 20% 4% 16% 0% 0% 3%
Public 12 38 34 9 2 0 0 95
non-union

13% 40% 36% 9% 2% 0% 0% 12%
Private 12 32 28 10 2 0 0 84
union

14% 38% 33% 12% 2% 0% 0% 10%
Private 61 173 221 80 17 24 0 576
non-union

11% 30% 38% 14% 3% 4% 0% 2%
DK/NA/ 3 1 10 0 1 4 1 20
Ref

15% 5% 50% 0% 5% 20% 5% 2%
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Region

None at Only a A mod- A large A very Don’t Refused Total
all small erate amount large know
amount amount amount

MKE City 14 35 19 3 3 1 0 75

19% 47% 25% 4% 4% 1% 0% 9%
Rest of 24 64 101 50 8 1 0 248
MKE

10% 26% 41% 20% 3% 0% 0% 31%
msn 22 44 52 13 3 10 0 144

15% 31% 36% 9% 2% ™% 0% 18%
GB/A 13 48 57 13 9 9 0 149

9% 32% 38% 9% 6% 6% 0% 19%
Rest of 17 65 69 20 2 8 1 182
state

9% 36% 38% 11% 1% 4% 1% 23%
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Q46. Do you think the future of the next generation of Americans will be better, worse, or about the
same as life today?

Sex
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Male 76 156 128 24 384
20% 41% 33% 6% 48%
Female 101 200 104 10 415
24% 48% 25% 2% 52%

Age 4 Categories

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
18-29 31 51 44 2 128
24% 40% 34% 2% 16%
30-44 36 85 56 12 189
19% 45% 30% 6% 24%
45-59 63 114 69 12 258
24% 44% 27% 5% 32%
60+ 46 107 62 8 223
21% 48% 28% 4% 28%
DK/NA/ 1 0 0 1 2
Ref
50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Not HS 10 14 17 6 47
21% 30% 36% 13% 6%
HS 47 118 82 7 254
19% 46% 32% 3% 32%
Some Coll 39 56 47 11 153
25% 37% 31% 7% 19%
AA 19 46 34 4 103
18% 45% 33% 4% 13%
BA+ 62 120 52 6 240
26% 50% 22% 2% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Under 42 112 61 6 221
$40k
19% 51% 28% 3% 28%
$40k to 37 82 72 6 197
$74k
19% 42% 3% 3% 25%
$75k up 67 120 56 12 255
26% 47% 22% 5% 32%
DK/NA/ 31 42 43 10 126
Ref
25% 33% 34% 8% 16%
Party 1D
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Republican 75 75 59 6 215
35% 35% 27% 3% 27%
Democrat 40 127 64 5 236
17% 54% 27% 2% 30%
Independent 58 140 107 14 319
18% 44% 34% 4% 40%
Other/No 3 9 0 7 19
preference
16% 47% 0% 3% 2%
Don’t 0 2 1 1 4
know
0% 50% 25% 25% 1%
Refused 1 2 1 2 6
17% 33% 17% 33% 1%
Party ID, with leaners
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Republican 96 130 108 14 348
28% 3% 31% 4% 43%
Democrat 67 196 107 13 383
17% 51% 28% 3% 48%
Independent 14 27 16 ) 62
23% 44% 26% 8% 8%
Other/None 1 4 2 3 10
10% 40% 20% 30% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Rep 75 75 59 6 215
35% 35% 27% 3% 27%
Lean Rep 20 59 48 8 131
15% 42% 37% 6% 16%
Ind 14 27 16 5 62
23% 44% 26% 8% 8%
Lean Dem 27 68 43 8 146
18% 47% 29% 5% 18%
Dem 40 127 64 5 236
17% 54% 27% 2% 30%
Other/None 1 4 2 3 10
10% 40% 20% 30% 1%
Marital Status
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
Married 104 215 147 21 487
21% 44% 30% 4% 61%
Cohabiting 13 29 18 0 60
22% 48% 30% 0% 8%
Widowed 14 23 15 2 54
26% 43% 28% 4% 7%
Divorced 16 24 8 7 55
29% 44% 15% 13% 7%
Separated 0 5 3 0 8
0% 62% 38% 0% 1%
Never 31 59 40 3 133
Married
23% 44% 30% 2% 17%
Refused 0 1 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
Race and Ethnicity
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know
White 148 295 194 24 661
22% 45% 29% 4% 83%
Black 10 21 11 3 45
22% 47% 24% 7% 6%
Hispanic 8 13 4 4 29
28% 45% 14% 14% 4%
Other 12 17 20 2 51
24% 33% 39% 4% 6%
DK/NA/ 0 9 3 1 13
Ref
0% 69% 23% 8% 2%

327



Religious Service Attendance

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

More than 15 31 13 4 63
1/wk

24% 49% 21% 6% 8%
1/week 48 54 58 5 165

29% 33% 35% 3% 21%
1-2 month 38 53 26 6 123

31% 43% 21% 5% 15%
few times 22 68 50 7 147
a year

15% 46% 34% 5% 18%
Seldom 34 80 40 3 157

22% 51% 25% 2% 20%
Never 20 62 41 8 131

15% 47% 31% 6% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0 7 4 2 13

0% 54% 31% 15% 2%

Religious Affiliation
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

Protestant/ 79 152 94 16 341
Christian

23% 45% 28% 5% 43%
Catholic 62 97 72 6 237

26% 41% 30% 3% 30%
Jewish 1 1 1 0 3

33% 33% 33% 0% 0%
Other 9 36 15 4 64

14% 56% 23% 6% 8%
None 21 56 40 7 124

17% 45% 32% 6% 15%
DK/NA/ 5 14 11 2 32
Ref

16% 44% 34% 6% 4%




Born Again/Evangelical

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

born 37 59 36 9 141
again

26% 42% 26% 6% 43%
not born 38 86 54 1 179
again

21% 48% 30% 1% 55%
Don’t 0 4 0 2 6
know

0% 67% 0% 33% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%

Location Type
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

Urban 54 91 59 13 217

25% 42% 27% 6% 27%
Suburban 68 121 88 9 286

24% 42% 31% 3% 36%
Rural 55 136 79 12 282

20% 48% 28% 4% 35%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1 7 5 1 14

7% 50% 36% 7% 2%
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Political Ideology

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

Very con- 27 20 15 4 66
servative

41% 30% 23% 6% 8%
Conservative 64 87 76 9 236

27% 3% 32% 4% 29%
Moderate 43 135 90 12 280

15% 48% 32% 4% 35%
Liberal 27 71 27 1 126

21% 56% 21% 1% 16%
Very lib- 12 24 11 6 53
eral

23% 45% 21% 11% 7%
Don’t 3 10 8 2 23
know

13% 43% 35% 9% 3%
Refused 3 9 6 1 19

16% 47% 32% 5% 2%

Union Membership
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

respondent 12 28 14 4 58

21% 48% 24% 7% 7%
another 13 27 9 0 49
household
member

27% 55% 18% 0% 6%
nobody in 150 293 200 29 672
household

22% 44% 30% 4% 84%
Don’t 0 0 3 0 3
know

0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Refused 3 7 5 1 16

19% 44% 31% 6% 2%




Job Type and Union Membership

Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

Public 8 11 6 0 25
union

32% 44% 24% 0% 3%
Public 21 46 26 2 95
non-union

22% 48% 27% 2% 12%
Private 16 45 18 4 83
union

19% 54% 22% 5% 10%
Private 128 247 174 27 576
non-union

22% 43% 30% 5% 72%
DK/NA/ 3 8 8 1 20
Ref

15% 40% 40% 5% 3%

Region
Better Worse About the Don’t Total
same know

MKE City 22 36 16 2 76

29% 47% 21% 3% 9%
Rest of 56 96 82 14 248
MKE

23% 39% 33% 6% 31%
msn 28 79 33 4 144

19% 55% 23% 3% 18%
GB/A 32 69 40 9 150

21% 46% 27% 6% 19%
Rest of 40 76 61 7 184
state

22% 41% 33% 4% 23%
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Q47. Thinking about your family’s financial situation, would you say you are living comfortably, just
getting by, or struggling to make ends meet?

Sex
Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total
comfort- ting by know
ably
Male 222 125 33 2 1 383
58% 33% 9% 1% 0% 48%
Female 208 154 51 3 0 416
50% 37% 12% 1% 0% 52%
Age 4 Categories
Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total
comfort- ting by know
ably
18-29 75 48 4 1 0 128
59% 38% 3% 1% 0% 16%
30-44 108 59 21 0 0 188
57% 31% 11% 0% 0% 24%
45-59 122 97 38 0 0 257
47% 38% 15% 0% 0% 32%
60+ 124 76 22 3 0 225
55% 34% 10% 1% 0% 28%
DK/NA/ 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ref
0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0%
Education 5 Categories
Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total
comfort- ting by know
ably
Not HS 31 9 7 1 0 48
65% 19% 15% 2% 0% 6%
HS 107 119 27 2 0 255
42% 4% 11% 1% 0% 32%
Some Coll 76 61 14 1 0 152
50% 40% 9% 1% 0% 19%
AA 56 26 22 0 0 104
54% 25% 21% 0% 0% 13%
BA+ 160 64 15 1 0 240
67% 27% 6% 0% 0% 30%
DK/NA/ 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ref
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Household Income

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Under 52 115 55 0 0 222
$40k

23% 52% 25% 0% 0% 28%
$40k to 96 87 15 0 0 198
$74k

48% 44% 8% 0% 0% 25%
$75k up 207 45 3 0 0 255

81% 18% 1% 0% 0% 32%
DK/NA/ 75 33 12 5 1 126
Ref

60% 26% 10% 4% 1% 16%

Party ID

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Republican 141 61 13 2 0 217

65% 28% 6% 1% 0% 27%
Democrat 117 85 33 0 0 235

50% 36% 14% 0% 0% 29%
Independent 162 120 34 3 0 319

51% 38% 11% 1% 0% 40%
Other/No 5 12 2 0 0 19
preference

26% 63% 11% 0% 0% 2%
Don’t 0 2 1 0 1 4
know

0% 50% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Refused 4 0 1 1 0 6

67% 0% 17% 17% 0% 1%

Party ID, with leaners

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Republican 220 94 32 2 0 348

63% 27% 9% 1% 0% 43%
Democrat 179 160 41 2 0 382

47% 42% 11% 1% 0% 48%
Independent 27 24 10 1 0 62

44% 39% 16% 2% 0% 8%
Other/None 4 2 2 1 1 10

40% 20% 20% 10% 10% 1%
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Party Id, leaners separate

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total
comfort- ting by know
ably
Rep 141 61 13 2 0 217
65% 28% 6% 1% 0% 27%
Lean Rep 79 33 19 0 0 131
60% 25% 15% 0% 0% 16%
Ind 27 24 10 1 0 62
44% 39% 16% 2% 0% 8%
Lean Dem 62 76 7 2 0 147
42% 52% 5% 1% 0% 18%
Dem 117 85 33 0 0 235
50% 36% 14% 0% 0% 29%
Other/None 4 2 2 1 1 10
40% 20% 20% 10% 10% 1%
Marital Status
Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total
comfort- ting by know
ably
Married 300 149 37 2 0 488
61% 31% 8% 0% 0% 61%
Cohabiting 30 23 7 0 0 60
50% 38% 12% 0% 0% 8%
Widowed 21 20 11 2 0 54
39% 37% 20% 4% 0% ™%
Divorced 18 26 10 1 0 55
33% 47% 18% 2% 0% ™%
Separated 3 2 4 0 0 9
33% 22% 44% 0% 0% 1%
Never 58 58 15 1 0 132
Married
44% 44% 11% 1% 0% 16%
Refused 0 1 0 0 1 2
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Race and Ethnicity

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
White 379 215 63 3 0 660

57% 33% 10% 0% 0% 83%
Black 7 30 8 0 0 45

16% 67% 18% 0% 0% 6%
Hispanic 13 10 6 0 0 29

45% 34% 21% 0% 0% 4%
Other 22 22 6 1 0 o1

43% 43% 12% 2% 0% 6%
DK/NA/ 8 3 2 0 1 14
Ref

57% 21% 14% 0% ™% 2%

Religious Service Attendance

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
More than 33 23 7 0 0 63
1/wk

52% 37% 11% 0% 0% 8%
1/week 94 57 11 3 0 165

57% 35% ™% 2% 0% 21%
1-2 month 77 39 7 0 0 123

63% 32% 6% 0% 0% 15%
few times 69 63 15 0 0 147
a year

47% 43% 10% 0% 0% 18%
Seldom 87 53 18 0 0 158

55% 34% 11% 0% 0% 20%
Never 63 41 26 2 0 132

48% 31% 20% 2% 0% 16%
Don’t 0 1 0 0 0 1
know

0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7 2 2 0 1 12

58% 17% 17% 0% 8% 1%
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Religious Affiliation

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Protestant/ 169 130 39 3 0 341
Christian

50% 38% 11% 1% 0% 43%
Catholic 143 76 19 0 0 238

60% 32% 8% 0% 0% 30%
Jewish 2 2 0 0 0 4

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 28 26 10 0 0 64

44% 41% 16% 0% 0% 8%
None 73 36 14 0 0 123

59% 29% 11% 0% 0% 15%
DK/NA/ 16 10 2 2 1 31
Ref

52% 32% 6% 6% 3% 4%

Born Again/Evangelical

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
born 76 48 15 3 0 142
again

54% 34% 11% 2% 0% 43%
not born 81 75 24 0 0 180
again

45% 42% 13% 0% 0% 55%
Don’t 3 3 0 0 0 6
know

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0

NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 0%
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Location Type

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Urban 93 92 29 4 0 218

43% 42% 13% 2% 0% 27%
Suburban 169 90 25 1 0 285

59% 32% 9% 0% 0% 36%
Rural 158 95 28 0 0 281

56% 34% 10% 0% 0% 35%
Don’t 1 0 0 0 0 1
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 2 2 1 1 15

60% 13% 13% ™% ™% 2%

Political Ideology

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Very con- 46 15 4 0 0 65
servative

1% 23% 6% 0% 0% 8%
Conservative 132 79 22 2 0 235

56% 34% 9% 1% 0% 29%
Moderate 133 119 27 1 0 280

48% 42% 10% 0% 0% 35%
Liberal 66 44 15 0 0 125

53% 35% 12% 0% 0% 16%
Very lib- 31 16 3 1 0 51
eral

61% 31% 6% 2% 0% 6%
Don’t 10 3 9 0 0 22
know

45% 14% 41% 0% 0% 3%
Refused 10 3 4 1 1 19

53% 16% 21% 5% 5% 2%
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Union Membership

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
respondent 39 16 3 0 0 o8

67% 28% 5% 0% 0% ™%
another 31 13 6 0 0 50
household
member

62% 26% 12% 0% 0% 6%
nobody in 348 248 73 4 0 673
household

52% 37% 11% 1% 0% 84%
Don’t 3 0 0 0 0 3
know

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 9 2 2 1 1 15

60% 13% 13% ™% ™% 2%

Job Type and Union Membership

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
Public 18 5 2 0 0 25
union

72% 20% 8% 0% 0% 3%
Public 48 43 4 0 0 95
non-union

51% 45% 4% 0% 0% 12%
Private 52 24 8 0 0 84
union

62% 29% 10% 0% 0% 10%
Private 299 205 69 4 0 577
non-union

52% 36% 12% 1% 0% 2%
DK/NA/ 13 2 3 1 1 20
Ref

65% 10% 15% 5% 5% 2%
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Region

Living Just get- Struggling Don’t Refused Total

comfort- ting by know

ably
MKE City 27 33 15 0 0 75

36% 44% 20% 0% 0% 9%
Rest of 140 94 12 2 0 248
MKE

56% 38% 5% 1% 0% 31%
msn 74 52 15 3 0 144

51% 36% 10% 2% 0% 18%
GB/A 91 42 17 0 0 150

61% 28% 11% 0% 0% 19%
Rest of 97 59 26 0 1 183
state

53% 32% 14% 0% 1% 23%
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